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ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS

AAIl - All Appropriate Inquiries

ALLSITES - Washington State Department of Ecology Facility/Site Identification System Listing
AST - Above-ground Storage Tank

ASTM - ASTM International

bgs - below ground surface

CERCLA - Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act
Ecology - Washington State Department of Ecology

EPA - U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

ESA - Environmental Site Assessment

FINDS - Federal Records Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
HMIRS - Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

HREC - Historical Recognized Environmental Condition

LG - Licensed Geologist

MTCA - Model Toxics Control Act

NPDES - National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

PCBs - polychlorinated biphenyls

PE - Professional Engineer

ppm - parts per million

RCRA - Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

REC - Recognized Environmental Condition

USGS - United States Geological Survey

UST - Underground Storage Tank
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This report summarizes the results of the All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl) Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) of the South Lake Union Marriott AC property (subject property). This assessment has
revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions (RECs)1 in connection with the subject
property except for the following:

On-Site RECs

m Past light industrial uses at the subject property. Truck body assembly and welding, automobile
body repair and servicing, and/or vehicle or truck painting are currently conducted at the property,
and have been conducted at the property since it was first developed in the early 1920s. Significant
quantities of paints and automotive fluids (paints, oils, coatings) are currently and were likely
historically used and stored at the subject property. Vehicle fueling is not known to have occurred on
the property. Potential pathways for spills or releases to enter the subsurface include storm drains in
the north building floor and in the northwest corner of the paved storage/work yard.

m Closed-in-place heating oil underground storage tank (UST). A 500-gallon heating oil UST was
formerly in use in the northwest corner of the subject property storage yard. The UST was
closed-in-place in 1999 but soil and groundwater sampling was not conducted at that time. Soil
contamination may be present in the vicinity of the UST.

m Fill material impacted by metals, petroleum, and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHSs) is
commonly found in shallow soils in the South Lake Union area. Fill material containing fragments of
glass, brick and other debris was identified in shallow soil during recent geotechnical and
environmental borings at the site. Debris-containing fill material is considered a REC to the
subject property.

Off-Site RECs

m Nearby and adjacent properties. Several properties to the north, south and west are Washington
State Department of Ecology (Ecology)-listed contaminated sites. Several upgradient or
cross-gradient properties present RECs to the subject property due to potential for migratory
contamination. The following two sites are adjacent crossgradient to the subject property with
minimal information available regarding subsurface conditions:

= The north-adjacent Bayside Volvo site has a long history of automotive repair activities and
three USTs were closed-in-place at the site. Petroleum hydrocarbons have been identified in
site soil and groundwater.

1 Recognized environmental conditions are defined in ASTM E 1527-13 as “the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or
petroleum products in, on, or at a property; (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or
(3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental

conditions.”
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= Long history of truck repair at the south-adjacent property (Frank Kenney Toyota/
715 9th Avenue). A 1988 site investigation reportedly identified localized shallow petroleum
contamination at the site. Details regarding the nature and extent of the contamination were
not included in the documents available for review.

The following two sites are located west and upgradient of the subject property and have
contaminated groundwater plumes that have likely impacted the subject property.

= Benzene and petroleum contamination has been confirmed in soil and groundwater at the
adjacent Roy Street Shops site to west. Roy Street Shops was historically a maintenance
facility for City of Seattle, Puget Sound Power & Light, and a gasoline service station. The
west-adjacent property is also identified in the Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR)
report as the “Aloha” site, with documented petroleum contamination in site soil and
groundwater

= Volatile organic compounds ([VOCs] including chlorinated solvents), gasoline-, diesel-,
oil-range hydrocarbons, and BTEX (benzene ethylbenzene, toluene and xylenes)
contamination has been documented in soil and groundwater at the American Linen
Supply Company (American Linen) site to the southwest. American Linen was formerly an
industrial laundry that used dry cleaning solvents and is the source of a significant release to
groundwater in the South Lake Union neighborhood. Contaminated groundwater has
reportedly migrated from the American Linen site to the east and beneath the subject
property. Significant cleanup action including electrical resistance heating has been
completed at the American Linen site, but additional performance monitoring information has
yet to be reviewed at Ecology.

We note that according to the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 70.105D.020 (22)(iv), commonly
referred to as the “plume clause exemption,” a property owner is exempt from environmental liability from
plumes that migrate onto their property from an off-property source. Therefore, the owners and
occupants of the subject property likely will not be held liable for any plume originating from the
American Linen Supply Company site or other nearby contaminated sites. We note however that future
construction plans at the subject property calling for excavation and/or dewatering will require
appropriate handling and disposal of potentially impacted soil and groundwater.

In our opinion, there is a risk of subject property impacts of regulatory significance to subject property
soil, groundwater, and/or soil vapor resulting from the conditions identified above.

This Executive Summary should be used only in the context of the full report for which it is intended.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

This report summarizes the results of our Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the South Lake
Union Marriott AC property located at 739 9th Avenue North (King County parcel number 408880-3485)
in Seattle, Washington. The property is currently owned by Double M Properties, LLC and is currently
occupied by MAACO Automobile Paint and Collision Repair. The property is referred to herein as the
“subject property.” The subject property is shown relative to surrounding physical features on the
Vicinity Map, Figure 1. The layout of the subject property and surrounding properties is shown on the
Site Plan, Figures 2 and 3. GeoEngineers, Inc. (GeoEngineers) recently completed geotechnical and
environmental explorations at the subject property and numerous environmental and geotechnical
studies in the immediate area.

Our study was completed at the request of Arne J. Hall with AJH Development Services, LLC (development
manager for WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC). We understand that WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC is considering
redevelopment of the subject property consisting of the construction of a new hotel building with eight
stories above grade and one below grade parking level. We further understand that the results of this
Phase | ESA will be used by WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC as part of their evaluation of potential environmental
liabilities associated with ownership of the subject property. This report has been prepared for the
exclusive use of WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC. Because this environmental report is not intended for use by
others, no one except WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC should rely on this report without first conferring with
GeoEngineers.

1.1. Phase | Scope of Services

The purpose of this Phase | ESA is to identify recognized environmental conditions2 (RECs) in connection
with the subject property. Our scope of services is in general accordance with ASTM International (ASTM)
Standard E 1527-13 for Phase | ESAs and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA’s) Federal
Regulation 40 CFR Part 312 “Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl),” which are
intended to permit a user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner,
contiguous property owner or bona fide prospective purchaser (BFPP) limitations on liability under the
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). The ASTM standard
outlines the practice that constitutes “all appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the
property consistent with good commercial or customary practice” as defined by 42 U.S.C. §9601. Our
services, described below, were completed in general accordance with our proposal dated
August 4, 2014. These services were completed by, or under the direction of, an environmental
professional as described in 40 CFR Part 312.

2Recognized environmental conditions are defined in ASTM E 1527-13 as “the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or
petroleum products in, on, or at a property; (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or
(3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental
conditions.”
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Our specific scope of services for this Phase | ESA was as follows:

1. Review readily available geotechnical reports, environmental reports and/or other relevant
documents pertaining to environmental conditions at the subject property.

2. Review the results of a federal, state, local and tribal environmental database search provided by an
outside environmental data service for listings of properties with known or suspected environmental
concerns on or near the subject property within the search distances specified by ASTM. Our
database and file review search also included a review of EPA and Washington State Department of
Ecology (Ecology) websites for readily available information (publications and reports) concerning
areawide soil and groundwater contamination on or adjacent to the subject property.

3. Review regulatory agency files regarding listed properties of potential environmental concern relative
to the subject property.

4. ldentify a key site manager with specific knowledge of past and present property use and request that
the key site manager meet a GeoEngineers’ representative on-site for an interview during the visual
site reconnaissance and/or an interview by telephone if he or she is not available during the site
reconnaissance. We also identified and interviewed others familiar with the use and history of the
subject property, as available and appropriate, including representatives of current occupants that
likely use, store, treat, handle or dispose of hazardous substances now or in the past.

5. Interview current owners or occupants of neighboring properties as necessary to gather information
or fill property use data gaps regarding the subject property.

6. Interview past owners and occupants of the subject property as necessary to gather information or fill
property use data gaps regarding property use history.

7. |Interview a representative of the local fire department, health department and/or Ecology (or other
applicable state regulatory agency) as necessary to gather information or fill data gaps regarding
the history of the subject property and surrounding properties relative to the likely presence of
hazardous substances.

8. Review historical aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, building department records, city
directories, chain-of-title reports, and land use and tax assessor records, as available and
appropriate, to identify past development history on and adjacent to the subject property relative to
the possible use, generation, storage, release or disposal of hazardous substances. We attempted to
identify uses of the subject property from the present back to the time that records show no apparent
structures on the subject property, back to the time that the property was first used for residential,
agricultural, commercial, industrial or governmental purposes, or back to 1940, whichever is earliest.

9. Review current United States Geological Survey (USGS) topographic maps to identify the
physiographic setting of the subject property and provide a statement on the local geologic, soil and
groundwater conditions based on our general experience and sources such as geologic maps and
soil surveys.

10. Conduct a visual reconnaissance of the subject property and adjacent properties to identify visible
evidence of RECs.

11. Identify the source(s) of potable water for the subject property and current heating and sewage
disposal system(s) used at the subject property, if any, and their age if readily ascertainable.
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12. Identify data gaps relative to the Phase | ESA study findings.

13. Provide a written summary of the Phase | ESA results and identified RECs along with our opinion and
recommendations regarding the potential for contamination by hazardous substances at the subject
property and any significant data gaps identified.

1.2. Special Considerations

Our scope of services did not include an environmental compliance audit or an evaluation for the
presence of lead-based paint, toxic mold, polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) in light ballasts, radon, lead in
drinking water, asbestos-containing building materials, urea-formaldehyde insulation in on-site structures
or debris or other potentially hazardous building materials. Soil, groundwater, vapor, indoor air or surface
water sampling was not part of our Phase | ESA services.

We did not enter and observe all spaces within the existing subject property building during our site
reconnaissance because these spaces were locked. Because this space is unlikely to contain more than
de minimis quantities of hazardous materials use or storage, this deviation does not adversely impact the
objectives or conclusions of this study and is not considered a data gap.

2.0 USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION

We did not receive any responses to a user questionnaire, a copy of which is provided in Appendix A.
The questionnaire can be used to obtain user-provided information (for example, title records,
environmental liens, specialized knowledge of the subject property, etc.) that may specify
findings/conditions that may pose potential environmental concerns or RECs relative to the subject
property. The absence of this information is a data gap that may pose an environmental concern to the
subject property if the property has been subject to environmental liens, restrictive covenants, or other
similar encumbrances.

2.1. Environmental Liens or Property Use Restrictions

A title document was not provided by WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC. However, based on review of an
environmental lien search provided by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR), and other Phase | ESA
research findings, we did not identify recorded environmental liens in connection with the subject
property.

2.2. Summary of Previous Reports Provided by WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC

WPPI Bellevue MFS, LLC provided one previous environmental report pertaining to the subject property
for our review.

m Terra Associates, Inc., 1999. Draft Level | Environmental Assessment, 739 - 9th Avenue North,
Seattle, Washington. Prepared for Mr. F. Bartow Fite lll, dated November 2, 1999.

The 1999 Environmental Assessment included review of historical resources, review of previous
investigations at the subject property and adjacent properties, interviews with the property owner
(Mr. F. Bartow Fite Ill) and the current occupant (Mr. Dave Konkle of MAACO), and a site visit.
Terra Associates, Inc. (Terra) identified a long-term site and neighborhood history of light industrial and
commercial uses, and historical subject property use as the fabrication of truck bodies. Terra noted the
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presence of a floor drain in the work area that posed a possible pathway for contamination to enter soil
and/or groundwater. Neighboring properties researched by Terra revealed numerous registered
underground storage tanks (USTs) as well as several documented releases to soil and/or groundwater.
They also provided an opinion that there was a possibility for a high potential for unregistered USTs on
neighboring properties. Previous environmental investigations at adjacent properties were reviewed by
Terra as part of the Level | Assessment and were briefly summarized in the 1999 report.

m Terra reviewed a 1992 Underground Storage Tank Removal Report for the north-adjacent
Bayside Volvo site, which reportedly identified USTs in “poor condition” and evidence of prior
releases. Gasoline and gasoline constituents above applicable cleanup levels were detected in soil in
the vicinity of the USTs. Groundwater testing was not performed.

m According to Terra, a 1995 Site Characterization Report by ReTec for the west-adjacent
Roy Street Shops site reportedly documented remedial excavation of approximately 6,000 tons of
hydrocarbon-contaminated soils. The source of the contaminated soil was not identified in the
Terra report. Additionally, monitoring wells were installed at the site and groundwater samples were
submitted for chemical analysis. No other information regarding soil contamination, including
specific testing results, is included in the Terra summary. The following general conclusions
regarding the Roy Street Shops site are reported in the Terra report:

= Additional contamination is present along the top of the static water table extending beyond
the remedial excavation.

= The groundwater flow beneath the site is east-northeast.

=  Gasoline concentrations in groundwater remained consistently above cleanup levels during
the monitoring period.

= “Significant groundwater contamination with TCE and PCE was present” in one monitoring
well in the northwest corner of the site. Terra did not identify the source of TCE
(trichloroethene) and PCE (tetrachloroethene) groundwater contamination and indicated that
as of 1999, the well was abandoned and no further testing in the area was been performed.

The 1995 report reportedly concluded that “additional contaminated soils are present and significant
groundwater contamination is present” at the Roy Street Shops site.

m Terra reported that a 1992 assessment by Dalton Olmsted and Fugelvand of the upgradient (200 feet
west) American Linen site (identified as Maryatt Industries in the Terra report) reportedly found
“elevated levels” of gasoline, diesel, heavy oils, and chlorinated solvents in groundwater from prior
land uses including a gasoline station and a large industrial laundry that also conducted dry cleaning.
The specific analytical results identified in the 1992 assessment were not discussed in the Terra
report. It is unclear if any remedial actions were completed at that time to address the contaminated
soil and groundwater.

m Terra also summarized a 1988 Hart Crowser “Preliminary Environmental Assessment” report for the
south-adjacent Frank Kenney Toyota site. Terra indicated that the report identified localized
petroleum hydrocarbon contamination in shallow soil. Terra noted that the 1988 borings were
shallow and hand-excavated, and that the nature and extent of contamination was likely not well
investigated.
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Terra also identified an unregistered UST at the subject property containing approximately 500 gallons of
fluid. Terra performed analytical testing on the fluid and determined that the tank contained
approximately 250 gallons of Diesel Number 2 and 250 gallons of water. Terra did not conduct soil
and/or groundwater sampling in the vicinity of the unregistered UST. The Terra report included
documents indicating the UST as closed-in-place by Ultra Tank Services, however the closure methods
used were not included in the assessment report and a UST removal report was not available for review.
Terra concluded that “based on the information and data we reviewed and documented in this report, it is
our opinion that the potential for significant hazardous contamination of the site soils and groundwater
that requires site remedial actions is high.”

Relevant historical information obtained from this report has been integrated into subsequent portions of
this report. The previous reports reviewed by Terra were not provided to GeoEngineers, and lack of
specific information presented in these reports is considered a potentially significant data gap. However,
we note that the information presented in the Terra report is likely outdated as to current conditions of
nearby properties, and that the Terra information remains valuable in identifying suspected RECs to the
subject property. The missing reports may be duplicated or superceded by information in Ecology files,
which will be reviewed when it becomes available.

3.0 RECORDS REVIEW

3.1. Location and Setting

General information, property use(s) and environmental setting of the subject property area are
summarized in Table | below. The location is shown relative to surrounding physical features in Figure 1.
The current layout of the subject property and surrounding property uses are shown in Figure 2. Figure 3
shows the layout of the subject property. Photographs of the subject property are shown in Figure 4.

TABLE I. SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

Topographic Map USGS, 7.5-minute Seattle, Washington topographic quadrangle
map dated 1983.

Quarter/Quarter, Section, Township and Range  SW quarter of Section 29 North, Township 25, Range 4 East,
Willamette Meridian

Address 739 9t Avenue North, Seattle, King County, Washington

General Location The subject property is in the South Lake Union neighborhood
of Seattle and is bounded by commercial property to the north
and south, 9" Avenue North to the east, and a public
right-of-way alley to the west.

Tax Parcel Number King County Parcel number 408880-3485
Approximate Area 0.52 acres
Existing Use(s) Industrial warehouse and auto service facility. Current tenant is

MAACO Auto Painting and Collision Repair.

Geologic Setting Puget Lowland glacial deposits (per Washington DNR Geologic
Map of Washington, Northwest Quadrant, 2002)

Nearest Surface Water Bodies Lake Union is located approximately 0.1 miles to the northeast.

Approximate Surface Elevation 30 feet above mean sea level (per King County iMAP)
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Soil and Geologic Conditions GeoEngineers’ recent geotechnical exploration at the subject
property identified up to 20 feet of sand and gravel fill overlying
approximately 25 feet of native sand with silt and glacially
compacted outwash deposits (sand, silt, gravel). Some fill
material ranging from 5 to 10 feet below the ground surface
contained organics, glass, wood, and debris.

Depth to Groundwater GeoEngineers recently installed three monitoring wells at the
subject property. Groundwater was measured between 21 and
24 feet below ground surface in these wells.

Inferred Direction of Shallow Groundwater Flow  To the east or northeast (toward Lake Union), based on surface
topography, recent geotechnical borings, and information in
previous reports for nearby and adjacent property.

Our knowledge of the general physiographic setting, geology and groundwater occurrence in the vicinity of
the subject property is based on our review of the maps listed above (see References, Section 6.5),
previous reports regarding the subject and nearby properties, and our general experience in the area.

3.2. Standard Environmental Database Search

GeoEngineers reviewed the results of a search of pertinent environmental regulatory lists and databases
for current or previous facilities listed at addresses located within ASTM-specified distances from the
subject property. The search was completed on August 22, 2014. The information reviewed was
provided by a subcontracted regulatory list search service, Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR).
The EDR report is presented in Appendix B. The report includes details regarding the listed facilities
identified and maps showing the approximate locations of the listed facilities relative to the subject
property.

GeoEngineers reviewed the search results for listings pertaining to the subject property. GeoEngineers
also reviewed EDR’s listing of database entries that could not be mapped by EDR because of insufficient
addresses (orphans). Off-site facilities found within the specified distances from the subject property
were evaluated for potential impact to the subject property.

3.2.1.Database and Regulatory Findings for the Subject Property

The subject property address was identified on the regulatory database lists (Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator [RCRA-CESQG], Facility Index System
[FINDS], Site Identification List [ALLSITES], Underground Storage Tank [UST]) and on EDR’s proprietary
databases of historic automobile service stations (EDR US Hist Auto Stat) as “MAACO Auto Painting
Bodywork”

3.2.2.Screening Criteria for other Listed Facilities

We screened the listed facilities within the ASTM search distances relative to the criteria described below.
The results of the screening are presented in Section 3.2.3.:

1. Adjacent Sites

a. If adjacent sites were listed, they were retained for additional review. Any adjacent properties
identified on EDR’s proprietary databases of historic dry cleaner or automotive service station
sites but not on regulatory databases are discussed in Section 3.4.

GEOENGINEERS /;/ November 13,2014 | Page 6

File No. 20776-003-00



2.

Non-Adjacent Sites

a.

Any non-adjacent sites included in the EDR report only by virtue of being listed in the RCRA,
AST, UST, HMIRS, FINDS, ALLSITES, ICIS and/or NPDES databases (see list of acronyms on
page iii) were not further reviewed because these databases are not indicative of known or
suspected releases at a site. Sites listed in these databases only are considered low risk of
contaminant migration and not potential RECs.

Sites within approximately 600 feet (approximately ¥ mile) of the subject property and
upgradient or cross-gradient that were listed in the Federal, State or Tribal Equivalent
databases of CERCLIS, NPL, Hazardous Sites List (HSL), Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites List (CSCSL), CSCSL No Further Action (CSCSL NFA), Voluntary Cleanup
Program (VCP), Independent Cleanup Report (ICR), Solid Waste Landfill, Leaking UST (LUST),
Clandestine Drug Lab (CDL), or Institutional Control Registries were further reviewed because
these databases indicate a reported known or suspected release at a site. We requested
Ecology files for listed sites on these databases.

Sites that were not confirmed or suspected contaminated sites, not leaking UST sites or
located outside a 600-foot radius from the subject property were considered low risk of
contaminant migration and not potential RECs.

3.2.3.Database and Regulatory Findings for Screened Listed Facilities

The following database-listed site(s) (Table 1) met the screening criteria described above. We requested

Ecology and/or EPA files for this site(s) (Section 3.3). As explained in Section 3.3.1, Ecology files for

MAACO Auto

Listed
Business

Painting

these listed facilities have not yet been provided as of the date of publication of this report.

TABLE Il. LISTED FACILITIES OF POTENTIAL CONCERN FOR CONTAMINANT MIGRATION

Environmental Professional
Opinion Based on Database
Information

Listed Distance from Site = Type of Database and
Address and Location Database Information

Subject Property

FINDS, ALLSITES, RCRA-
CESQG

The current site

occupant (MAACO) is

listed by Ecology as a
739 9 Avenue _ conditionally exempt This datapa§e listing does not
North Subject Property small quantity necessarily imply a release to

generator (CESQG) with  the environment.

no recorded violations.

No releases of

petroleum or hazardous

materials are identified

in the EDR report.
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Listed
Business

Listed
Address

Distance from Site
and Location

Type of Database and
Database Information

Nearby Properties Considered RECs to the Subject Property

Bayside 753 9th Avenue
Volvo North

Roy Street

Shops (also 802 Roy Street
identified in and 800-900
EDR report Aloha Street

as Aloha)

Frank

Kenney 715 9th Avenue

Toyota Volvo

GEOENGINEERS‘Q‘

Adjacent North
(crossgradient)

Adjacent west
across alley
(15 feet
upgradient)

Adjacent south
(crossgradient)

UsT

Three USTs of less than
1,100-gallon capacity and
unspecified contents were
closed-in-place at this
auto repair site in 1996.

ALLSITES, CSCSL, LUST,
UST, FINDS, RCRA
NonGen, ICR

Seattle City Light (former
occupant) was a historical
Large Quantity Generator
until at least the year
2000. In 2002, Ecology
verified Seattle City Light
as a Non Generator.

At least one UST was
removed from this site in
the early 1990s. Benzene
contamination was
confirmed above cleanup
level in groundwater and
gasoline contamination
was confirmed above the
cleanup level in soil. The
site is listed as “cleanup
started.”

FINDS, ALLSITES, RCRA
NonGen

Listed in Ecology’s
hazardous waste
database as generator in
the year 1986. No
releases are identified in
the EDR report.

Environmental Professional
Opinion Based on Database
Information

See Section 3.3 below.

See Section 3.3 below.

This database listing does not
imply a release to the
environment. However,
based on proximity and long
history of auto repair
activities at the site, it is
considered a potential REC to
the subject property as
discussed in Section 6.0.
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Listed Listed

Business Address
American
Linen Supply 700 Dexter
Co. (also Avenue North
known as and 771-773
Maryatt Valley Street
Industries)

Distance from Site
and Location

Approximately
200 feet
southwest across
8t Avenue North

(upgradient)

Type of Database and
Database Information

Inactive drycleaners,
FINDS, RCRA
NonGen/NLR, ICR, UST,
CSCSL, MANIFEST, VCP

At least 8 USTs were
removed from this former
gas station and industrial
laundry site. Benzene,
halogenated and non-
halogenated solvents and
petroleum products are
confirmed at
concentrations above
cleanup levels in site
groundwater and/or soil.
Cleanup was started in
the 1990s and is ongoing
at the site.

Nearby Properties Not Considered RECs to the Subject Property

Jarvie Palnt. 760 Aloha
Manufacturing
Street

Co.
Complete
Automotive 717 Dexter
(aka Auto

. Avenue North
Service Europa
Inc.)

GEOENGINEERS‘Q‘

Approximately

250 feet northwest
across 8" Avenue
North
(crossgradient)

Approximately

500 feet southwest
across 8™ Avenue
North on Dexter
Avenue North

(upgradient)

ALLSITES, ICR, UST,
CSCSL NFA

Six USTs were removed
from this site in the
1990s and cleanup
action was
subsequently
conducted. Ecology
issued a No Further
Action (NFA) status for
the site in 2006.

ALLSITES, VCP, UST,
CSCSL NFA

One UST was closed-in-
place in the 1990s.
Ecology issued a NFA
status for the site in
2012.

Environmental Professional
Opinion Based on Database
Information

See Section 3.3 below.

Based on location and
Ecology NFA status, the
Jarvie Paint site is not
currently considered a REC to
the subject property.

Based on proximity and the
review of the Ecology NFA
letter, the Complete
Automotive site is not
considered a REC to the
subject property.

See Section 3.3 below.
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3.3. Regulatory Agency File and Records Review

GeoEngineers requested reasonably ascertainable, pertinent records from Ecology and the Seattle Fire
Marshal’s Office. Our review of the responsive records is presented below.

3.3.1.Review of State Regulatory Agency Files

We requested Ecology files for the sites identified in Table 1l above. We reviewed Ecology files for the
identified sites on October 16 and 23, 2014. Based on available information, several of these sites are
considered RECs to the subject property at this time. Available regulatory information regarding the
subject property and the most immediately upgradient and adjacent sites is presented below.

The west-adjacent (upgradient) Roy Street Shops property is a City of Seattle Parks maintenance facility.
According to Ecology’s website and file information, a series of UST and contaminated soil excavations
and site assessments were conducted between 1992 and 1995. In the 1990s, two USTs (one
2,700 gallon UST and one 550 gallon UST) were removed from the central portion of the property west of
the subject property. Fill material consisting of sand, silt, gravel, concrete, household debris and
construction materials was identified during excavation and exploration at the site. Approximately
3,000 tons of soil contaminated with petroleum hydrocarbons and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and
xylenes (BETX compounds) was excavated, but contaminated soil remained to the north and east of the
former UST area and into the alley adjoining the subject property. Monitoring wells were subsequently
installed across the site and in the alley. Groundwater samples from wells in the alley along the shared
boundary with the subject property (MW-101, MW-102, and MW-105) contained gasoline-range
petroleum hydrocarbons and BTEX compounds at concentrations above Model Toxics Cleanup Act (MTCA)
Method A cleanup levels in 2002, according to the most recent data included in the Ecology file. The
Roy Street Shops property is a REC to the subject property.

The north-adjacent (cross-gradient) Bayside Volvo property has been an auto repair facility for many
years. According to documents available in the Ecology file, three USTs were removed from the site in
1992: a 1,000-gallon gasoline UST, and 300-gallon used oil UST, and a 675-gallon fuel oil UST.
Contaminated soil was identified during excavation, but excavated contaminated soils were reused as
backfill in the excavations and presumeably remain on-site. According to the 1992 UST Removal Report
by Geotech Consultants, additional soil explorations and groundwater samples from monitoring wells
previously installed in Aloha Street to the north contained hydrocarbon contamination, and therefore “it
appears that soils proximal to the former USTs on this site were contaminated by off-site sources, most
likely located upgradient to the west.” Although some contamination at the Bayside Volvo site may be the
result of releases at other nearby sites, in our opinion it is likely that the former USTs at the Bayside Volvo
site leaked, and therefore the Bayside Volvo site remains a REC to the subject property.

We reviewed Ecology files and database information regarding American Linen Supply Company (aka
Maryatt Industries) on Ecology’s website (https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/gsp/Sitepage.aspx?csid=12004
and https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/gsp/Sitepage.aspx?csid=3167). The American Linen site is a former
large industrial laundry and gas station site one block west of the subject property. Petroleum and
solvent contamination was identified at the site in the 1990s. According to the Ecology website:

“Contaminants of concern at this Site include chlorinated volatile organic compounds (CVOCs)
which includes tetrachloroethylene (PCE), trichloroethene (TCE), dichloroethene (Cis 1,2-DCE),
and vinyl chloride. Other contaminants include gasoline, diesel, and oil range petroleum
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hydrocarbons and BTEX (Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Xylene). Contamination is present
in the soil and in groundwater beneath the property and has migrated in groundwater off property
several hundred yards to the east.”

The property entered the Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) in 2012. According to an August 16, 2013
draft Feasibility Study Report by Sound Earth Strategies Inc., groundwater flows to the west beneath the
American Linen site, with a plume of solvent-contaminated groundwater extending far to the east,
beneath the southwest corner of the subject property, across the south-adjacent property, and as far east
as properties east of 9th Avenue North. Solvent-contamination confirmed in groundwater that is migrating
toward the subject property from the American Linen site includes tetrachloroethylene (PCE),
trichloroethylene (TCE), cis-1,2-dichloroethene, 1,2-diclorooethane and vinyl chloride. According to the
Ecology website and files, remediation began in 2013 and included installation of a thermal resistivity
heating and soil vapor extraction system. This remediation phase was completed in January 2014 and
further remediation is planned at the property. Currently, project status remains listed as “cleanup
started.” No information regarding post-remediation groundwater monitoring is currently available.
Based on this information and the west-proximity of this site to the subject property, American Linen
Supply Company is a REC to the subject property.

We reviewed Ecology files and recent documents and database information regarding
Auto Service Europa, Inc. (Complete Automotive) on Ecology’s website
(https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/gsp/Sitepage.aspx?csid=11863). One 1,000-gallon heating system UST
was removed from the site in 2011. According to a 2011 Phase Il ESA, contamination was limited to
within property boundaries and no evidence was found that a contaminated groundwater plume extends
beyond site boundaries. The property entered the Voluntary Cleanup Program in May 2012. According to
a 2012 Remedial Action and Soil Management Summary, contaminated soil was successfully excavated
and removed from the property for permitted disposal. Ecology granted No Further Action (NFA) status to
the property in October 2012. Based on this information and distance to the subject property, the
Auto Service Europa, Inc. (aka Complete Automotive) site is not considered a REC to the subject property.

3.3.2.Review of Local Regulatory Agency Files

Seattle Fire Department provided copies of an UST decommissioning permit dated 1999. This document
reflects the in-place-closure of the UST located on the subject property at the existing covered parking
area in the northeast corner of the work yard.

3.3.3.Areawide Contamination

We also conducted a search of Ecology and EPA websites for readily available information (publications
and reports) that may concern area-wide soil and groundwater contamination on or adjacent to the
subject property. Area-wide contamination reports pertaining to the subject property vicinity were not
identified. However, it is GeoEngineers’ experience that this area of Seattle has the potential for variable
groundwater conditions, residual concentrations of solvents in groundwater and remaining contaminated
soil (and groundwater) in rights-of-ways.

3.4. Historical Resources

Our understanding of the history of the subject property is based on a review of the information from the
historical resources listed in Table lll. Selected historical research documents are included in Appendix C.
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TABLE Ill. HISTORICAL RESOURCES REVIEWED

Description

Historical Aerial
Photographs?

Historical Aerial
Photographs?

Historical Fire
Insurance Maps

Historical
Topographic
Maps?

City Directory
Search

Archived Tax
Assessor
Records

County Assessor
Records

Building Permits

City Building
Permits and
Records

Notes:

Provider or
Interviewee

EDR Search

King County
iMAP

EDR search
of Sanborn
maps

EDR search
of USGS
topographic
maps

EDR

Puget Sound
Regional
Archives

King County
iMAP

EDR Building
Permit
Report

King County
Department
of Planning
and
Development
(DPD)

Dates of Coverage
or Dates of
Knowledge of the
Property

1943, 1956, 1965,
1969, 1977, 1980,
1985, 1990, 2006,
2009, and 2011

1936, 1998, 2000,
2002, 2005, 2007,
and 2009

1893, 1905, 1917,
1950, and 1969

1894, 1895, 1897,
1909, 1949, 1968,
and 1983

Approximate 5-year
intervals, 1920 to
2013

1930s through
1970s and 1990s
to current

Recent

Recent

1940s to recent

Date Reviewed or
Contacted

August 29, 2014

August 29, 2014

August 29, 2014

August 29, 2014

August 29, 2014

September 4, 2014

August 29, 2014

August 22, 2014

September 3, 2014

Comment
(See Section 3.4.1 for findings)

The subject property is not
pictured on the 1956 aerial
photograph provided by EDR.

Available City of Seattle Building
Permits for the subject property
consist of permits for utility
upgrades, fire protection
upgrades, and renovation to the
existing buildings.

Available King County permits
and building plans for the subject
property consist of permits for
utility equipment installations and
additions/renovations to existing
buildings.

1 The scale of the maps/photographs reviewed allowed for an interpretation of general property development/configuration, such as

identifying most structures, roadways and clearings. However, the scale of the maps/photographs did not allow for identification of

specific property features, such as fuel pumps, wells or chemical storage areas on the subject property, if any.
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3.4.1.Historical Property Ownership and Use Summary

The subject property was located along the Lake Union shoreline until at least 1905, according to 1893
and 1905 publications of Sanborn maps. Ina 1917 Sanborn map, the subject property is shown with an
80-foot wide public right-of-way, Broad Street, running northeast-southwest across the subject property.
The road was subsequently abandoned or rerouted prior to property development.

Two buildings are currently located on the subject property. The existing north building was built in 1924,
according to King County assessor information. According to a 1925 city directory listing, the subject
property was originally occupied by Westlake Tire Service. A 1930 city directory identifies a subject
property address as occupied by Lake Union Garage. Lake Union Garage is also identified in EDR’s
proprietary database of historical auto repair sites. A 1936 aerial photograph shows the subject property
with the existing north building at the north end of the property and a service yard at the south. Building
plans from 1947 of the existing north building show a furnace located in the northeast corner.

From 1940 to 1980, the subject property was listed in city directories as occupied by truck welding
companies under various names including A.D. Blackler truck equipment in the 1940s, Truck Welding
and Equipment Company from the 1940s to 1960s, and Truckweld Equipment Co in 1970s. Property
records obtained from the Puget Sound Archives identify an addition and remodel to the north-existing
building in 1948. A 1950 Sanborn map shows the existing north building as used for steel tank
manufacturing and welding as well as two general storage sheds in the southwest corner of the property.
The south existing building was built in 1955, according to King County assessor information. A 1969
Sanborn map shows both the north and south buildings used for truck body manufacturing and welding.
The subject property building configuration appears generally unchanged in aerial photographs
dated 1965 to recent, with the remainder of the property apparently used as a storage, parking and/or
work yard.

Building permits and plans dated 1979 obtained from the City of Seattle Department of Planning and
Development (DPD) indicate occupancy of the subject property by Frank Kenney Toyota, a car dealership
that formerly also used spaces in several nearby and adjacent buildings. Frank Kenney Toyota received
permits to install forced air gas heaters at the subject property buildings and convert property use to auto
repair. Additionally, the 1979 building plans identify a boiler room in the southwest corner of the north
existing building. A 1980 City of Seattle Land Use permit indicates that the property was occupied by
Multi-Craft Plastics Inc. and used for general storage and distribution of plastic products until at least
1984. The 1986 city directory identifies the subject property address as vacant.

The subject property is listed under the existing property occupant (MAACO) in 1996. City of Seattle
installation permits dated 1993 indicate installation of pressure vessels and a pre-fabricated paint spray
booth and oven by MAACO. In 1996 the City of Seattle issued a building permit for the addition of the
existing paint mix and storage room, located in the northwest corner of the south existing building, for
storage of Class 1-A and 1-B liquids and paint mixing.

According to King County iMAP information, Double M Properties, LLC purchased the subject property
from F. Bartow and Marilyn L. Fite in 1999. Mr. Fite currently represents the property owner and is
identified as the Key Site Manager for this report. Mr. Fite indicated that he has owned the property for
approximately the last 20 years. According to Puget Sound Regional Archives records, Truck Welding and
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Equipment Company owned the property in the 1950s. Property ownership information in the 1970s and
prior to the 1950s was not included in the available records.

3.4.2.Adjacent Properties

The subject and surrounding properties were located beneath or along the Lake Union shoreline until the
early 1900s. Development of the area began after the lake water level dropped after construction of the
Hiram M. Chittenden Locks (Ballard Locks) in 1916. The surrounding properties were heavily
commercially developed by at least the 1930s. A search of EDR’s proprietary databases identified
numerous historic dry cleaners and automobile repair and services facilities within ¥ mile of the subject
property. The nearest of these sites on adjacent blocks are included in the discussion below and are
identified in Figure 2.

North. The north-adjacent existing building at 753 9th Avenue North was built in 1949. This parcel is
shown undeveloped in the 1917 Sanborn map and appears cleared in the 1936 aerial photograph. The
1950 and 1969 Sanborn maps show an auto truck sales and service facility occupying the north-adjacent
property. City directories identify occupants of this building as “Hyster Company” truck manufacturers in
the 1950s, “Studebaker Center” in the 1960s, “Harley Davidson of Seattle” in 1980, “Burkhart Dental
Supply Company” in the 1980s, and KPG Inc. from 1996 to 2013. The north-adjacent property is
identified as “Bayside Volvo” on regulatory databases; the name “Bayside Volvo” does not appear in
reviewed city directory records.

A neon sign manufacturing and metal works facility is shown to the north across Aloha Street in the 1950
and 1969 Sanborn maps. A small gasoline service station is visible at the northwest corner of the
intersection of Westlake Avenue North and Aloha Street in the 1936 aerial photograph. The existing hotel
on this property was built in 1998.

The following businesses with addresses corresponding to properties to the north across Aloha Street are
identified on EDR’s proprietary database of historical auto service stations:

m Johnson S Service Station at 901 North Westlake Avenue

m Martin Reuben A JR at 901 Westlake Avenue North

m ERK and Nelson at 810 Aloha Street

m Hi Flex Products Company at 909 Westlake Avenue North

m Continuous Auto Service Co, Inc. at 935 Westlake Avenue

m Vogue French Dry Cleaners at 760 Aloha Street (identified on EDR’s database of historical cleaners)
East. Existing buildings to the east across 9t Avenue North were built in the 1910s and 1920s. In the
1917 Sanborn map, the city block to the east across 9t Avenue North is shown as the Tucker-Hanford
Company Lithographers, and Rainier Laundry is shown as occupying the south portion of the block.
In the 1950 Sanborn map, the Tucker-Hanford Company and Rainier Laundry have been replaced by
Art Marble Company stone cutting, an auto sheet metal and painting facility, and a machine shop. By the
publication of the 1969 Sanborn map, an auto service facility occupied the southern portion (former

Rainier Laundry/machine shop) of the block. Based on city directory records, these buildings were used
by Frank Kenney Toyota for auto sales and service from the 1970s to 1980s and were subsequently
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converted to restaurant and retail use. No addresses corresponding to the east-adjacent city block are
identified on EDR’s proprietary databases of former auto service or dry cleaner sites.

South. The south-adjacent property is shown as unoccupied in the 1917 Sanborn map. According to
King County iMAP, the existing south-adjacent building was built in 1922. City directories and Sanborn
maps identify Mack International Motor Truck Company as occupant from construction until the early
1950s. In the 1950s and 1960s, the building was used as a warehouse by City Light. Additional building
occupants included “Jules Glass Upholstery Auto Windows” in 1966, Truckweld Equipment storage in
1970, additional showroom for Frank Kenney Toyota in 1986, “Pedersens Ski & Sport in 1996, and
“Buca Inc” in 2005.

The city block to the south across Roy Street is occupied by a bakery, Commercial Sash & Door Company,
and a boarding and sales facility in the 1917 Sanborn map. In the 1950 Sanborn map, the city block to
the south across Roy Street was occupied by a paint store, a sign printing facility and a general storage
facility. These buildings were removed for the widening of Valley Street in the 1960s. No addresses
corresponding to the south-adjacent properties are identified on EDR’s proprietary databases of former
auto service or dry cleaner sites.

West. The existing building on the west-adjacent property was built in 1926. In the 1950 Sanborn map
Puget Sound Power & Light Company occupies southwest-adjacent building and small storage buildings
are shown due west of the subject property. Aerial photographs dated 1965 show a storage facility
across the alley to the west and the existing parking lot to the northwest. The 1969 Sanborn map shows
a gas station across the alley to the west, the city light facility, and a vacant lot (parking lot) to the
northwest. The gas station building remains visible in aerial photographs dated through 1985. City of
Seattle has owned the west-adjacent property since at least the 1990s and uses it for offices and
maintenance by utilities and parks departments; this property is identified on regulatory databases as
“Roy Street Shops”.

The city blocks to the west across 8t Avenue North are currently construction sites. In the 1950s and
1960s, the city block to the northwest was occupied by carpenter and cabinet shops, and the city block to
the southwest was occupied by American Linen Supply Company industrial laundry, a small gas station,
and auto repair. The following businesses with addresses corresponding to properties to the west across
8t Avenue North are identified on EDR’s proprietary database of historical auto service stations or dry
cleaner sites:

m Maryatt Electric Laundry at 8t Avenue North and Roy Street (EDR Historical Cleaners),
m 771 Valley Street (EDR Historical Auto),
m Maryatt Electric Laundry at 770 Roy Street (EDR Historical Cleaners).

m 835 8t Avenue North (EDR Historical Auto),
m 761 Aloha Street (EDR Historical Auto)
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4.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

4.1. Subject Property Observations

A representative of GeoEngineers performed a visual reconnaissance of the subject property on
September 4, 2014. The GeoEngineers representative was accompanied by Dave Konkle (MAACO owner,
current occupant with knowledge of current daily use of the subject property) and F. Bartow Fite IlI
(property owner representative, identified as Key Site Manager for this report, with knowledge of historic
uses at the subject property) during the site reconnaissance.

The subject property was accessed from east-adjacent 9th Avenue North and the west-adjacent public
right-of-way alley. We entered and observed automobile service spaces within both buildings,
representative office areas, the customer lobby, and the paved parking/storage lot. Our visual
reconnaissance focused on areas where hazardous substance use, storage and/or disposal was likely,
based on our experience. At the time of the site visit, numerous vehicles were parked inside the buildings
and in the parking lot, obstructing visual observation of the building floors and paved areas in some
locations.

Table IV below summarizes conditions observed during our site reconnaissance. The approximate
locations of the observed features discussed in this section are shown in Figure 3. Photographs of the
subject property were taken to document observations made during our reconnaissance. Selected
photographs of the subject property are included in Figure 4.

TABLE IV. SUMMARY OF SITE RECONNAISANCE OBSERVATIONS

Observed
Features Comment
Yes No
The existing buildings are used by MAACO for
automobile servicing, collision repair and painting.
Current Uses and Existing Structures X Two paint booths (one in each building) are used

for vehicle painting. A paint mixing and storage
room is used for storage of hazardous liquids.

Evidence of Past Uses and Former

X -

Structures

Heating/Cooling System X Electric heat lamps suspended from ceiling.
Large floor drains were observed in north building
and parking area. The Key Property Manager

Fleer D, Somes or Brmals X |nd|.cated that drainage plplr_mg runs between each
drain and through a water-oil separator before
connecting to the City sewer line located beneath
the alley.

Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs) X -
We observed an area where a former heating oil

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs) or X UST was abandoned-in-place in the late 1990s.

Evidence of USTs No evidence of the UST was visible during the site

visit.
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Features

Drums or Other Containers

Identified Hazardous Substances and
Petroleum Products (other than
drums noted above or de minimis
quantities of cleaning products)

Unidentified Substances or Containers

Evidence of Leaks, Spills or Releases
Surrounding ASTs, USTs and/or
Chemical Storage Areas

Stained or Corroded Floors, Walls or
Drains (other than the above or
apparent water stains or minor oil
stains on pavement from parked
vehicles)

Hydraulic Hoists

Oil/Water Separators
Electric or Hydraulic Equipment
Containing PCBs

Discolored, Stained, or Stressed Soil
or Vegetation Potentially from
Hazardous Substances

GEOENGINEERS‘Q‘

Yes

X

Observed
No

Comment

Numerous 55-gallon drums were observed
throughout the subject property. The Key Site
Manager stated that the drums are “generally
empty.” MAACO used to receive materials inside
these drums and Mr. Konkle retains the empty
drums for uses around the subject property
including storage, support for work counters, and
barriers.

A hazardous and flammable liquids storage room
is located in the northwest corner of the south
building. The storage room contains paint and
motor oil products and other automotive fluids.
The room has an exhaust system and a 4-inch
concrete sill for secondary containment.

Although the Key Site Manager indicated that the
numerous 55-gallon drums at the subject property
are empty, we did not inspect all drums and we
observed only one drum label reading:
“Flammable Liquids 3.” This labeled drum was
empty at the time of the site visit.

The Key Site Manager indicated that an oil/water
separator is located near the west property
boundary where property drainage pipes connect
to the City sewer line in the alley. We did not
visually inspect the oil/water separator.

Two pole-mounted transformers are located on an
electrical pole on the west property boundary at
the parking area. We did not observe PCB-free
stickers on or near the transformers or visible
staining on or around the utility pole.
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Observed

Features
Yes No
Solid Waste X
On-site Septic or Sewage Disposal X
System
Potable Water Supply X
Standing Water or Other Pooled X
Liquids
Catch Basins, Stormwater Drainage, or X
other Wastewater Discharges
Pits/Ponds/Lagoons X
Strong, Pungent or Noxious Odors X
Water Wells (agricultural, domestic, N
monitoring)
Other Conditions of Environmental X

Concern

GEOENGINEERS‘Q‘

Comment

One solid waste dumpster and several plastic
refuse cans were observed in the south building
near the 9t Avenue North entrance.
Housekeeping practices in this area appeared
good.

The current occupant indicated that the subject
property is connected to the municipal sewer
system. Side sewer cards show the subject
property connected to combined main lines
running from south to north below the alley and
9th Avenue North.

Municipal drinking water connection.

Shallow standing water puddles were observed on
the asphalt work yard surface near the south
building north garage door. No sheen was
observed on the surface of the water.

Stormwater drainage pipes from each of the two
building roofs were observed; one pipe for the
south building near the south building north
garage door, and one pipe associated with the
north building on the north-facing wall. The
stormwater pipes connect to combined sewer and
drainage subsurface piping that passes through
the oil/water separator before connecting to the
City pipe line in the alley. Precipitation collected
on the paved storage/work yard flows into a catch
basin located near the northwest corner of the
yard and then enters the same underground
combined system.

A paint-like smell was readily noticeable inside
both buildings at the subject property. Both
buildings house a paint booth where vehicle
exteriors are painted. We observed exhaust
systems attached to each paint booth that
appeared well maintained.

Three monitoring wells were observed in the
locations shown on Figure 3, Site Plan. These
wells were installed for geotechnical purposes as
described in our geotechnical report, which will be
submitted under separate cover.
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4.2. Adjacent Property and Vicinity Observations

We viewed properties located adjacent to and surrounding the subject property on September 4, 2014
from accessible public rights-of-way and the subject property. We did not enter adjacent properties or
buildings. The subject property generally is situated in an area that is heavily developed for commercial
uses. Table V below outlines adjacent land uses and pertinent observations with respect to conditions
that could pose a REC to the subject property. No prior uses of adjacent properties or the surrounding
area were evident from the site reconnaissance except as noted below. Figure 2 shows adjacent property
uses and locations in relation to the subject property.

TABLE V. ADJOINING STREETS AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES OBSERVATIONS

Adjoining Position Relative to

Di i Adj P
irection Street Subject Property djacent Property and Use Comments
. Commercial/office building North—adjacent site Is

North None Crossgradient . . listed by Ecology as

occupied by KPG Architects. u : >
Bayside Volvo

Commercial building South-adjacent site is

South None Crossgradient occupied by Ducati Auto listed by Ecology as
Showroom. “Frank Kenney Toyota”
Commercial building

th
East 97 Avenue Downgradient occupied by World’s Sports None
North .
Grill.
. . Commercial building West-adjgcent prc:perty |s
West Public alley Upgradient occupied by office spaces Ecology listed as “Roy
P y P ’ Street Shops”
Note:
1 The inferred shallow groundwater flow direction in the vicinity of the subject property is toward the east or northeast, as described
in Section 3.1.
5.0 INTERVIEWS

Our understanding of the history of the subject property presented in Section 3.0 is partially based on
interviews with the individuals listed in Table VI. Pertinent historical findings from interviews have also
been integrated into Section 4.0 above.
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TABLE VI. PERSONS INTERVIEWED

TS Dates of Coverage or Date
Deseri t:’on Provider or Interviewee Dates of Knowledge Reviewed or Comment
P of the Property Contacted

Key Site

Manager Owned property for
F. Bartow Fite, llI last 20 years 09/04/2014 See Section 5.1.

/Property (approximate)

Owner

Current David Konkle, MAACO Occupied property .

Occupant Branch Owner late 1980s to current 09/06/2014 See Section 5.2.

Ms. Drake provided an image

Melodi Drake, Seattle of the UST decommissioning

Interview Fire Department Recent 08/22/2014 record for the subject
Administrative Assistant property as discussed in

Section 2.2 and 5.3.

5.1. Interview with the Key Site Manager (Owner)

A GeoEngineers representative interviewed F. Bartow Fite Ill, subject property owner representative,
during our September 4, 2014 site reconnaissance. Mr. Fite is considered a “key site manager” for the
purposes of the Phase | ESA and our interview with Mr. Fite also serves as an owner interview. Mr. Fite
provided information about historic site use and historic use of adjacent properties included in
Section 3.4.1 and 3.4.2. Mr. Fite indicated that the subject property was a truck welding company before
he owned it, but did not know any details regarding previous ownership. Mr. Fite indicated that the
neighboring property referred to as the “Roy Street Shops” is believed to be generating a contaminated
groundwater plume in the area. Mr. Fite had no knowledge of USTs other than the decommissioned UST
described in Section 2.2, ASTs, spills, releases, or other use or storage of hazardous materials at the
subject property.

5.2. Interview with Occupants

The building is occupied by MAACO Auto Paint and Collision Repair. We interviewed David Konkle,
MAACO’s branch owner, during our September 4, 2014 site reconnaissance. Mr. Konkle provided
information about current and recent (since late 1980s) site use included in Section 3.4.1 and 4.1.
Mr. Konkle indicated that the subject property has been used for automobile painting and collision repair
since MAACO became the subject property occupant in the late 1980s. Mr. Konkle also indicated that
hazardous liquids are stored in the paint mix/storage room and that vehicle painting generally occurs
inside one of two paint booths located inside the subject property buildings. Mr. Konkle did not have
knowledge of any spills or releases at the subject property.

5.3. Interviews with Local Government Officials

We contacted the Seattle Fire Marshal’s office regarding records regarding USTs, fuels, or hazardous
materials at the subject property. Melodi Drake, Seattle Fire Department Administrative Assistant,
provided an image of the decommission record associated with a UST located at the subject property.
This record indicates that Seattle Fire issued a permit for in-place-closure of a less than 1,000-gallon
heating oil UST in 1999. Ms. Drake did not provide any information regarding fuels or other hazardous
materials related to the subject property.
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6.0 EVALUATION

6.1. Findings and Opinion

The following general findings were identified in connection with the Subject Property:

m The subject property was formerly located along the Lake Union Shoreline prior to stabilization of the
water level in 1916. Refuse and debris was commonly used to fill low-lying areas in the early 1900s,
and fill material impacted by metals, petroleum, and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHSs) is
commonly found in shallow soils in the South Lake Union area. Fill material containing fragments of
glass and brick was identified in shallow soil during recent geotechnical borings at the site. Debris-
containing fill material is considered a REC to the subject property.

m The first identified developed use of the subject property is as an 80-feet wide public right-of-way,
Broad Street, constructed prior to 1917 running northeast-southwest across the subject property and
subsequently rerouted or abandoned.

m The existing north building was built in 1924 and was originally occupied by Westland Tire Service.
Building plans of the existing north building dated 1947 show a furnace with unspecific fuel source
located in the northeast corner of the building.

m  From 1940 to 1980 the subject property was occupied by a variety of truck welding companies and
underwent numerous additions and equipment upgrades.

= The north building as used for steel tank manufacturing and welding in 1948.

= The south building was built in 1955 for use by then-owner Truck Welding and Equipment
Company.

= By 1969 both buildings were used for truck body assembly and welding, automobile body
repair and servicing, and/or vehicle or truck painting.

m  From about 1980 to at least 1984 the property was occupied by Multi-Craft Plastics Inc. and used for
general storage and distribution of plastic products. No information regarding types of materials
stored at the subject property during this time was included in readily available resources.

B The existing subject property occupant (MAACO) began occupancy in the 1990s. MAACO conducts
vehicle paint and body work and maintains building spaces for paint spray booths, ovens, and a paint
mix and storage room.

m  Multiple nearby properties are Ecology-listed sites with known subsurface contamination. Two of
these properties (American Linen Supply Company and Roy Street Shops), are located upgradient
tothe subject property and have documented contamination of soil and groundwater.
American Linen Supply Company has documented contamination extending off-site in the direction of
the subject property. The north-adjacent property (Bayside Volvo) has had three USTs closed-in-place
and petroleum-contaminated soil and groundwater has been identified at the site. Shallow
petroleum-contaminated soils were reportedly identified at the south-adjacent property
(Frank Kenney Toyota) in 1988. American Linen, Roy Street Shops, Bayside Volvo, and
Frank Kenney Toyota sites are all considered RECs to the subject property based on proximity and/or
cleanup status.

m The immediate subject property neighborhood is characterized by a long history of auto and truck
repair and similar light industrial activities.
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m One previous environmental assessment conducted at the subject property was provided for our
review. The 1999 Phase | ESA by Terra Associates included the following general findings:

= Terra Associates concluded there was a “high potential for environmental issues or
impairment of the property” due to the subject property historic and site uses and
neighborhood history of light industrial and commercial uses since the development of the
neighborhood.

= Terra identified an unregistered 500-gallon UST. The Terra report included documents
indicating the UST as closed-in-place by Ultra Tank Services, however the methods used were
not included in the assessment report and a UST Removal Report was not available for
review. The subsurface condition in the vicinity of the UST is unknown.

6.2. Data Gaps
Two significant data gaps were identified by this portion of the study:

m Specifics regarding the possible use and storage of petroleum or hazardous substances on the
subject property, and waste disposal practices associated with historical businesses that occupied
the subject property, could not be identified during this Phase | ESA. This lack of available
information is an example of “data failure,” a type of data gap. This data gap is potentially significant
if previous building occupants historically used or stored large quantities of hazardous substances
and spills or releases occurred that would introduce contaminants to the subsurface.

m Specifics regarding the method of closure of the UST located in the northeast corner of the
subject property storage/work yard were not available for our review. Additionally, we did not find any
investigations into possible releases from the UST, such as sampling in the immediate area around
and/or beneath the tank. This lack of available information is considered a potentially significant
data gap.

6.3. Conclusions

GeoEngineers has performed a Phase | ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of
ASTM Practice E 1527-13 of the Seattle Marriot AC Property located at 739 9th Avenue North in
Seattle, Washington. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 1.2 of
this report. This assessment has revealed no evidence of RECs in connection with the subject property
except for the following;:

6.3.1.0n-Site RECs

m Past light industrial uses at the subject property. Truck body assembly and welding, automobile
body repair and servicing, and/or vehicle or truck painting are currently conducted at the property,
and have been conducted at the property since it was first developed in the early 1920s. Significant
guantities of paints and automotive fluids (paints, oils, coatings) are currently and were likely
historically used and stored at the subject property. Vehicle fueling is not known to have occurred on
the property. Potential pathways for spills or releases to enter the subsurface include storm drains in
the north building floor and in the northwest corner of the paved storage/work yard.
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m Closed-in-place heating oil UST. A 500-gallon heating oil UST was formerly in use in the northwest
corner of the subject property storage yard. The UST was closed-in-place in 1999, but soil and
groundwater sampling was not conducted at that time. Soil contamination may be present in the
vicinity of the UST.

m Fill material impacted by metals, petroleum, and PAHs is commonly found in shallow soils in the
South Lake Union area. Fill material containing fragments of glass, brick and other debris was
identified in shallow soil during recent geotechnical and environmental borings at the site.
Debris-containing fill material is considered a REC to the subject property.

6.3.2. Off-Site RECs

m Nearby and adjacent properties. Several properties to the north, south and west are Ecology-listed
contaminated sites. Several upgradient or cross-gradient properties present RECs to the
subject property due to potential for migratory contamination. The following two sites are adjacent
crossgradient to the subject property with minimal information available regarding subsurface
condition:

= The north-adjacent Bayside Volvo site has a long history of automotive repair activities and
three USTs were closed-in-place at the site. Petroleum hydrocarbons have been identified in
site soil and groundwater.

= lLong history of truck repair at the south-adjacent property (Frank Kenney Toyota/
715 9th Avenue). A 1988 site investigation reportedly identified localized shallow petroleum
contamination at the site. Details regarding the nature and extent of the contamination were
not included in the documents available for review.

m The following two sites are located west and upgradient of the subject property and have
contaminated groundwater plumes that have likely impacted the subject property.

= Benzene and petroleum contamination has been confirmed in soil and groundwater at the
adjacent Roy Street Shops site to west. Roy Street Shops was historically a maintenance
facility for City of Seattle, Puget Sound Power & Light, and a gasoline service station. The
west-adjacent property is also identified in the EDR report as the “Aloha” site, with
documented petroleum contamination in site soil and groundwater.

= Volatile organic compounds ([VOCs] including chlorinated solvents), gasoline-, diesel-,
oil-range hydrocarbons, and BTEX contamination has been documented in soil and
groundwater at the American Linen Supply Company site to the southwest. American Linen
was an industrial laundry that used dry cleaning solvents that have represented a significant
release to the neighborhood. Contaminated groundwater has reportedly migrated from the
American Linen site to the east and beneath the subject property. Significant cleanup action
including electrical resistance heating has been completed at the site, but additional
performance monitoring information has yet to be reviewed at Ecology.

We note that according to Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 70.105D.020 (22)(iv), commonly referred
to as the “plume clause exemption,” a property owner is exempt from environmental liability from plumes
that migrate onto their property from an off-property source. Therefore, the owners and occupants of the
subject property likely will not be held liable for any plume originating from the American Linen Supply
Company site or other nearby contaminated sites. We note however that future construction plans at the
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subject property calling for excavation and/or dewatering may require appropriate handling and disposal
of potentially impacted soil and groundwater.

In our opinion, there is a risk of subject property impacts of regulatory significance to subject property
soil, groundwater, and/or soil vapor resulting from the conditions identified above.

7.0 LIMITATIONS AND GUIDELINES FOR USE

These Limitations provide information to help you manage your risks with respect to the use of this report.
Some clients, design professionals and contractors may not recognize that the geoscience practices
(geotechnical engineering, geology and environmental science) are far less exact than other engineering
and natural science disciplines. This lack of understanding can create unrealistic expectations that could
lead to disappointments, claims and disputes. GeoEngineers includes these explanatory “limitations”
provisions in our reports to help reduce such risks. Please confer with GeoEngineers if you are unclear
how these “Report Limitations and Guidelines for Use” apply to your project or site.

7.1. Standard Limitations

This Phase | ESA has been prepared for use by WPPI Bellevue, LLC. GeoEngineers has performed
this Phase | ESA of the Seattle Marriott AC at 739 9th Avenue North in general accordance with the scope
and limitations of our proposal dated August 20, 2014 and ASTM International (ASTM) E 1527-13,
Standard Practice for Phase | ESAs and EPA’s Federal Standard 40 CFR Part 312 “Standards and
Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl).” This report has been prepared for the exclusive use of
WPPI Bellevue, LLC and their clients. This report is not intended for use by others, and the information
contained herein is not applicable to other properties. Our report was prepared for the exclusive use of
our Client. No other party may rely on the product of our services unless we agree in advance to such
reliance in writing. This is to provide our firm with reasonable protection against open-ended liability
claims by third parties with whom there would otherwise be no contractual limits to their actions.

Within the limitations of scope, schedule and budget, our services have been executed in accordance
with the generally accepted environmental science practices for Phase | ESAs in this area at the time this
report was prepared. No warranty or other conditions express or implied, should be understood.

Any electronic form, facsimile or hard copy of the original document (email, text, table, and/or figure), if
provided, and any attachments are only a copy of the original document. The original document is stored
by GeoEngineers, Inc. and will serve as the official document of record.

7.2. Special Limitations

GeoEngineers structures our services to meet the specific needs of our clients. For example, an
environmental site assessment study conducted for a property owner or lessee may not fulfill the needs
of a prospective purchaser of the same property. Because each environmental study is unique, each
environmental report is unique, prepared solely for the specific client and project property. This report
should not be applied for any purpose or project except the one originally contemplated. GeoEngineers
considered a number of unique, project-specific factors when establishing the scope of services for
this project and report. Unless GeoEngineers specifically indicates otherwise, do not rely on this report
if it was:
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m not prepared for you,
m not prepared for your project,
m not prepared for the specific property explored, or

m completed before important project changes were made.

f important changes are made to the project or subject property after the date of this report,
GeoEngineers should be retained to review our interpretations and recommendations and to provide
written modifications or confirmation, as appropriate.

GeoEngineers makes no warranties or guarantees regarding the accuracy or completeness of information
provided or compiled by others. The information presented in this report is based on the above-described
research and a single recent site visit. GeoEngineers has relied upon information provided by others in
our description of historical conditions and in our review of regulatory databases and files. The available
data do not provide definitive information with regard to all past uses, operations or incidents at the
subject property or adjacent properties.

No ESA can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized environmental conditions
(RECs) in connection with a property. Performance of an ESA study is intended to reduce, but not
eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property. There is always a
potential that areas with contamination that were not identified during this Phase | ESA exist at the
subject property or in the study area. Further evaluation of such potential would require additional
research, subsurface exploration, sampling and/or testing.

Some substances may be present in the vicinity of the subject property in quantities or under conditions
that may have led, or may lead, to contamination of the subject property, but are not included in current
local, state or federal regulatory definitions of hazardous substances or do not otherwise present current
potential liability. GeoEngineers cannot be responsible if the standards for appropriate inquiry, or
regulatory definitions of hazardous substance, change or if more stringent environmental standards are
developed in the future.

This environmental report is based on conditions that existed at the time the study was performed. The
findings and conclusions of this report may be affected by the passage of time (for example,
a Phase | ESA report is typically applicable for 180 days), by events such as a change in property use or
occupancy, or by natural events, such as floods, earthquakes, slope instability or groundwater
fluctuations. If more than six months have passed since issuance of our report or work product, or if any
of the described events may have occurred, please contact GeoEngineers before applying this report so
that we may evaluate whether changed conditions affect the continued reliability or applicability of our
conclusions and recommendations.

The equipment, technigues and personnel used to perform an environmental study differ significantly
from those used to perform a geotechnical or geologic study and vice versa. For that reason, a
geotechnical engineering or geologic report does not usually relate any environmental findings,
conclusions or recommendations; e.g., about the likelihood of encountering underground storage tanks or
regulated contaminants. Similarly, environmental reports are not used to address geotechnical or
geologic concerns regarding a specific project.
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GeoEngineers’ Scope of Work specifically excludes the investigation, detection, prevention or assessment
of the presence of Biological Pollutants. Accordingly, this report does not include any interpretations,
recommendations, findings, or conclusions regarding the detecting, assessing, preventing or abating of
Biological Pollutants and no conclusions or inferences should be drawn regarding Biological Pollutants, as
they may relate to this project. The term “Biological Pollutants” includes, but is not limited to, molds,
fungi, spores, bacteria, and viruses, and/or any of their byproducts. If Client desires these specialized
services, they should be obtained from a consultant who offers services in this specialized field.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to WPPI Bellevue, LLC. Please call if you require more

information or have questions regarding this report.
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9.0 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURES OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL

“I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, | meet the definition of Environmental Professional as
defined in Sec. 312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312.”*

“I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and
setting of the subject property. | have developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the
standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.”*

*A person who does not qualify as an Environmental Professional may assist in the conduct of all appropriate inquiries in accordance
with ASTM E 1527-13, if such person is under the supervision or responsible charge of a person meeting the definition of an
environmental professional when conducting such activities.

P ——

ssma Robertson, LG
Enwronmental Geologist

Jessica A. Smith, LG
Project Manager

< Vet

David A. Cook, LG, CPG
Principal

9.1. Qualifications of Environmental Professional

Dave Cook is a licensed geologist (LG) in Washington (#346), a certified professional geologist
(#CPG 11388) and has 20 years of experience completing and overseeing Phase | ESAs. Dave is an
Environmental Professional per 40 CFR Part 312. Jessica Smith is a licensed geologist (LG) in
Washington (#2897) and has more than 9 years of experience doing Phase | ESAs. Jessica is an
Environmental Professional per 40 CFR Part 312. Jessica Robertson is a licensed geologist (LG) in
Washington (#2570) and has more than 10 years of experience doing Phase | ESAs. Jessica is an
Environmental Professional per 40 CFR Part 312.

Resumes for Dave Cook, Jessica Smith and Jessica Robertson are presented in Appendix E.
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PHASE | ESA USER QUESTIONNAIRE
MARRIOTT DEVELOPMENT
739 9™ AVENUE NORTH
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON
GEI FILE NO. 20776-003-00

In order to qualify for one of the federal landowner liability protections, and to enable us to fully address
the objectives of the Phase | ESA, please complete the questionnaire below to the best of your knowledge
and provide the additional information requested.

1. Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the subject property that are filed or
recorded under federal, tribal and state or local law?

[] YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

2. Are you aware of any Activity and Use Limitations (AULs), such as engineering controls, land use
restrictions or institutional controls, that are in place at the subject property and/or have been filed or
recorded in a registry under federal, tribal, state or local law?

[] YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

3. As the user of this Phase | ESA, do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the
subject property or nearby properties? For example are you involved in the same line of business as
the current or former occupants of the property or an adjoining property so that you would have
specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business?

[] YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

4. Does the purchase price being paid for the subject property reasonable reflect the fair market value
of the property?

[]YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

# If you conclude that there is a difference and you answered NO above, have you considered
whether the lower purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at
the property?

[] YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

5. Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the subject
property that would help us identify conditions indicative or releases or threatened releases? For
example,

# Do you know the past uses of the property?

[]YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

# Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present on the property?
[]YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

# Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the property?
[JYES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

# Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property?
[JYES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

GeoEngineers, Inc.

File No. 20776-003-00
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6. Based on your knowledge and experience related to the subject property, are there any obvious
indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of contamination at the property?

[] YES [JNO [] DON'T KNOW Explain:

User Questionnaire Completed By (Name and Organization):

Date:

List of Requested Information, If Available

Names and phone numbers of key individuals with knowledge of property use history.

A map showing the boundaries of the subject property.

Tax ID numbers for parcels included within the subject property.

Copies of any past environmental site assessment and/or audit reports or risk assessment studies.
Environmental permits.

Registrations for underground and aboveground storage tanks (if any).

Material data safety sheets for hazardous substances used or stored on-site (if any).

Community right-to-know plans pertaining to the subject property.

Safety plans pertaining to on-site facilities.

Reports regarding geotechnical and/or hydrogeologic conditions at or near the subject property.

Notices or other correspondence from any governmental agency relating to past or current violations
of environmental laws with respect to the subject property or relating to environmental liens
encumbering the property.

Recorded Activity Use Limitations (AULS)

m Chain-of-Title or other Title Report documents

GeoEngineers, Inc.

File No. 20776-003-00
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

739 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 47.6265000 - 47° 37’ 35.40”
Longitude (West): 122.3401000 - 122° 20’ 24.36”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 549581.2

UTM Y (Meters): 5274781.0

Elevation: 32 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 47122-F3 SEATTLE NORTH, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1983
South Map: 47122-E3 SEATTLE SOUTH, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1983

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20110826
Source: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID

739 9TH AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat N/A
739 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109

MAACO AUTO PAINTING BODYWORK 9TH RCRA-CESQG WAD988523114
739 9TH AVE N FINDS
SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES

TC4044907.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _.___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

CERCLIS. . ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF. ___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL.________. Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
WA SWF/LF.____ .. Solid Waste Facility Database

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_____ ... Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
WA AST. .. Aboveground Storage Tank Locations

TC4044907.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_ ____ . __.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
WASWRCY_______ .. Recycling Facility List

WASWTIRE.______________. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

WACDL. .. ... Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
WAHISTCDL.______________. List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL. ______________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
WA SPILLS90._____________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

DOTOPS._____ ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites
CONSENT.__________________ Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

USMINES. ... Mines Master Index File

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO__ ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

WAUIC ____ . Underground Injection Wells Listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

WAAIRS. .. Washington Emissions Data System

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
WA COALASH. _____________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

USFINASSUR. _____________. Financial Assurance Information

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

WARGAHWS. ______________ Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
WARGALUST. _____________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
WARGALF ____ .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRARP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2013 has revealed that there are
5 CERC-NFRAP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST WNW O - 1/8 (0.082 mi.)  H33 66
DANIEL BOONE PAINT CO INC SEAT 1401 DEXTER AVE N NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) 210 565
MASTERCRAFT METAL FINISHING IN 1175 HARRISON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.) AY243 677
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ABC METAL FINISHING INC 528 PONTIUS N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) BD262 747
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FIBERLAY INC 1158 FAIRVIEW AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) BW302 907

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2014 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) L59 149

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2014 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

ROSEN PROPERTY 960 REPUBLICAN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S139 345

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
WA HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

A review of the WA HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2014 has revealed that there are 27
WA HSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY 630 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.)  N69 186
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AC148 381
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK 707 TAYLOR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) AK174 448

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

KENNEDY HOTEL
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

MASTERCRAFT METAL FINISHING IN
WESTERN VAN LINES INC
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

LAKE UNION STEAM PLANT
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

RAINIER PRECISION LLC
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

YALE ST PARKING GARAGE
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

RED CARPET CAR WASH
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

EDWARDS ON 5TH BLDG
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

WILLIAM ARNOLD
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

MARTIN SELIG PROPERTY
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

UNOCAL 306566
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

PHOM PROPERTY
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

QUEEN ANNE PROPERTIES MERCER S
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

UPTOWN BAKERY FORMER
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST JOHN STANF
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

FLAJOLE BROTHERS INC
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

MONTEREY APARTMENTS SITE
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

HOLMAN BODY AND FENDER
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

RON & JERRYS ICE CREAM FORMER
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

4TH & VIRGINIA
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

LEWISTON HOTEL
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

Lower Elevation

LAKE UNION DRYDOCK COMPANY
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKETING TERM
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

Address

1100 5TH AVE

1175 HARRISON ST
964 DENNY WAY

1179 EASTLAKE AVE E
1150 EASTLAKE AVE E
300 YALE AVEN

1164 DENNY WAY

2619 5TH AVE

150 MERCER

2601 4TH AVE

700 QUEEN ANNE AVE N
2301 4TH AVE

541 QUEEN ANNE AVE N
519-521 QUEEN ANNE AVE
2445 3RD AVE S

2201 4TH SO

622 1ST AVE W & QUEEN A
2324 2ND AVE

324 BROADWAY AVE E
1920 4TH AVE

2201 1ST AVE

Address

1515 FAIRVIEW AVE E

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 217 580
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.413 mi.)  AY243 677
S 1/2-1(0.535 mi.) BY308 966
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.567 mi.) BZz312 983
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.569 mi.) BZ313 987
SE 1/2 -1 (0.577 mi.) CA315 1001
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.599 mi.) CB321 1021
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.634 mi.) CC325 1047
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.648 mi.) 327 1086
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.695 mi.) 330 1095
W 1/2 -1 (0.763 mi.) CG335 1202
SSW 1/2-1(0.767 mi.)  CE336 1231
WSW 1/2-1(0.781 mi.))  CH339 1258
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.786 mi.)  CH340 1261
SSW 1/2-1(0.796 mi.) 344 1285
S 1/2 -1 (0.809 mi.) 347 1323
W 1/2 - 1 (0.828 mi.) 349 1349
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.859 mi.) CL354 1372
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.950 mi.) 364 1449
S 1/2 -1 (0.951 mi.) CM365 1451
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.967 mi.) 368 1457
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NE 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.) CF333 1103
370 1460

BROAD ST & WESTERN AV & SW 1/2 - 1 (0.981 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKET LOWER BN ELLIOTT RRBAY & BRO SW 1/2 -1 (0.982 mi.) 371 1467
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

WA CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites

may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state

funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by

potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected

Contaminated Sites List.
A review of the WA CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/22/2014 has revealed that there are
103 WA CSCSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ROY ST SHOPS 89 802 ROY ST SSWO0-1/8(0.060 mi.)  E20 35
MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.)  F27 51
AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTE 700 DEXTER AVE N SW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) E30 60
SEATTLE SD 1 FACILITIES BLDG 810 DEXTER AVE N W 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F38 86
NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED 900 DEXTER AVE N WNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H48 131
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY 630 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.)  N69 186
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 600 WESTLAKE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N78 206
FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC 1108 AURORA AVE N NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) X115 287
TEXACO 63-232-0400 601 BOREN AVE N SE 1/8-1/4(0.219 mi.) Y129 305
PCY CORP 601 6TH AVE N WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) AA145 378
IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AC148 381
525 BOREN BUILDING 525 BOREN AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.263 mi.)  AE155 396
SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE CTR PROP 601-615 MERCER ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) AA158 407
ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK 707 TAYLOR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) AK174 448
FIRESTONE 31A9 400 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) AG182 476
LAKE UNION Il LLC 410 TERRY N 415 BOREN N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.304 mi.) AO187 488
SOUTH LAKE UNION 293 PARCEL A 424 BOREN AVE N SE 1/4-1/2(0.327 mi.)  AQ194 525
BLOCK 40 EAST & WEST WESTLAKE 320 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) AT202 546
KENNEDY HOTEL 1100 5TH AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 217 580
VAGABOND INN SEATTLE 325 AURORA AVE N SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AX226 604
400 FAIRVIEW LLC SEATTLE 412 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4-1/2(0.381 mi.)  AY228 612
MERCER OPERATING BASE 520 5TH AVE N WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) AZ230 617
IRIS HOLDING LLC 500 5TH AVE N WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) AZ237 646
MYLES STANDISH 420 MERCER ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) BC239 665
MASTERCRAFT METAL FINISHING IN 1175 HARRISON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.)  AY243 677
CASCADE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING 424 MINOR AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.422 mi.)  BF251 715
SEATTLE CITY ROW BEHIND 222 WE ALLEY 222 WESTLAKE & 21 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) 256 728
202 WESTLAKE OFFICE BUILDING 202 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.431 mi.) BM259 741
BASIL LEE PROPERTY 505 HARRISON ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.)  BH264 748
GREILING PROPERTY 222 WESTLAKE AVE N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.435 mi.) BM265 757
TROY LAUNDRY 311 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.)  BG269 767
UNITED FURNITURE REFINISHERS 219 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) BM273 806
REPUBLICAN ST SITE 1265 REPUBLICAN ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) BK274 807
TOMLINSON INC 420 PONTIUS AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.)  BQ283 826
KENNEY PROPERTY 100 WESTLAKE AVE N S 1/2-1(0.531 mi.) BY307 961
WESTERN VAN LINES INC 964 DENNY WAY S 1/2 -1 (0.535 mi.) BY308 966
WESTLAKE PROPERTIES 1111 1121 1207 1219 WES N 1/2 - 1 (0.539 mi.) 309 968
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Equal/Higher Elevation

GUNN BUILDING

ALLEY 24 WEST LLC

LAKE UNION STEAM PLANT
RAINIER PRECISION LLC

FOREIGN AUTO REBUILD INC

YALE ST PARKING GARAGE
SEATTLE CANCER CARE ALLIANCE H
FIFTH AND BROAD PROPERTY
SEATTLE TIMES PARCEL 1B

600 WALL STREET

TAYLOR AND DENNY NEW BUILDING
RED CARPET CAR WASH

ELEPHANT CAR WASH

PEMCO PROPERTY

OVERALL LAUNDRY SERVICES INC
EDWARDS ON 5TH BLDG
GREYHOUND LINES INC SEATTLE 78
WILLIAM ARNOLD

ARCHSTONE BELLTOWN

FIRST CHOICE BUSINESS MACHINES
MARTIN SELIG PROPERTY

FRED HUTCHINSON CTR LK UNION
SEATTLE FIRE STATION 2

TRITELL LLC PARKING LOT
UNOCAL 306566

PHOM PROPERTY

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211577
STERLING REALTY ORGANIZATION C
QUEEN ANNE PROPERTIES MERCER S
UPTOWN BAKERY FORMER
BUDGET RENT A CAR SYSTEM INC
1918 EIGHTH OFFICE TOWER
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST JOHN STANF
818 STEWART ST

TAX PARCEL 069600-0025

FLAJOLE BROTHERS INC

UNION OIL 0355

MONTEREY APARTMENTS SITE
FEDERAL COURTHOUSE

DOLLAR RENT A CAR UST 4366
STEWART COURT APARTMENTS
HOLMAN BODY AND FENDER
ECONET, INC.

SECOND & BELL BUILDING LLC
BROADWAY QFC PROJECT

ARE SEATTLENO 15LLC
BROADWAY ROY 76

MINIT-LUBE 1113

REXLAND CO INC

GRAPHICOLOR INC

PARAMOUNT THEATRE

RON & JERRYS ICE CREAM FORMER
4TH & VIRGINIA

WA STATE CONVENTION & TRADE CE
PARK PROPERTY

LEWISTON HOTEL

Address

1165 EASTLAKE AVE E 4TH
224 PONTIUS AVE N
1179 EASTLAKE AVE E
1150 EASTLAKE AVE E
421 EASTLAKE AVE E
300 YALE AVE N

1216 JOHN ST

417 BROAD ST

100 FAIRVIEW AVE N
600 WALL ST

101 TAYLOR AVE N

1164 DENNY WAY

616 BATTERY ST

221 YALE AVE

222 YALE AVE N

2619 5TH AVE

1250 DENNY WAY

150 MERCER

500 WALL STREET

1333 STEWART ST

2601 4TH AVE
EASTLAKE AVE E & FAIRVI
2334 4TH AVE

1821-1823 MINOR AVE
700 QUEEN ANNE AVE N
2301 4TH AVE

631 QUEEN ANNE AVE N
2101 - 2111 5TH AVE

541 QUEEN ANNE AVE N
519-521 QUEEN ANNE AVE
2001 WESTLAKE AVE
1918 8TH AVE

2445 3RD AVE S

818 STEWART ST

2101 2105 & 2111 5TH AV
2201 4TH SO

159 DENNY WAY

622 1ST AVE W & QUEEN A
700 STEWART ST

7TH & STEWART

1835 8TH AVE

2324 2ND AVE

3005 1ST AVE

2306 2ND AVE

BROADWAY HARVARD AVE EESE 1/2 - 1 (0.879 mi.)

199 E BLAINE ST

915 E ROY ST

2025 4TH AVE

2126 3RD AVENUE
3018 WESTERN AVE
911 PINE ST

324 BROADWAY AVE E
1920 4TH AVE

8TH & PINE

2031 EASTLAKE AVE E
2201 1ST AVE

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.559 mi.) BZ310 971
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.565 mi.) CA311 974
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.567 mi.) BZ312 983
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.569 mi.) BZ313 987
ESE 1/2 -1 (0.571 mi.) 314 991
SE 1/2 -1 (0.577 mi.) CA315 1001
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.579 mi.) 316 1004
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.585 mi.) 317 1009
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.589 mi.) CB318 1013
SSW 1/2-1(0.594mi) 319 1018
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.595 mi.) CC320 1019
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.599 mi.) CB321 1021
SSW 1/2-1(0.610 mi) 322 1028
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.619 mi.) CD323 1034
SE 1/2 -1 (0.619 mi.) CD324 1037
SSW 1/2-1(0.634mi.)  CC325 1047
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.640 mi.) 326 1049
WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.648 mi.) 327 1086
SSW 1/2-1(0.650 mi.) 328 1090
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.680 mi.) 329 1091
SSW 1/2-1(0.695mi.) 330 1095
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.750 mi.) 331 1097
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.753 mi.) CE332 1098
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.762 mi.) 334 1201
W 1/2 - 1 (0.763 mi.) CG335 1202
SSW 1/2-1(0.767 mi.)  CE336 1231
W 1/2 - 1 (0.767 mi.) CG337 1236
S 1/2-1(0.781 mi.) 338 1253
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.781 mi.)  CH339 1258
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.786 mi.)  CH340 1261
S 1/2-1(0.789 mi.) 342 1274
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.793 mi.) Cl343 1283
SSW 1/2-1(0.796 mi.) 344 1285
SSE 1/2-1(0.799 mi.)  CI345 1319
S 1/2-1(0.808 mi.) 346 1321
S 1/2 -1 (0.809 mi.) 347 1323
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.824 mi.) CJ348 1329
W 1/2 - 1 (0.828 mi.) 349 1349
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.841 mi.) CK350 1354
SSE 1/2-1(0.842mi.)  CK351 1358
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.855 mi.) 353 1368
SSW 1/2-1(0.859 mi.)  CL354 1372
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.861 mi.) CJ355 1380
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.871 mi.) CL356 1395
357 1400
NE 1/2 - 1 (0.885 mi.) 358 1401
E 1/2 - 1 (0.895 mi.) 359 1415
S 1/2-1(0.896 mi.) 360 1432
S 1/2-1(0.897 mi.) 361 1438
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.921 mi.) 362 1441
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.948 mi.) 363 1449
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.950 mi.) 364 1449
S 1/2 -1 (0.951 mi.) CM365 1451
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.959 mi.) 366 1452
NE 1/2 - 1 (0.964 mi.) 367 1455
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.967 mi.) 368 1457

TC4044907.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
UNOCAL ELLIOTT AVE N OF BAY ST 3131 ELLIOTT AVE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.984 mi.) 372 1469
BARG FRENCH CLEANERS 1929 3RD AVE S 1/2 -1 (0.992 mi.) 373 1470
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SEATTLE CITY SOUTH LAKE UNION 860 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) P85 248
SEATTLE CITY PARKS NW SEAPORT 1002 VALLEY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) K88 268

WESTLAKE BUILDING 1219 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.)
LAKE UNION DRYDOCK COMPANY 1515 FAIRVIEW AVE E NE 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.)
COOLIDGE PROPELLER COMPANY&#82 1608 FAIRVIEW AVENUE EA NE 1/2 - 1 (0.787 mi.)

AP191 497
CF333 1103
CF341 1265

HAUG CORPORATION FORMER NOAA 1801 FAIRVIEW AVE E NE 1/2 - 1 (0.848 mi.) 352 1360
UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKETING TERM BROAD ST & WESTERN AV & SW 1/2 - 1 (0.981 mi.) 370 1460
UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKET LOWER BN ELLIOTT RR BAY & BRO SW 1/2 -1 (0.982 mi.) 371 1467

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

WA LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

A review of the WA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/20/2014 has revealed that there are 19
WA LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ROY ST SHOPS 89 802 ROY ST SSWO0-1/8(0.060 mi.)  E20 35
SEATTLE SD 1 FACILITIES BLDG 810 DEXTER AVE N W 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F38 86
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY 630 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.)  N69 186
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 600 WESTLAKE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N78 206
FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC 1108 AURORA AVE N NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) X115 287
TEXACO 63-232-0400 601 BOREN AVE N SE 1/8-1/4(0.219 mi.) Y129 305
PCY CORP 601 6TH AVE N WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) AA145 378
IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AC148 381
ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK 707 TAYLOR WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) AK174 448
FIRESTONE 31A9 400 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) AG182 476
KENNEDY HOTEL 1100 5TH AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 217 580
MERCER OPERATING BASE 520 5TH AVE N WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) AZ230 617
MYLES STANDISH 420 MERCER ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) BC239 665
202 WESTLAKE OFFICE BUILDING 202 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.431 mi.) BM259 741
BASIL LEE PROPERTY 505 HARRISON ST SW 1/4-1/2 (0.434 mi.) BH264 748
TROY LAUNDRY 311 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.)  BG269 767
REPUBLICAN ST SITE 1265 REPUBLICAN ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) BK274 807
TOMLINSON INC 420 PONTIUS AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.471 mi.)  BQ283 826
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WESTLAKE BUILDING 1219 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) AP191 497
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

WA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTSs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

A review of the WA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2014 has revealed that there are 22
WA UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BAYSIDE VOLVO 753 9TH AVE N SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) A3 11
ROY ST SHOPS 89 802 ROY ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) E20 35
MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.)  F25 46
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.)  H33 66
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITI 810 DEXTER AVE N W 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F39 87
KORRY ELECTRONICS CO 901 DEXTER AVENUE NORTHWNW O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.)  H44 114
DIAMOND TANK TRANSPORT 912 DEXTER AVE N WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H47 130
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC 717 DEXTER AVE N WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)  J51 134
PUGET SOUND ENERGY SEATTLE 815 MERCER ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) L58 145
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY 630 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.)  N69 186
AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 601 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) N76 199
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 600 WESTLAKE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N78 206
FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC 1108 AURORA AVE N NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) X115 287
LAKESHORE INVESTMENTS 1114 AURORA AVE N NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) X122 298
TEXACO 63-232-0400 601 BOREN AVE N SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) Y129 305
H & A INVESTMENTS PROPERTY 960 REPUBLICAN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S138 344
PCY CORP 601 6TH AVE N WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) AA145 378
IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AC148 381
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALOHA & 9TH AVE N SEATTLE 800-900 ALOHA & 753 9TH  NE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) 35 81
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO 731 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) G37 84
KENMORE AIR HARBOR, INC. 950 WESTLAKE AVE N N O - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) M61 178
LAKE UNION AIR SERVICE INC 1100 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) W140 365

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

WA INST CONTROL: Sites that have institutional controls.
A review of the WA INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/22/2014 has revealed that

there are 4 WA INST CONTROL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED 900 DEXTER AVE N WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H48 131
428 WESTLAKE LLC 428 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.271 mi.) AG161 413
FUZZY WUZZY RUG CO 815 EASTLAKE AVE E E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) BX303 907
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SEATTLE CITY SOUTH LAKE UNION 860 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) P85 248
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State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

WA VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor

Independent Remedial Action Program.

A review of the WA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/22/2014 has revealed that there are 32

WA VCP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTE
YELLOW CAB

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC

WA UW 815 MERCER
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353
FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC
ROSEN PROPERTY

525 BOREN BUILDING

BLOCK 26 W CITY PLACE Il LLC

428 WESTLAKE LLC

PLAID PANTRY NO 309

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS

SOUTH LAKE UNION 293 PARCEL A
BLOCK 40 EAST & WEST WESTLAKE
TOWER RECORDS FORMER
VAGABOND INN SEATTLE

400 FAIRVIEW LLC SEATTLE

NEVES PROPERTY

CITY PLACE IV BLOCK 34

IRIS HOLDING LLC

REPUBLICAN STREET PROPERTIES

HUGHES IRREVOCABLE INTER TRUST

CASCADE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING
PAYETTE INDUSTRIES

202 WESTLAKE OFFICE BUILDING
ASCO PROPERTY

TOMLINSON INC

BLOCK 35 E CITY PLACE V

ART STABLE BUILDING

POTTER ASSOCIATES INC

Lower Elevation

PEOPLES CAR REPAIR

Address

700 DEXTER AVE N
912 DEXTER AV N
900 DEXTER AVE N
717 DEXTER AVE N
815 MERCER ST

600 WESTLAKE N
1108 AURORA AVE N
960 REPUBLICAN ST
525 BOREN AVE N
526 BOREN AVE N
428 WESTLAKE AVE N
720 TAYLOR AVE N
434 AURORA AVE N
424 BOREN AVE N
320 WESTLAKE AVE N
500 MERCER

325 AURORA AVE N
412 FAIRVIEW AVE N
509 MINOR AVE

331 BOREN AVE N
500 5TH AVE N

1206-1210 REPUBLICAN ST

1220 REPUBLICAN ST
424 MINOR AVE N

535 PONTIOUS N

202 WESTLAKE AVE N
224 WESTLAKE AVE N
420 PONTIUS AVE N
207 BOREN AVE N

516 YALE AVE N

504 YALE AVE N

Address

900 FAIRVIEW N

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SWO - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) E30 60
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H46 116
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H48 131
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)  J51 134
SSWO0-1/8(0.118 mi.)  L60 164
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N78 206
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) X115 287
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S139 345
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) AE155 396
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) AE156 398
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.271 mi.) AG161 413
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AK170 434
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) AL175 451
SE 1/4-1/2(0.327mi.)  AQ194 525
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.346 mi.) AT202 546
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AV206 557
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AX226 604
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) AY228 612
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) BB232 637
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) BA236 645
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) AZ237 646
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) BB238 664
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) BB241 669
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) BF251 715
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) BK254 719
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.431 mi.)) BM259 741
S 1/4-1/2 (0.433 mi.) BM263 748
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.) BQ283 826
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) BT293 884
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) BV295 887
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) BV298 893
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AU205 553

WA ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an

order or decree.

A review of the WA ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 35

WA ICR sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

Address

771 VALLEY ST.
760 ALOHA ST

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) F24 46
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.)  H33 66
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
YELLOW CAB 912 DEXTER AV N WNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H46 116
WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST SSWO0-1/8(0.118 mi.)  L60 164
CITY OF SEATTLE - WESTLAKE SIT 630 WESTLAKE AVE. N. SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.)  N70 193
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857 600 WESTLAKE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N80 224
SHELL #23714 601 BOREN AVE. N. SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) Y132 325
ROSEN PROPERTY 960 REPUBLICAN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S139 345
IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AC148 381
PLAID PANTRY #309 720 TAYLOR AVE. N. WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AK169 433
CRAFTSMAN PRESS (TWO REPORTS) 1155 VALLEY ST. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) AF188 492
CRAFTSMAN PRESS 1155 VALLEY STREET E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) AF189 492
US WEST 900 MINOR E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.343 mi.) AS200 544
DANIEL BOONE PAINT CO INC SEAT 1401 DEXTER AVE N NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) 210 565
CITY OF SEATTLE-MERCER STREET 5TH AVE. N. & MERCER ST  WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) AV211 570
KING COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM 300 8TH AVENUE NORTH S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) 218 586
VAGABOND MOTEL 325 AURORA AVE. N. SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AX227 611
SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE CENTER 520 5TH AVE. N. WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) AZ229 617
KERNER SCOTT HOUSE 510 MINOR AVE. N. SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) BB234 640
STANDISH PROPERTY 420 MERCER ST. WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) BC240 668
HUGHES IRREVOCABLE INTER TRUST 1220 REPUBLICAN ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) BB241 669
RATELCO HEADQUARTERS 1260 MERCER ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) BD244 688
VAN DE KAMPS DUTCH BAKERY 823 YALE AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) BI249 707
FRED HUTCHISON CANCER RESEARCH 1300 ALOHA ST. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) BJ255 727
STEVENS-LEA BUILDING 818 JOHN ST. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) BL271 779
REPUBLICAN STREET SITE 1265 REPUBLICAN ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.)  BK275 815
MONNAHAN BUILDING 1607 DEXTER AVE. N. NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) BO276 816
EWING INVESTMENTS PROPERTY 711 W. JOHN ST. SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) BP281 820
BLOCK 10WEST PROPERTY FORMER O 420 PONTIUS AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.)  BQ282 821
FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARC 815 EASTLAKE AVE. E. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) BX304 917
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALOHA 800 - 900 ALOHA AND 753 NNE O - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) C13 19
LAKE UNION AIR SERVICE INC 1100 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) W140 365
WESTLAKE BUILDING 1219 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) AP191 497
U.S. WEST BUILDING CONSTRUCTIO 900 FAIRVIEW E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) AU203 548
YALE STREET LANDING 1001 FAIRVIEW AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) AU224 601

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.
A review of the WA ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/06/2014 has revealed that there
are 193 WA ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BAYSIDE VOLVO 753 9TH AVE N SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) A3 11
DAVIDSON DISTRIBUTING 809 8TH AVE N WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A4 13
AUTO HOUND DKB ENTERPRISES INC 835 8TH AVE N W 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) A6 14
TUBE ART DISPLAYS INC SEATTLE 808 ALOHA STREET NW O - 1/8 (0.037 mi.) D10 16
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO 715 9TH AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) B12 17
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

SEATTLE MOTOR SPORTS

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST
ROY ST SHOPS 89

MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP
MARYATT INDUSTRIES

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTE
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITI
KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE
KORRY ELECTRONICS CO

YELLOW CAB

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC
BLOCK 44 SOUTH LAKE UNION DEVE
WA UW 815 MERCER

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY

SEATTLE AUTO CENTER
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353
UTILITIES INC

QUIK SIGN INC

CS AUTO REBUILD INC

PSE GAS RELOCATES MERCER ST CO
MERCER CORRIDOR PROJECT WEST P
ZIG ZAG

ATT MOBILITY WESTLAKE

RYAN JERRY

SIGNS TODAY INC

CARL ZAPFFE INC

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC
ANTIQUE LIQUIDATORS
LAKESHORE INVESTMENTS
SEATTLE CITY DEPT OF ADMIN SEA
AAA WASHINGTON FLEET

TEXACO 63-232-0400

WESCOR GRAPHICS CORP

ROSEN PROPERTY

MACAULAY AUTOMOTIVE CORP
IVEY IMAGING LLC

PCY CORP

IVAR S COMMISSARY

DEXTER LAKE UNION LLC
WASHINGTON TRADE PRESS INC
SEATTLE CINE RENTALS CLOSED
525 BOREN BUILDING

BLOCK 26 W CITY PLACE Il LLC
IVEY IMAGING LLC

SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE CTR PROP
PACIFIC RIM DIESEL INC MERCER
428 WESTLAKE LLC

EARL REILLY

BELIEU LITHOGRAPH

DAY WIRELESS

BLOCK 45

SEATTLE CITY DOT FAIRVIEW

PLAID PANTRY NO 309

QUEENS CLEANERS

Address

701 9TH AVE N

900 BROAD ST

802 ROY ST

773 VALLEY ST
771 VALLEY ST
700 DEXTER AVE N
760 ALOHA ST

810 DEXTER AVE N
801 DEXTER AVE N

901 DEXTER AVENUE NORTHWNW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.)

912 DEXTER AV N
900 DEXTER AVE N
717 DEXTER AVE N

9TH AVE N & MERCER ST

815 MERCER ST

630 WESTLAKE AVE N
601 WESTLAKE AVE N
600 WESTLAKE N

605 DEXTER AVE N
601 DEXTER AVE N
807 AURORA AVE N

MERCER ST DEXTER AVE FA SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.)
MERCER ST FORM NINTH AV WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.)

620 AURORA AVE N
534 WESTLAKE AVE N
708 6TH & PINE BLDG
524 DEXTER AVE N
513 DEXTER AVE N
1108 AURORA AVE N
503 WESTLAKE N
1114 AURORA AVE N
630 BOREN AVE N
702 6TH AVE N

601 BOREN AVE N
500 DEXTER AVE N
960 REPUBLICAN ST
1207 DEXTER N

427 9TH AVE N

601 6TH AVE N

500 TERRY AVE N
1225 DEXTER AVE N
1015 REPUBLICAN ST
4338TH AVE N

525 BOREN AVE N
526 BOREN AVE N
424 8TH AVE N
601-615 MERCER ST
570 MERCER ST

428 WESTLAKE AVE N
550 ALOHA ST

825 TAYLOR AVE N
430 DEXTER AVE N
412 9TH AVE N

613 FAIRVIEW AVE N
720 TAYLOR AVE N
716 TAYLOR AVE N

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) B15 20
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) B17 23
SSW 0 -1/8 (0.060 mi.)  E20 35
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) F22 41
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.)  F27 51
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) E30 60
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.)  H33 66
WO - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F39 87
W 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) F41 92
Ha4 114
WNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H46 116
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H48 131
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)  J51 134
S0-1/8(0.115 mi.) 155 140
SSWO0-1/8(0.118 mi.)  L60 164
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) N69 186
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) N73 195
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N78 206
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) 083 240
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) 089 272
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Qo3 274
N94 276
R97 277
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) R98 278
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi)  S101 280
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) V106 281
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) T107 283
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) T112 285
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) X115 287
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.)  S118 295
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) ~ X122 298
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) Y124 301
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) V127 303
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.219 mi)) Y129 305
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) T133 328
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S139 345
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) U143 369
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) Z144 370
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) AA145 378
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AC148 381
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AB151 392
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.)  AC153 393
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) AD154 395
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) AE155 396
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.263mi.)  AE156 398
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.264 mi.) AD157 399
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) AA158 407
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.269 mi.) AA159 409
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.271 mi.) AG161 413
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) AH162 416
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) 163 417
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) Al166 423
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) Z167 424
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AJ168 425
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AK170 434
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.277 mi.) AK171 437
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

WERNERS CRASH SHOP INC

IVEY IMAGING LLC

ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS
WESTLAKE ELECTRONIC SUPPLY CO
ARI 400 BUILDING

HAUGE HASSAIN INC

DISPLAY PRODUCTS

KAUFER COMPANY

WY'EAST COLOR INC

FIRESTONE 31A9

METAL ARTS GROUP LTD

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS SEATTLE
SR99 NORTH ACCESS CONNECTION P
SEOLA GARDENS

LAKE UNION llI LLC

CRAFTSMAN PRESS

MESSENGER SIGN INC

INSTITUTE FOR SYSTEMS BIOLOGY
NANOSTRING TECHNOLOGIES
SOUTH LAKE UNION 293 PARCEL A
ANALYTICAL RESOURCES INC 333 B
LOWIT LOWIT & RODDY

ACCURATE SAFE LOCK CO

QWEST CORPORATION W00328
BLOCK 40 EAST & WEST WESTLAKE
TOWER RECORDS FORMER

FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RES CTR
KING BROADCASTING COMPANY
DANIEL BOONE PAINT CO INC SEAT
SEATTLE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL RES
SEATTLE BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH IN
FOLEY ENTERPRISES

UNITED ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
KENNEDY HOTEL

KING COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM
CORPORATE EXPRESS INC

BH STORDAHL & SONS INC THOMAS
FAT CITY INC SEATTLE

RUBY PRESS ALOHA GRAPHICS
WILDERMAN REFRIGERATION CO
VAGABOND INN SEATTLE

400 FAIRVIEW LLC SEATTLE
MERCER OPERATING BASE

BIO RAD LABORATORIES SEATTLE
NEVES PROPERTY

MARTIN TACKLE MFG CO

SCANNER GRAPHICS INC

CITY PLACE IV BLOCK 34

IRIS HOLDING LLC

REPUBLICAN STREET PROPERTIES
MYLES STANDISH

HUGHES IRREVOCABLE INTER TRUST
SEATTLE CITY BROAD ST SUBSTATI
MASTERCRAFT METAL FINISHING IN
RATELCO HEADQUARTERS

Address

710 TAYLOR AV N

408 8TH N

707 TAYLOR

434 AURORA AVE N

415 WESTLAKE AVE NO PO
400 9TH AVE N

416 DEXTER AVE N

401 8TH AVE N

901 HARRISON ST

517 ALOHA ST

400 WESTLAKE AVE N

406 DEXTER AVE N

527 FAIRVIEW AVE N
THOMAS ST & MERCER ST
501 SW 110TH PLACE

410 TERRY N 415 BOREN N
1155 VALLEY STREET
1167 MERCER ST

401 TERRY AVE N

530 FAIRVIEW AVE N STE
424 BOREN AVE N

333 9TH AVE N
414-BUREN AVE N
8155TH AVE N

900 MINOR AVE N RM 108
320 WESTLAKE AVE N

500 MERCER

1210 VALLEY ST

333 DEXTER AVE N

1401 DEXTER AVE N

307 WESTLAKE AVE N STE
307 WESTLAKE AVE N STE
318 WESTLAKE AVE N

308 9TH AVE N

1100 5TH AVE

300 8TH AVENUE NORTH
306 WESTLAKE AVE N

901 THOMAS ST

777 THOMAS ST

766 THOMAS ST

300 DEXTER AVE N

325 AURORA AVE N

412 FAIRVIEW AVE N

520 5TH AVE N

1000 THOMAS ST

509 MINOR AVE

512 MINOR AVE N

405 FAIRVIEW AVE N

331 BOREN AVE N

500 5TH AVE N

1206-1210 REPUBLICAN ST
420 MERCER ST

1220 REPUBLICAN ST

319 6THAVEN

1175 HARRISON ST

1260 MERCER ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID

Page

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.277 mi)) AK172
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.278 mi.) AD173
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) AK174
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) AL175
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.) AG176
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) AM177
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) AI178
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) AD179
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) AM180
W 1/4-1/2 (0291 mi.)  AH181
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) AG182
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) AI183
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.294 mi)  AN184
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.296 mi.)  AL185
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.)  AN186
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.304 mi.) AO187
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) AF189
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.)  AJ190
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AO192
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AN193
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.327 mi.)  AQ194
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) AR195
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.333mi.)  AQ196
W 1/4-1/2 (0.335mi.) 198

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) AS199
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.)  AT202
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AV206
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) AS208
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) AW209
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) 210

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.358 mi.) AT212
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.358 mi.) AT213
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.358 mi.) AT214
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.360 mi.) AR215
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 217

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) 218
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.367 mi.)  AT219
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi.) AR220
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.371 mi.) AW221
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) AW222
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) AW225
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AX226
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.381 mi.)  AY228
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) AZ230
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) BA231
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.381 mi.)  BB232
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.382 mi.)  BB233
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.384 mi.)  AY235
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) BA236
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) AZ237
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.392 mi.)  BB238
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) BC239
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) BB241
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 242
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.413 mi.)  AY243
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) BD244

441
443
448
451
465
466
469
471
473
474
476
484
485
486
486
488
492
495
503
521
525
526
530
534
536
546
557
561
562
565
571
573
574
574
580
586
588
589
592
594
603
604
612
617
628
637
639
640
645
646
664
665
669
674
677
688
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WARD STREET 1000 WARD ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) BE245 693
NEBAR SUPPLY CO INC 430 MINOR AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.419 mi.)  BF246 694
THE SEATTLE TIMES CO FAIRVIEW 307 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.)  BG247 699
SEATTLE CENTER N PARKING GARAG 516 HARRISON ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.)  BH248 704
VAN DE KAMPS DUTCH BAKERY 823 YALE AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) BI249 707
MUZAK BUILDING 915 YALE AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) BJ250 712
CASCADE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING 424 MINOR AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.422 mi.) ~ BF251 715
MACDONALD MEAT COMPANY 820 YALE AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) BI252 716
CMX CORPORATION 1300 VALLEY ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) BI253 718
PAYETTE INDUSTRIES 535 PONTIOUS N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) BK254 719
SEATTLE CITY ROW BEHIND 222 WE ALLEY 222 WESTLAKE & 21 S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) 256 728
PPG INDUSTRIES INC LOC 180 234 DEXTER AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) 257 729
BERNARD IMPORT BODYWORKS 223 8THAVEN S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) BL258 730
202 WESTLAKE OFFICE BUILDING 202 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.431 mi.) BM259 741
BARGREEN RESTAURANT SUPPLY SEA 1275 MERCER ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.432 mi.) BD260 745
ABC METAL FINISHING INC 528 PONTIUS N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) BD261 746
ASCO PROPERTY 224 WESTLAKE AVE N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) BM263 748
BASIL LEE PROPERTY 505 HARRISON ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.)  BH264 748
GREILING PROPERTY 222 WESTLAKE AVE N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.435 mi.) BM265 757
METRO TRANSIT SOUTH LAKE UNION 318 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.439 mi.)  BG266 758
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 MEMORIAL 401 5TH AVE N SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.)  BH267 764
DP ENTERPRISES INC 1320 PROSPECT ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) BE268 766
TROY LAUNDRY 311 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.443 mi.)  BG269 767
FORDE MOTION PICTURE LABS 306 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) ~ BG270 773
UNITED FURNITURE REFINISHERS 219 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) BM273 806
REPUBLICAN ST SITE 1265 REPUBLICAN ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) BK274 807
AT&T WIRELESS DEXTER 225 AURORA AVE N SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) BP277 816
975 JOHN ST OFFICE BLDG 975 JOHN ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) BM278 817
425 PONTIUS 425 PONTIUS AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) ~ BQ279 818
ROGERS PROPERTY TERRY & JOHN ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) BR280 819
BLOCK 10WEST PROPERTY FORMER O 420 PONTIUS AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.471mi.)  BQ282 821
TOMLINSON INC 420 PONTIUS AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.471 mi.)  BQ283 826
DAVES AUTO ELECTRIC 701 JOHN ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi.) BP284 834
C CONNIE ARONSON INC 1701 DEXTER N NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) BO285 836
FRONTIER GEOSCIENCES INC 414 PONTIUS N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.)  BQ286 837
SCANNER GRAPHICS INC SEATTLE 325 MINOR AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475mi.) ~ BS287 857
SEATTLE TIMES BOREN BLDG 301 THRU 309 BOREN AVE ~ SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) 288 866
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS SEATTLE 321 MINOR AVE N SE 1/4-1/2 (0.477 mi.)  BS289 869
DAWN FOOD PRODUCTS 1001 JOHN ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) BR291 881
BLOCK 35 E CITY PLACE V 207 BOREN AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) BT293 884
GRAPHICS WEST TYPELINE 217 6THAVEN SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) BU294 885
ART STABLE BUILDING 516 YALE AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) BV295 887
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 SCH SUPP 1255 HARRISON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.)  BQ296 888
BARGREEN | 505 YALEAVEN & 1260 R ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) BV297 892
POTTER ASSOCIATES INC 504 YALE AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) BV298 893
HAUGE & HASSAIN INC 207 6THAVEN SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) BU299 900
FUZZY WUZZY RUG CO 815 EASTLAKE AVE E E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) BX303 907
SEATTLE CANCER CARE ALLIANCE 825 EASTLAKE AVE E E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) BX305 918
SEATTLE TIMES 1120 JOHN ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) BT306 936
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALOHA & 9TH AVE N SEATTLE 800-900 ALOHA & 753 9TH  NE O - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) 35 81
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO 731 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) G37 84
VACANT PARCEL 965 VALLEY ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) K56 141
KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC 950 WESTLAKE AVE N N O - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) M62 180
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
AMERICAN METER MACHINE 1001 WESTLAKE N N O - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) M64 183
US NAVY RESERVE READINESS C 845 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) P72 194
SEATTLE CITY PARKS SOUTH LAKE 860 N TERRY AVE & 1010 ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) P84 243
SEATTLE CITY SOUTH LAKE UNION 860 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) P85 248
SOUTH LAKE UNION PARK PHASE | 860 TERRY AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) P87 267
SEATTLE CITY PARKS NW SEAPORT 1002 VALLEY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) K88 268
LAKE UNION AIR SERVICE INC 1100 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) w140 365
CROWS NEST YACHTS 809 FAIRVIEW PL N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) AF160 410
FAIRVIEW WAREHOUSE 070299 800-820 FAIRVIEW E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) AF164 418
MARRIOTT RESIDENCE INN LAKE UN 800 FAIRVIEW AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) AF165 421
WESTLAKE BUILDING 1219 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) AP191 497
NATIONAL SIGN CORP 1255 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) AP197 532
WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC 1271 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) AP201 544
PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 901 FAIRVIEW AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) AU204 548
PEOPLES CAR REPAIR 900 FAIRVIEW N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AU205 553
FRANK KENNEY MAZDA 1275 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AP207 558
SOFTKY BROS INC 1287 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.361 mi.) 216 576
YALE STREET LANDING 1001 FAIRVIEW AVENUE NO ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) AU223 598
FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARC 1100 FAIRVIEW AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) BN272 780
YACHTFISH MARINE 1141 FAIRVIEW AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.) BN290 870
FAIRVIEW BARRELS 1143 FAIRVIEW AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) BN292 883
MARINA MART COMPLEX 1500 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 300 903
FIBERLAY INC 1158 FAIRVIEW AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) BW301 906

WA CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is hecessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from

the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

A review of the WA CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/22/2014 has revealed that there

are 37 WA CSCSL NFA sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.)  H33 66
YELLOW CAB 912 DEXTER AV N WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H46 116
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC 717 DEXTER AVE N WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)  J51 134
WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST SSWO0-1/8(0.118 mi.)  L60 164
ROSEN PROPERTY 960 REPUBLICAN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S139 345
BLOCK 26 W CITY PLACE Il LLC 526 BOREN AVE N SE 1/4-1/2(0.263mi.)  AE156 398
428 WESTLAKE LLC 428 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.271 mi.) AG161 413
PLAID PANTRY NO 309 720 TAYLOR AVE N WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AK170 434
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS 434 AURORA AVE N SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) AL175 451
CRAFTSMAN PRESS 1155 VALLEY STREET E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) AF189 492
QWEST CORPORATION W00328 900 MINORAVENRM 108  E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) AS199 536
TOWER RECORDS FORMER 500 MERCER WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AV206 557
DANIEL BOONE PAINT CO INC SEAT 1401 DEXTER AVE N NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) 210 565
NEVES PROPERTY 509 MINOR AVE SE 1/4-1/2(0.381 mi.)  BB232 637
CITY PLACE IV BLOCK 34 331 BOREN AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) BA236 645
REPUBLICAN STREET PROPERTIES 1206-1210 REPUBLICAN ST SE 1/4-1/2(0.392mi.)  BB238 664
HUGHES IRREVOCABLE INTER TRUST 1220 REPUBLICAN ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) BB241 669
RATELCO HEADQUARTERS 1260 MERCER ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) BD244 688
VAN DE KAMPS DUTCH BAKERY 823 YALE AVEN E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) BI249 707
MUZAK BUILDING 915 YALE AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) BJ250 712
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PAYETTE INDUSTRIES 535 PONTIOUS N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) BK254 719
ABC METAL FINISHING INC 528 PONTIUS N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) BD261 746
ASCO PROPERTY 224 WESTLAKE AVE N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) BM263 748
BLOCK 35 E CITY PLACE V 207 BOREN AVE N SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) BT293 884
ART STABLE BUILDING 516 YALE AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) BV295 887
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 SCH SUPP 1255 HARRISON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.)  BQ296 888
BARGREEN | 505 YALEAVEN & 1260 R ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) BV297 892
POTTER ASSOCIATES INC 504 YALE AVE N ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.488 mi.) BV298 893
FUZzY WUZZY RUG CO 815 EASTLAKE AVE E E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) BX303 907
SEATTLE TIMES 1120 JOHN ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) BT306 936
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LAKE UNION AIR SERVICE INC 1100 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) W140 365
FAIRVIEW WAREHOUSE 070299 800-820 FAIRVIEW E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) AF164 418
PIONEER CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 901 FAIRVIEW AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) AU204 548
PEOPLES CAR REPAIR 900 FAIRVIEW N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AU205 553
YALE STREET LANDING 1001 FAIRVIEW AVENUE NO ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) AU223 598
MARINA MART COMPLEX 1500 WESTLAKE AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 300 903
FIBERLAY INC 1158 FAIRVIEW AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) BW301 906

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do

not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2014 has revealed that

there are 37 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
AUTO HOUND DKB ENTERPRISES INC 835 8TH AVE N W 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) A6 14
TUBE ART DISPLAYS INC SEATTLE 808 ALOHA STREET NW 0 - 1/8 (0.037 mi.) D10 16
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO 715 9TH AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) B12 17
SEATTLE MOTOR SPORTS 701 9TH AVE N SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) B15 20
SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST 900 BROAD ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) B16 21
SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILI 802 ROY ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) E19 33
MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP 773 VALLEY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) F23 44
MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) F27 51
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.)  H33 66
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITI 810 DEXTER AVE N W 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F39 87
KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE 801 DEXTER AVE N WO - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) F41 92
YELLOW CAB 912 DEXTER AV N WNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  H46 116
AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC 717 DEXTER AVE N WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)  J52 138
SEATTLE AUTO CENTER 601 WESTLAKE AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) N75 198
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857 600 WESTLAKE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N80 224
UTILITIES INC 605 DEXTER AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) 083 240
QUIK SIGN INC 601 DEXTER AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) 089 272
CS AUTO REBUILD INC 807 AURORA AVE N W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Q93 274
ZIG ZAG 620 AURORA AVE N WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) R98 278
RYAN JERRY 708 6TH & PINE BLDG WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) V106 281
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SIGNS TODAY INC 524 DEXTER AVE N SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) T107 283
CARL ZAPFFE INC 513 DEXTER AVE N SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) T112 285
ANTIQUE LIQUIDATORS 503 WESTLAKE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) S118 295
SEATTLE CITY DEPT OF ADMIN SEA 630 BOREN AVE N ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215mi.) Y124 301
AAA WASHINGTON FLEET 702 6TH AVE N WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) V127 303
SHELL OIL PRODUCT US SAP 12143 601 BOREN AVE N SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) Y130 322
WESCOR GRAPHICS CORP 500 DEXTER AVE N SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) T133 328
MACAULAY AUTOMOTIVE CORP 1207 DEXTER N NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) U143 369
IVEY IMAGING LLC 427 9TH AVE N S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 7144 370
IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AC149 390
DEXTER LAKE UNION LLC 1225 DEXTER AVE N NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AB152 392
WASHINGTON TRADE PRESS INC 1015 REPUBLICAN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) AC153 393
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
VACANT PARCEL 965 VALLEY ST ESE 0-1/8 (0.117 mi.) K56 141
AMERICAN METER MACHINE 1001 WESTLAKE N N O -1/8 (0.125 mi.) M64 183
US NAVY RESERVE READINESS C 845 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) P72 194
MUSEUM OF HISTORY AND INDUSTRY 860 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) P86 265
SEATTLE CITY PARKS NW SEAPORT 1002 VALLEY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) K88 268

FUDS: The Listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites Properties where the US Army

Corps Of Engineers is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.
A review of the FUDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2012 has revealed that there is 1 FUDS
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SEATTLE ARMY CHEM PLANT S 1/2 -1 (0.968 mi.) CM369 1460

WA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the WA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that there
are 11 WA MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST 900 BROAD ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) B17 23
AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTE 700 DEXTER AVE N SW O - 1/8 (0.075 mi.) E30 60
KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE 801 DEXTER AVE N WO - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) F41 92
WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) L59 149
WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) L60 164
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857 600 WESTLAKE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N80 224
TEXACO 63-232-0400 601 BOREN AVE N SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) Y129 305
ROSEN PROPERTY 960 REPUBLICAN ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S139 345
IVEY IMAGING LLC 427 9TH AVE N S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 7144 370
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
VACANT PARCEL 965 VALLEY ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) K56 141
SEATTLE CITY SOUTH LAKE UNION 860 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) P85 248
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WA Inactive Drycleaners: A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

A review of the WA Inactive Drycleaners list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed
that there are 2 WA Inactive Drycleaners sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target

property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP 773 VALLEY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) F22 41
MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) F27 51

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800'’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS 815 MERCER ST SSWO0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) L57 144

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not

limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 60 EDR US
Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 835 8TH AVE N W O - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) A5 13
LAKE UNION GARAGE INC 737 9TH AVE N SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.031 mi.) B7 15
ERK AND NELSON 810 ALOHA NW O - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) D11 17
Not reported 771 VALLEY ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.)  F26 50
Not reported 761 ALOHA ST WNW O - 1/8 (0.081 mi.)  H32 66
OLLIE S REPAIR AND SERVICE 825 DEXTER AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.090 mi.) F40 92
ED S AUTO ELECTRIC 777 BROAD SSWO0-1/8(0.093mi.)  E42 114
OGDEN CARL 722 DEXTER AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.)  J49 134
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 717 N DEXTER AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) ~ J50 134
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Equal/Higher Elevation

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE

Not reported

WEHR CONRAD J

JIM S AUTO ELECTRIC AND SHELL
HI FLEX PRODUCT S CO
MCKAY S SHELL SERVICE
INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERV
Not reported

ROGGE OTTO

VAN S WESTLAKE UNION
KITCHELL GEO T

GALE R E AND SON
DICKERMAN J H

JENKS CHAS

ALOHA SHELL SERVICE
ALOHA SHELL SERVICE
HERGERTEE

CAMPBELL GENE

POWERS AND HAWNEY
TEXACO SERVICE STATION
TABOR BODY SHOP

MC MAHAN THOS A

PACIFIC COAST AUTO REBUILD INC
GABULSON WM

AURORA MOBIL SERVICE
CHURCH ELMER A

JOE S GENERAL AUTO REPAIR
TFANSMISSION EXCHANGE SERVICE
AURORA MOBIL SERVICE
FOSTER S SERVICE

Not reported

PEERLESS AUTO BODY CO
MC CAULEY CUTTING CO INC
Not reported

MERCER AVENUE SHELL
TRANSMISSION PARTS CO
SEATTLE TRANSMISSION CO
CONNOR LYLER
JORGENSEN BROS

YALE MOTOR SERVICE

Not reported

YALE MOTOR SERVICE

YALE MOTOR SERVICE

Not reported

Lower Elevation

JOHNSON S SERVICE STATION
MARTIN REUBEN A JR

HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO
CONTINUOUS AUTO SERIVICE CO IN
WEHR LIGHTNING SERVICE AV N
Not reported

SHELL COMPANY OF CASOLINE

Address

717 DEXTER AVE N
715 DEXTER AVE N
629 WESTLAKE AVE N
650 DEXTER

650 DEXTER AVE

619 WESTLAKE AVE N
617 DEXTER AVE N
601 WESTLAKE AVE N
610 DEXTER AVE

600 WESTLAKE AVE N
621 DEXTER AVE

607 DEXTER AVE

963 MERCER

965 MERCER

821 AURORA AVE N
821 AURORA AVE

614 TERRY AVE N

708 MERCER

526 WESTLAKE AVE N
537 DEXTER AVE
1121 DEXTER AVE N
527 DEXTER AVE

508 WESTLAKE AVE N
515 DEXTER AVE
1108 AURORA AVE N
504 WESTLAKE AVE N
1110 DEXTER AVE N
503 WESTLAKE AVE N
1108 AURORA AVE
509 DEXTER AVE N
1114 AURORA AVE N
502 WESTLAKE N

509 DEXTER AVE

702 6TH AVE N

601 BOREN AVE N
703 6TH AVE N

701 N 6TH AVE

1201 DEXTER AVE
960 REPUBLICAN ST
1207 DEXTER AVE
1207 DEXTER AVE N
1221 DEXTER AVE
1221 DEXTER AVE N
1225 DEXTER AVE N

Address

901 N WESTLAKE AVE
901 WESTLAKE AVE N
909 WESTLAKE AVE N
935 WESTLAKE AVE N
WESTLAKE AVE & ROY
739 WESTLAKE AVE N

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)  J53 139
WSWO0-1/8 (0.103 mi.)  J54 140
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) N63 183
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) ~ J65 185
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.)  J66 185
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi)  N67 185
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.)) 071 194
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.)  N74 198
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) 077 205
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi)  N79 223
SW 1/8-1/4 (0.134 mi.) 081 239
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 082 240
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.140 mi.)  N90 273
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) N91 274
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Q92 274
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) Q95 276
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) 96 277
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)  R99 279
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi)  S102 280
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) T103 280
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) U105 281
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) T108 284
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.)  S109 284
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) T113 287
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) ~ X114 287
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi)  S116 295
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) U117 295
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi)  S119 297
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) X120 297
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) T121 298
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) ~ X123 300
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)  S125 303
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) T126 303
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) V128 305
SE 1/8-1/4(0.219 mi.) Y131 324
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) V134 343
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) V135 343
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) U136 343
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  S137 344
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) U141 368
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) U142 368
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) AB146 380
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AB147 380
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) AB150 391
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) C8 15
NNE O - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) C9 16
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) Cl4 20
N O - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) C28 59
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) G29 59
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) G36 83
w110 285

WESTLAKE AVE & HIGHLAND N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.)
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EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash

& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 10 EDR US
Hist Cleaners sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CENTRAL FAMILY LAUNDRY 905 ROY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) B18 33
MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY AV N 8TH AVE & ROY SSW O - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) E21 41
VOGUE FRENCH DRY CLEANERS 760 ALOHA WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) H31 66
MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY 770 ROY SWO - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E34 81
CENTRAL WET WASH INC 624 9TH AVE N S 0-1/8 (0.093 mi.) 143 114
Not reported 902 DEXTER AVE N WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) H45 116
MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO 714 BROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) 068 185
SANITARY OLYMPIC LAUNDRY 700 MERCER SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) R100 279
CARPET MASTERS 513 8TH AVE N SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 104 281
WOLFE AND CO 513 DEXTER AVE N SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) T111 285
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 20 records.

Site Name

WA UW SEATTLE CAMPUS

SEATTLE CITY LINCOLN RESERVOIR CHL
SEATTLE CITY QUEEN ANNE AVE NORTH

MERCER STEXITI5 S

WR GRACE & CO SEATTLE 2

SEATTLE, CY OF, JUDKINS PARK
PORT OF SEATTLE

PORT OF SEATTLE

EAST WEST INVESTMENTS

1200 BLOCK DEXTER AVENUE

KING CNTY TRANSIT SEATTLE WTRFT
SEATTLE CITY PARKS RECREAT
SEATTLE CITY RAINIER AVE ILLEGAL D
SEATTLE MACHINE WORKS INC

CORP OF ARCHDIOCESE OF SEATTLE UST
AUTO CHLOR SYSTEMS OF SEATTLE
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 101159
PORT OF SEATTLE

SEATTLE PORT OF TERMINAL 18

60 ROUTE 9

Database(s)

FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST,
NY MANIFEST

FINDS, WA ALLSITES

RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA ALLSITES,
WA MANIFEST

RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA ALLSITES
FINDS, WA ALLSITES
CERC-NFRAP

WA SPILLS

WA SPILLS

FINDS, WA UST

FINDS, WA UST

RCRA NonGen / NLR

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS
RCRA-CESQG, WA MANIFEST
FINDS

FINDS

FINDS

FINDS

FINDS

NJ VCP
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GB6jpA.gm1GDqaB5OK3OZRj4sip1gFA3U5A3OEgiNAmxwl1o0m4W.wD30Oq0cda6AJ3IyL5lbWOwyVKNZP9zG0OIR.Z9fERgwD7jmb4NiosOs3ihN75LBn1e3WgXxTFO5Z6NDI3twVUiiQ5beN4loF34v8ONf7EAmh6Nqr.nrhGMUXB7fC3uPojLq0pf4gAG149gHsgxnHmm7D1cdQ3ru9DmzdqEx7aQrJBfTO56ZuO74aKUMl5UHEOpDSZMaVRDP05B.r4lJ9sdlZiBxH4I.T14rQg7QaF.ji7biq3fTQUfCd5EnN6x9X.nkEGOYvBKga4FRIj5cqpRVzAdjD3FMYgoH9m7BE16YL7nO4DamFqzWwaJty3PkB5wWdO8yzKvMB7asGOG6iZGpORrhC7vCf4gdXsJ.XifK6CMYu1qdVgw6UFL3P3hju3aeWUqs756BKA.vl3IkdORY5ERKt2odIiIPENcYxASIs587xxIQxw18Dl8sav5Ebokne0VPSmHSN6j6W.HyhGprUBArl45psjAQ.pZLnAY3334uRgG9Xmhus1EcN4dQ3Ddk.qBoZamSx3jnB5eMHOeJyKdyY3H.GOqghZfH4R.9h3Ujy4adTsewIiUrp708p1EZ7gk5uFM5b60xl375yUKVi5l5z4iZv3SftOdnCEM9xANPuiFuoNiVFACMA5HozxvTJwGzWlKLn5xauoD7l0I1umNoB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GB6jpA.gm1GDqaB5OK3OZRj4sip1gFA3U5A3OEgiNAmxwl1o0m4W.wD30Oq0cda6AJ3IyL5lbWOwyVKNZP9zG0OIR.Z9fERgwD7jmb4NiosOs3ihN75LBn1e3WgXxTFO5Z6NDI3twVUiiQ5beN4loF34v8ONf7EAmh6Nqr.nrhGMUXB7fC3uPojLq0pf4gAG149gHsgxnHmm7D1cdQ3ru9DmzdqEx7aQrJBfTO56ZuO74aKUMl5UHEOpDSZMaVRDP05B.r4lJ9sdlZiBxH4I.T14rQg7QaF.ji7biq3fTQUfCd5EnN6x9X.nkEGOYvBKga4FRIj5cqpRVzAdjD3FMYgoH9m7BE16YL7nO4DamFqzWwaJty3PkB5wWdO8yzKvMB7asGOG6iZGpORrhC7vCf4gdXsJ.XifK6CMYu1qdVgw6UFL3P3hju3aeWUqs756BKA.vl3IkdORY5ERKt2odIiIPENcYxASIs587xxIQxw18Dl8sav5Ebokne0VPSmHSN6j6W.HyhGprUBArl45psjAQ.pZLnAY3334uRgG9Xmhus1EcN4dQ3Ddk.qBoZamSx3jnB5eMHOeJyKdyY3H.GOqghZfH4R.9h3Ujy4adTsewIiUrp708p1EZ7gk5uFM5b60xl375yUKVi5l5z4iZv3SftOdnCEM9xANPuiFuoNiVFACMA5HozxvTJwGzWlKLn5xauoD7l0I1umNoB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GB6jpA.gm1GDqaB5OK3OZRj4sip1gFA3U5A3OEgiNAmxwl1o0m4W.wD30Oq0cda6AJ3IyL5lbWOwyVKNZP9zG0OIR.Z9fERgwD7jmb4NiosOs3ihN75LBn1e3WgXxTFO5Z6NDI3twVUiiQ5beN4loF34v8ONf7EAmh6Nqr.nrhGMUXB7fC3uPojLq0pf4gAG149gHsgxnHmm7D1cdQ3ru9DmzdqEx7aQrJBfTO56ZuO74aKUMl5UHEOpDSZMaVRDP05B.r4lJ9sdlZiBxH4I.T14rQg7QaF.ji7biq3fTQUfCd5EnN6x9X.nkEGOYvBKga4FRIj5cqpRVzAdjD3FMYgoH9m7BE16YL7nO4DamFqzWwaJty3PkB5wWdO8yzKvMB7asGOG6iZGpORrhC7vCf4gdXsJ.XifK6CMYu1qdVgw6UFL3P3hju3aeWUqs756BKA.vl3IkdORY5ERKt2odIiIPENcYxASIs587xxIQxw18Dl8sav5Ebokne0VPSmHSN6j6W.HyhGprUBArl45psjAQ.pZLnAY3334uRgG9Xmhus1EcN4dQ3Ddk.qBoZamSx3jnB5eMHOeJyKdyY3H.GOqghZfH4R.9hAUjy4adTsewIiUrp308p1EZ7gk5uFM5b90xl375yUKVi5l5z7iZv3SftOdnCEM9xCNPuiFuoNiVFACMA4HozxvTJwGzWlKLn5xauoD7l0I1umNoB3
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GB6jpA.gm1GDqaB5OK3OZRj4sip1gFA3U5A3OEgiNAmxwl1o0m4W.wD30Oq0cda6AJ3IyL5lbWOwyVKNZP9zG0OIR.Z9fERgwD7jmb4NiosOs3ihN75LBn1e3WgXxTFO5Z6NDI3twVUiiQ5beN4loF34v8ONf7EAmh6Nqr.nrhGMUXB7fC3uPojLq0pf4gAG149gHsgxnHmm7D1cdQ3ru9DmzdqEx7aQrJBfTO56ZuO74aKUMl5UHEOpDSZMaVRDP05B.r4lJ9sdlZiBxH4I.T14rQg7QaF.ji7biq3fTQUfCd5EnN6x9X.nkEGOYvBKga4FRIj5cqpRVzAdjD3FMYgoH9m7BE16YL7nO4DamFqzWwaJty3PkB5wWdO8yzKvMB7asGOG6iZGpORrhC7vCf4gdXsJ.XifK6CMYu1qdVgw6UFL3P3hju3aeWUqs756BKA.vl3IkdORY5ERKt2odIiIPENcYxASIs587xxIQxw18Dl8sav5Ebokne0VPSmHSN6j6W.HyhGprUBArl45psjAQ.pZLnAY3334uRgG9Xmhus1EcN4dQ3Ddk.qBoZamSx3jnB5eMHOeJyKdyY3H.GOqghZfH4R.9h7Ujy4adTsewIiUrp908p1EZ7gk5uFM5b40xl375yUKVi5l5z7iZv3SftOdnCEM9x5NPuiFuoNiVFACMA5HozxvTJwGzWlKLn6xauoD7l0I1umNoB3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GB6jpA.gm1GDqaB5OK3OZRj4sip1gFA3U5A3OEgiNAmxwl1o0m4W.wD30Oq0cda6AJ3IyL5lbWOwyVKNZP9zG0OIR.Z9fERgwD7jmb4NiosOs3ihN75LBn1e3WgXxTFO5Z6NDI3twVUiiQ5beN4loF34v8ONf7EAmh6Nqr.nrhGMUXB7fC3uPojLq0pf4gAG149gHsgxnHmm7D1cdQ3ru9DmzdqEx7aQrJBfTO56ZuO74aKUMl5UHEOpDSZMaVRDP05B.r4lJ9sdlZiBxH4I.T14rQg7QaF.ji7biq3fTQUfCd5EnN6x9X.nkEGOYvBKga4FRIj5cqpRVzAdjD3FMYgoH9m7BE16YL7nO4DamFqzWwaJty3PkB5wWdO8yzKvMB7asGOG6iZGpORrhC7vCf4gdXsJ.XifK6CMYu1qdVgw6UFL3P3hju3aeWUqs756BKA.vl3IkdORY5ERKt2odIiIPENcYxASIs587xxIQxw18Dl8sav5Ebokne0VPSmHSN6j6W.HyhGprUBArl45psjAQ.pZLnAY3334uRgG9Xmhus1EcNVdQ3Ddk.qBoZamSx4jnB5eMHOeJyKdyY3H.GOqghZfH4R.9h9Ujy4adTsewIiUrp808p1EZ7gk5uFM5bB0xl375yUKVi5l5z7iZv3SftOdnCEM9x4NPuiFuoNiVFACMA8HozxvTJwGzWlKLn7xauoD7l0I1umNoB3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 1 0 4 NR NR 5
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 1 0 1 NR NR NR 2
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
WA HSL 1.000 0 2 3 22 NR 27
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
WA CSCSL 1.000 5 8 24 66 NR 103
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
WA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
WA LUST 0.500 2 6 11 NR NR 19
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
WA UST 0.250 12 10 NR NR NR 22
WA AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
WA INST CONTROL 0.500 1 1 2 NR NR 4
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
WA VCP 0.500 5 3 24 NR NR 32
WA ICR 0.500 5 6 24 NR NR 35
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
WA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

WA SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

WA SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

WA ALLSITES 0.500 1 25 33 135 NR NR 194
WA CSCSL NFA 0.500 4 2 31 NR NR 37
WA CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

WA HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

WA SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

WA SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 15 22 NR NR NR 37
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA MANIFEST 0.250 6 5 NR NR NR 11
NY MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 1 0 0 0 NR 1
EDR US Hist Auto Stat 0.250 1 18 42 NR NR NR 61
EDR US Hist Cleaners 0.250 6 4 NR NR NR 10
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
WA RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
WA RGA LUST P NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015621421
Target 739 9TH AVE N N/A

Property SEATTLE, WA 98109

Site 1 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
32 ft. Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORKS

Year: 1999

Address: 739 9TH AVE N

Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR AND AUTO PAIN

Year: 2005

Address: 739 9TH AVE N

Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAIN

Year: 2006

Address: 739 9TH AVE N

Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING

Year: 2008

Address: 739 9TH AVE N

Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING

Year: 2009

Address: 739 9TH AVE N

Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORK

Year: 2010

Address: 739 9TH AVE N

Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAINTI

Year: 2011

Address: 739 9TH AVE N

Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAINTI

Year: 2012

Address: 739 9TH AVE N
A2 MAACO AUTO PAINTING BODYWORK 9TH AVE RCRA-CESQG 1004794611
Target 739 9TH AVE N FINDS WAD988523114
Property SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES

Site 2 of 6in cluster A

Actual: RCRA-CESQG:
32 ft. Date form received by agency:07/18/2012
Facility name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING BODYWORK 9TH AVE
Facility address: 739 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WAD988523114
Contact: DAVID KONKLE
Contact address: 739 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (206) 282-0150
Contact email: MAACOSEATTLE@QWESTOFFICE.NET
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAACO AUTO PAINTING BODYWORK 9TH AVE (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

1004794611

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

DKK ENT INC
739 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, 98109
us
(206)282-0150
Private

Owner
06/02/1997

Not reported

DAVID KONKLE
739 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, 98109
us
(206)282-0150
Private

Operator
01/01/1900

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:07/27/2011

Site name:
Classification:

MAACO AUTO PAINTING BODYWORK 9TH AVE
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAACO AUTO PAINTING BODYWORK 9TH AVE (Continued) 1004794611
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: WSQG
Waste name: A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
are available for reporting to BR.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005388071

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2224749
Latitude: 47.62593
Longitude: -122.33967
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 2224749
Facility Company: Maaco Auto Painting Bodywork 9th Ave
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Maaco Auto Painting Bodywork 9th Ave
Program ID: WAD988523114
Date Interaction: 07/20/1993
Date Interaction 3: 07/20/1993
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 BAYSIDE VOLVO WA ALLSITES U000804421
SSE 753 9TH AVE N WA UST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.022 mi.
115 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 45221945

Latitude: 47.6258
Actual: Longitude: -122.34088
34 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: UST

Facility ID: 45221945

Facility Company: BAYSIDE VOLVO

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 101750

Date Interaction: 08/13/1992

Date Interaction 3: 08/13/1992

UST:

Facility ID: 45221945

Site Id: 101750

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number: 2066310417

Decimal Latitude: 47.6258

Decimal Longitude: -122.340888

Tank Name: 1

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Closed in Place
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAYSIDE VOLVO (Continued)

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

2

Not reported
Closed in Place
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Closed in Place
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

u000804421
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 DAVIDSON DISTRIBUTING FINDS 1008001222
WSswW 809 8TH AVE N WA ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.029 mi.
154 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110020767295
Actual:
42 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 1727268
Latitude: 47.6262953
Longitude: -122.34227
Ecology Interest Type Code: TIER2
Facility ID: 1727268
Facility Company: DAVIDSON DISTRIBUTING
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: TIER2
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: CRK000061810
Date Interaction: 08/24/2004
Date Interaction 3: 08/24/2004
A5 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015651797
West 835 8TH AVEN N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.030 mi.
157 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: HARRIS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 835 8TH AVE N
42 ft.
Name: HARRIS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2000
Address: 835 8TH AVE N
Name: HARRIS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2001
Address: 835 8TH AVE N

TC4044907.2s Page 13



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 AUTO HOUND DKB ENTERPRISES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001969760
West 835 8TH AVE N WA ALLSITES WARO000003210
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.030 mi.
157 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/10/1999
Facility name: AUTO HOUND DKB ENTERPRISES INC

Z\thfual: Facility address: 835 8TH AVE N

1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SEATTLE, WA 98109

WAR000003210

AUTO HOUND DKB AUTO HOUND DKB
835 8TH AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 98109-4350

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DEE B

835 8TH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)284-6181
Private

Owner

09/10/1996

Not reported

DEE B

15600 NE 8TH ST STE B1 105
BELLEVUE, WA 98008

us

(425)562-6238

Private

Operator

09/10/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO HOUND DKB ENTERPRISES INC (Continued) 1001969760
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 4455262
Latitude: 47.62671
Longitude: -122.34106
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 4455262
Facility Company: Auto Hound DKB Enterprises Inc
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WARO000003210
Date Interaction: 06/16/1995
Date Interaction 3: 06/16/1995
B7 LAKE UNION GARAGE INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381968
SSE 737 9TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.031 mi.
166 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: BURR AND GREENBERG
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRERS
35 ft.
Name: ECKBERGH S
Year: 1925
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRERS
Name: LAKE UNION GARAGE INC
Year: 1930
Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
c8 JOHNSON S SERVICE STATION EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009384764
NNE 901 N WESTLAKE AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.034 mi.
178 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JOHNSON S SERVICE STATION
Year: 1930
éctfual: Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
5 ft.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C9 MARTIN REUBEN A JR EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009384782
NNE 901 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.036 mi.
189 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: MARTIN REUBEN A JR

Year: 1935
Qgtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

t.

D10 TUBE ART DISPLAYS INC SEATTLE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000195289
NW 808 ALOHA STREET FINDS WADO009278573
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.037 mi.
194 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990

Facility name: TUBE ART DISPLAYS INC SEATTLE
Actual: Site name: TUBE ART DISPLAYS INC.
40 ft. Facility address: 808 ALOHA STREET

SEATTLE, WA 98109

EPA ID: WADO009278573

Contact: GENE FETTY

Contact address: Not reported

Not reported

Contact country: Not reported

Contact telephone: (206) 284-0420

Telephone ext.: 337

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 10

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/04/1985

Site name: TUBE ART DISPLAYS INC SEATTLE
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TUBE ART DISPLAYS INC SEATTLE (Continued) 1000195289
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005314418
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 91632274
Latitude: 47.62723
Longitude: -122.34083
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 91632274
Facility Company: Tube Art Displays Inc Seattle
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WADO009278573
Date Interaction: 12/04/1985
Date Interaction 3: 12/04/1985
D11 ERK AND NELSON EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383216
NW 810 ALOHA N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.038 mi.
199 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ERK AND NELSON
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
40 ft.
B12 FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000316640
SSE 715 9TH AVE FINDS WAD980982458
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.040 mi.
210 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/24/1986
Facility name: FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO
Actual: Facility address: 715 9TH AVE
37 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WAD980982458
Mailing address: 2200 WESTLAKE AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO (Continued)

SEATTLE, WA 98121-2713

1000316640

Contact: FRANK KENNEY TO FRANK KENNEY TO
Contact address: 2200 WESTLAKE AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98121-2713
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (000)000-0000
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: FRANK KENNEY TO F

Owner/operator address: 715 9TH AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98104

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (000)000-0000

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 05/02/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005337732

Environmental Interest/Information System

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

43288835
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO (Continued) 1000316640
Latitude: 47.60656
Longitude: -122.32545
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 43288835
Facility Company: Frank Kenney Toyota Volvo
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD980982458
Date Interaction: 03/24/1986
Date Interaction 3: 03/24/1986
C13 ALOHA WA ICR S102512639
NNE 800 - 900 ALOHA AND 753 9TH AVE. N. N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.042 mi.
220 ft. Site 3of 5in cluster C
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 10/28/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
25 ft. Tank

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-41

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/28/92

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-41

17

Not reported

Not reported

08/06/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-08

17

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C14 HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009384995
NNE 909 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.042 mi.
222 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: SHORT KENNETH A
Year: 1930
Qgtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
t.
Name: CHRISTY CHRIS
Year: 1935
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO
Year: 1940
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
B15 SEATTLE MOTOR SPORTS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000838996
SSE 701 9TH AVE N FINDS WAD988518163
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.042 mi.
223 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/02/1997
Facility name: SEATTLE MOTOR SPORTS
Actual: Facility address: 701 9TH AVE N
37 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WAD988518163
Contact: SEATTLE MOTOR S SEATTLE MOTOR S
Contact address: 701 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109-4309
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (000)000-0000
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: SEATTLE MOTOR S S

Owner/operator address: 701 9TH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (000)000-0000

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 05/03/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE MOTOR SPORTS (Continued) 1000838996
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005384315
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 84466254
Latitude: 47.62565
Longitude: -122.33967
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 84466254
Facility Company: Seattle Motor Sports
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988518163
Date Interaction: 02/19/1993
Date Interaction 3: 02/19/1993
B16 SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST RCRA NonGen /NLR 1011491411
SSE 900 BROAD ST WAHO000033099
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.052 mi.
275 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/17/2012
Facility name: SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST
Actual: Facility address: 900 BROAD ST
38 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No

WAH000033099
714 S CHARLES ST
SEATTLE, WA 98134
CRAIG DAHL

714 S CHARLES ST
SEATTLE, WA 98134
us

(206) 295-4177

CRAIG.DAHL@SEATTLE.GOV

10
Non-Generator

1011491411

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SEATTLE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
700 5TH AVE STE 3900 PO BOX 34

SEATTLE, 98124
us
(206)684-3751
Municipal
Operator
01/01/1900

Not reported

SEATTLE DEPT OF S

700 5TH AVE STE 3900 PO BOX 34

SEATTLE, WA 98124
us

(206)684-3751
Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

CITY OF SEATTLE SDOT

700 5TH AVE STE 2900 PO BOX 34

SEATTLE, 98124
us
(206)684-5000
Municipal

Owner
01/01/1900

Not reported

CITY OF SEATTLE C

700 5TH AVE STE 2900 PO BOX 34

SEATTLE, WA 98124
us

(206)684-5000
Private

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued) 1011491411
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/24/2011
Site name: SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 02/01/2010
Site name: SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
B17 SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST FINDS 1011924890
SSE 900 BROAD ST WA ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA MANIFEST
0.052 mi.
275 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110037448152
Actual:
38 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 5579216
Latitude: 47.625443
Longitude: -122.33967
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)
HWOTHER

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:

5579216

Seattle City SDOT Broad St
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST
WAHO000033099

05/28/2008

05/28/2008

5579216

Seattle City SDOT Broad St
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Seattle City SDOT Broad St
WAHO000033099

12/31/2009

12/31/2009

5579216
47.625443
-122.33967

HWG

5579216

5579216

Seattle City SDOT Broad St
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST
WAH000033099

05/28/2008

05/28/2008

5579216

Seattle City SDOT Broad St
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Seattle City SDOT Broad St
WAH000033099

12/31/2009

12/31/2009

1011924890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

WAH000033099

Not reported
178048955

921190

Municipal Government

Seattle Dept of Transportation

714 S Charles St
Seattle, WA 98134
UNITED STATES
City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996

Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Not reported

City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

Not reported

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996

Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Seattle Dept of Transportation

Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 3900 PO Box 34996

Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES

1011924890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)

OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (206)684-3751

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported
SITE CONTACT NAME: Craig Dahl

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 714 S Charles St
SITE CONTACT ZIP: Seattle, WA 98134
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)295-4177

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: craig.dahl@seattle.gov

FORM CONTACT NAME: Craig Dahl

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 714 S Charles St
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98134
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)295-4177

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: craig.dahl@seattle.gov
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number: 5579216
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D043

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:

False
False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1011924890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

1011924890

EPA ID: WAH000033099

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 178048955

NAICS CD: 92119

BUSINESS TYPE: Municipal Government

MAIL NAME: Seattle Dept of Transportation

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

714 S Charles St

Seattle, WA 98134

UNITED STATES

City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996
Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Not reported

City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

Not reported

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996
Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Seattle Dept of Transportation
Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 3900 PO Box 34996
Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-3751

Not reported

Craig Dahl

714 S Charles St

Seattle, WA 98134

UNITED STATES
(206)295-4177
craig.dahl@seattle.gov

Craig Dahl

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 714 S Charles St
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98134
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)295-4177

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: craig.dahl@seattle.gov

GEN STATUS CD: LQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: True

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

5579216
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2012

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

WAHO000033099

Not reported
178048955

921190

Municipal Government

Seattle Dept of Transportation

714 S Charles St
Seattle, WA 98134
UNITED STATES
City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996

Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Not reported

City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

Not reported

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996

Seattle, WA 98124-4996

1011924890

TC4044907.2s Page 28



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Seattle Dept of Transportation
Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 3900 PO Box 34996
Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-3751

Not reported

Craig Dahl

714 S Charles St
Seattle, WA 98134
UNITED STATES
(206)295-4177
craig.dahl@seattle.gov
Craig Dahl

714 S Charles St
Seattle, WA 98134
UNITED STATES
(206)295-4177
craig.dahl@seattle.gov

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False
False
False

5579216

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1011924890
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)

1011924890

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
EPA ID: WAHO000033099

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 178048955

NAICS CD: 921190

BUSINESS TYPE: Municipal Government
MAIL NAME: Seattle Dept of Transportation

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:

714 S Charles St

Seattle, WA 98134

UNITED STATES

City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996
Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Not reported

City of Seattle SDOT
Municipal

Not reported

700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996
Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-5000

Seattle Dept of Transportation
Municipal

700 5th Ave Ste 3900 PO Box 34996
Seattle, WA 98124-4996
UNITED STATES
(206)684-3751

Not reported

Craig Dahl

714 S Charles St

Seattle, WA 98134

UNITED STATES
(206)295-4177
craig.dahl@seattle.gov

Craig Dahl

714 S Charles St

Seattle, WA 98134

UNITED STATES
(206)295-4177
craig.dahl@seattle.gov

XQG

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued)

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 5579216

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2013

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAH000033099

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 178048955

NAICS CD: 921190

BUSINESS TYPE: Municipal Government

MAIL NAME: Seattle Dept of Transportation
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 714 S Charles St

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98134

MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: City of Seattle SDOT

LEGAL ORG TYPE: Municipal

LEGAL ADDR LINE1: 700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98124-4996
LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

1011924890
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE CITY SDOT BROAD ST (Continued) 1011924890
LEGAL PHONE NBR: (206)684-5000
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported
LAND ORG NAME: City of Seattle SDOT
LAND ORG TYPE: Municipal
LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported
LAND ADDR LINE1: 700 5th Ave Ste 2900 PO Box 34996
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98124-4996
LAND COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LAND PHONE NBR: (206)684-5000
OPERATOR ORG NAME: Seattle Dept of Transportation
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Municipal
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: 700 5th Ave Ste 3900 PO Box 34996
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98124-4996
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (206)684-3751
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported
SITE CONTACT NAME: Craig Dahl
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 714 S Charles St
SITE CONTACT ZIP: Seattle, WA 98134

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)295-4177

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: craig.dahl@seattle.gov
FORM CONTACT NAME: Craig Dahl

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 714 S Charles St
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98134
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)295-4177

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: craig.dahl@seattle.gov
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2JgL1jJe8cLt2jjt1tey75cV5Ftm34js4XtG2xtG27gf19J57RLp1sje9leC3ocd3mt.2rj75btp2Hgx2TJn1jLh5zjS1Red5Yce5atKA1jY1qtu81tB0VyS3Y5ktJVJ2Dgp2QJN1qLR2Lj815e12Bcg2utcAbjx3qtj5otr94yqAd5N1BVt1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2JgL1jJe8cLt2jjt1tey75cV5Ftm34js4XtG2xtG27gf19J57RLp1sje9leC3ocd3mt.2rj75btp2Hgx2TJn1jLh5zjS1Red5Yce5atKA1jY1qtu81tB0VyS3Y5ktJVJ2Dgp2QJN1qLR2Lj815e12Bcg2utcAbjx3qtj5otr94yqAd5N1BVt1

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B18 CENTRAL FAMILY LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009350289
SSE 905 ROY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.054 mi.
283 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: CENTRAL FAMILY LAUNDRY
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
37 ft.
E19 SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000878868
SSW 802 ROY ST FINDS WAD988522033
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.060 mi.
316 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 04/28/2004
Facility name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY
Actual: Facility address: 802 ROY ST
46 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WAD988522033

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

4209 W MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE, WA 98106

SEATTLE CITY PA SEATTLE CITY PA
4209 W MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE, WA 98106

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SEATTLE CITY S
100 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)684-7292
Private

Operator

06/05/1996

Not reported

SEATTLE CITY LIS
100 DEXTER AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)684-7292
Private

Owner

06/05/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY (Continued)

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/06/2002

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/2000

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/27/1998

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996

Site name: CITY OF SEATTLE - ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: SR --070(1)(b), (3) / -170(1)(a)
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 07/30/2002
Date achieved compliance: ~ 10/08/2002

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  08/06/2002
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: State
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported

Final penalty amount: Not reported

Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Regulation violated: SR - -200(1)(b) / -630(7)
Area of violation: Generators - General

Date violation determined: 07/30/2002
Date achieved compliance:  09/08/2002
Violation lead agency: State

1000878868
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY (Continued) 1000878868

Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date: ~ 08/06/2002

Enf. disposition status: Not reported

Enf. disp. status date: Not reported
Enforcement lead agency: State

Proposed penalty amount: Not reported

Final penalty amount: Not reported

Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 07/30/2002
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  09/08/2002
Evaluation lead agency: State

Evaluation date: 07/30/2002

Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General

Date achieved compliance: ~ 10/08/2002

Evaluation lead agency: State

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009512385

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

E20 ROY ST SHOPS 89 WA CSCSL U001125221
SSW 802 ROY ST WA ALLSITES N/A

<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA LUST

0.060 mi. WA UST

316 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster E

Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 95811428
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.625655879984 / -122.3406300126
46 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 11216
Site Status: Cleanup Started
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RQOY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued)

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

95811428

Northwest

47.625655879984 / -122.3406300126
Not reported

Not reported

11216

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 95811428
Latitude: 47.6256558
Longitude: -122.34063
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 95811428
Facility Company: Seattle City Roy Street Facility
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 7936
Date Interaction: 09/16/1992
Date Interaction 3: 09/16/1992
Facility ID: 95811428
Facility Company: Seattle City Roy Street Facility
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988522033

06/14/1993

06/14/1993

95811428

u001125221
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RQOY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported

WAD988522033

01/01/1995

01/01/1995

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

7936

02/29/2000

02/29/2000

95811428
47.6256558
-122.34063
HWP
95811428
Seattle City Roy Street Facility
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
7936
09/16/1992
09/16/1992

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988522033

06/14/1993

06/14/1993

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner

u001125221
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RQOY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued) U001125221
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: HWPPRT
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988522033
Date Interaction: 01/01/1995
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1995
Facility ID: 95811428
Facility Company: Seattle City Roy Street Facility
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

UST

Underground Storage Tank

TOXICS
UST

Not reported
7936
02/29/2000
02/29/2000

95811428
47.6256558
-122.34063
LUST

95811428
Seattle City Roy Street Facility
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
7936
09/16/1992
09/16/1992

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988522033

06/14/1993

06/14/1993

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported

WAD988522033
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued) U001125221
Date Interaction: 01/01/1995
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1995
Facility ID: 95811428
Facility Company: Seattle City Roy Street Facility
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7936

02/29/2000

02/29/2000

95811428
47.6256558
-122.34063
UST
95811428
Seattle City Roy Street Facility
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
7936
09/16/1992
09/16/1992

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988522033

06/14/1993

06/14/1993

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD988522033
01/01/1995

01/01/1995

95811428
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RQOY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 7936

Date Interaction: 02/29/2000

Date Interaction 3: 02/29/2000
LUST:

Facility ID: 95811428

Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Cleanup Site ID: 11216

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:

Independent Action

ROY ST SHOPS 89 / ALOHA ST SHOPS 9TH AVE N
05/21/1995

Northwest

47.6256558 / -122.34063

95811428
7936

Not reported
2066254842
47.62565588
-122.34063

P89-1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
09/15/1992
1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
06/02/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST

u001125221
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued) U001125221
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
E21 MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY AV N AND EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009350158
SSW 8TH AVE & ROY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.061 mi.
321 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY AV N AND
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
46 ft.
F22 MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP WA ALLSITES S106656068
WSwW 773 VALLEY ST WA Inactive Drycleaners N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.061 mi.
324 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 21621986
Latitude: 47.62638
Actual: Longitude: -122.34175
51ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 21621986
Facility Company: Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988507646

06/17/1992

06/17/1992

21621986

Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD988507646
01/01/1994

01/01/1994

21621986

47.62638

-122.34175

HWP
21621986
Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp
|
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Inactive Drycleaners:

EPA I

FSId:

Facility ID:

NAICS Code:

Fed Waste Code Desc:
State Waste Code Desc:
TAX REG NBR:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:

LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Not reported

WAD988507646

06/17/1992
06/17/1992

21621986

Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp

|
HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner

HAZWASTE
HWPPRT
Not reported

WAD988507646

01/01/1994
01/01/1994

WAD988507646
11640
WAD988507646
812332

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$106656068
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP (Continued)

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:

OPERATOR LINE1:
OPERATOR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1L:

SITE CONTACT LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:
IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$106656068
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP (Continued) S106656068
GEN OTHER MARKETERS: Not reported
UTILITY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
FURNACE BURNER: Not reported
SMELTER DEFERRAL: Not reported
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION: Not reported
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS GEN: Not reported
UW MERCURY GEN: Not reported
UW LAMPS GEN: Not reported
UW BATTERY ACCUM: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM: Not reported
UW MERCURY ACCUM: Not reported
UW LAMPS ACCUM: Not reported
UW DESTINATION FACILITY: Not reported
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC FURNACE: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY: Not reported
USED OIL PROCESSOR: Not reported
USED OIL REREFINER: Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:  Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
F23 MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000697084
WSwW 773 VALLEY ST FINDS WAD988507646
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.061 mi.
324 ft. Site 2 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/13/1997
Facility name: MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP
élctfual: Facility address: 773 VALLEY ST
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:

SEATTLE, WA 98109
WAD988507646

6400 MERRILL CREEK PKWY
EVERETT, WA 98203-5857
MARYATT INDUSTR MARYATT INDUSTR
6400 MERRILL CREEK PKWY
EVERETT, WA 98203-5857
us

(206)285-2000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

MARYATT INDUSTR M

6400 MERRILL CREEK PKWY
EVERETT, WA 98203

us

(206)285-2000

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 06/10/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: CINTAS SALESCO C

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 625737
CINCINNATI, OH 45262

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (513)573-4037

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 06/10/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996

Site name: MARYATT INDUSTRIES/CINTAS CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110000829569

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000697084

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F24 MARYATT INDUSTRIES WA ICR U000800538
WSW 771 VALLEY ST. N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.064 mi.
337 ft. Site 3 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 12/17/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products, Chlorinated solvents, Non-chlorinated solvents
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater
52 ft.
F25 MARYATT INDUSTRIES WA UST U004040735
Wsw 771 VALLEY ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.064 mi.
337 ft. Site 4 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 2455
Site Id: 7513
Actual: UBI: Not reported
52 ft. Phone Number: 2062852000
Decimal Latitude: 47.62622
Decimal Longitude: -122.343058
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Exempt
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Exempt
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

4
Not reported
Exempt
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004040735
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

5

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

6

Not reported
Removed

08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u004040735
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:

Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

7

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

8

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004040735
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) u004040735
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
F26 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015630179
WSW 771 VALLEY ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.064 mi.
337 ft. Site 5 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SEATTLE TIRE & SERVICE INCORPORATED
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 771 VALLEY ST
52 ft.
Name: SEATTLE TIRE & SERVICE INCORPORATED
Year: 2000
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: AUTO HOUND COLLISION CTR
Year: 2001
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL CO
Year: 2003
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL
Year: 2004
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: AUTO HOUND INC
Year: 2005
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: AUTO HOUND COLLISION
Year: 2006
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: AUTO HOUND COLLISION CENTER
Year: 2007
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL
Year: 2008
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015630179
Name: HULETZ AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 2009
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL CO
Year: 2010
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL CO
Year: 2011
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: HULETZ AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 2012
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
F27 MARYATT INDUSTRIES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1005445356
WSW 771 VALLEY ST FINDS WAHO000016253
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA CSCSL
0.064 mi. WA ALLSITES
337 ft. Site 6 of 10 in cluster F WA Inactive Drycleaners
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/26/2002
Facility name: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Actual: Facility address: 771 VALLEY ST
52 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

WAHO000016253
FIFTH AVE

#714

SEATTLE, WA 98101
DAVID MARYATT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(206) 285-2000
Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/26/2002
Site name: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012560683

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:

2455

Northwest

47.626220000000 / -122.343058
Not reported

Not reported

3167

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2455

Northwest

47.626220000000 / -122.343058
Not reported

Not reported

3167

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

2455

Northwest

47.626220000000 / -122.343058
Not reported

Not reported

3167

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2455

47.62622

-122.34305

INDPNDNT
2455
MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAH000016253
10/08/2001
10/08/2001

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
A

INDPNDNT

Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Not reported

01/01/1900

01/01/1900

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|

UST

1005445356
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

2455

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

7513

02/29/2000

02/29/2000

4500

2455

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7513
02/29/2000
05/03/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4501

2455

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAH000016253
10/08/2001
11/01/2001

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4502

2455

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
A

Not reported
01/01/1900

Not reported
MARYATT INDUSTRIES
TOXICS

ISIS

47.62622
-122.34305

UST

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported

1005445356
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356
Program ID: WAH000016253
Date Interaction: 10/08/2001
Date Interaction 3: 10/08/2001
Facility ID: 2455
Facility Company: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

INDPNDNT

Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Not reported

01/01/1900

01/01/1900

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7513

02/29/2000

02/29/2000

4500

2455

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7513
02/29/2000
05/03/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4501

2455

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAH000016253
10/08/2001
11/01/2001

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4502

2455

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Not reported

01/01/1900

Not reported

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
TOXICS

ISIS

2455

47.62622

-122.34305

HWG
2455
MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAH000016253
10/08/2001
10/08/2001

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
A

INDPNDNT

Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Not reported

01/01/1900

01/01/1900

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7513

02/29/2000

02/29/2000

4500

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2455

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
|

7513

02/29/2000

05/03/2000

Not reported

1005445356
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

1005445356

TOXICS
ISIS

4501

2455

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAH000016253
10/08/2001
11/01/2001

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4502

2455

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
A

Not reported
01/01/1900

Not reported

prgm_facil: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Inactive Drycleaners:
EPA I WAH000016253
FS ld: 13352
Facility ID: WAHO000016253
NAICS Code: 812331
Fed Waste Code Desc: Not reported
State Waste Code Desc: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: Not reported
BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported
MAIL NAME: Not reported
MAIL LINE1: Not reported
MAIL LINE2: Not reported
MAIL CITY: Not reported
MAIL STATE: Not reported
MAIL ZIP: Not reported
MAIL COUNTRY: Not reported
LEGAL ORG NAME: Not reported
LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME: Not reported
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT: Not reported
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME: Not reported
LEGAL LINE1: Not reported
LEGAL LINEZ2: Not reported
LEGAL CITY: Not reported
LEGAL STATE: Not reported
LEGAL ZIP: Not reported
LEGAL COUNTRY: Not reported
LEGAL PHONE NBR: Not reported
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:

OPERATOR LINE1:
OPERATOR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1L:

SITE CONTACT LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
PBR:

TBG:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1005445356
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356
MIXED RADIOACTIVE: Not reported
IMPORTER: Not reported
TSDR FACILITY: Not reported
IMMEDIATE RECYCLER: Not reported
GEN DANG FUEL: Not reported
GEN MARKET TO BURNER: Not reported
GEN OTHER MARKETERS: Not reported
UTILITY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
FURNACE BURNER: Not reported
SMELTER DEFERRAL: Not reported
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION: Not reported
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS GEN: Not reported
UW MERCURY GEN: Not reported
UW LAMPS GEN: Not reported
UW BATTERY ACCUM: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM: Not reported
UW MERCURY ACCUM: Not reported
UW LAMPS ACCUM: Not reported
UW DESTINATION FACILITY: Not reported
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC FURNACE: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY: Not reported
USED OIL PROCESSOR: Not reported
USED OIL REREFINER: Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:  Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Cc28 CONTINUOUS AUTO SERIVICE CO INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009385681
North 935 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.065 mi.
344 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CONTINUOUS AUTO SERIVICE CO INC
Year: 1920
gx;itfuali Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES
t.
G29 WEHR LIGHTNING SERVICE AV N EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009386838
SE WESTLAKE AVE & ROY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.067 mi.
352 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: WEHR LIGHTNING SERVICE AV N
Year: 1930
égtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
t.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E30 AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE WA CSCSL  S111414019
SW 700 DEXTER AVE N WA ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA MANIFEST
0.075 mi. WA VCP
394 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 3573
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.625819999999 / -122.3416710000
52 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Not reported
Not reported
12004

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

3573

Northwest

47.625819999999 / -122.3416710000
Not reported

Not reported

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

3573

Northwest

47.625819999999 / -122.3416710000
Not reported

Not reported

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

3573
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued) S111414019

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Northwest

47.625819999999 / -122.3416710000
Not reported

Not reported

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

3573

Northwest

47.625819999999 / -122.3416710000
Not reported

Not reported

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 3573
Latitude: 47.62582
Longitude: -122.34167
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 3573
Facility Company: American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
Program ID: WAHO000040735
Date Interaction: 01/12/2012
Date Interaction 3: 01/12/2012
Facility ID: 3573
Facility Company: American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
NW2652

11/06/2012
11/06/2012
3573
47.62582
-122.34167
VOLCLNST
3573
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
A
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
WAH000040735
01/12/2012
01/12/2012
3573
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
A
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS
ISIS
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
NW2652
11/06/2012
11/06/2012
3573
Not reported
F002, D043
Not reported
2013
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:

Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

S111414019

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

WAHO000040735

Not reported

178093940

812331

Auto Repair and Storage
American Linen Supply Co
1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

01/01/1992

American Linen Supply Co
Private

Not reported

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

Not reported

Charles C Cacek

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
206-436-5904
ccacek@soundearthinc.com
Andrea Liljegren

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
206-306-1900 *120
ahamilton@soundearthinc.com
LQG

False

False

True

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

False
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 3573

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: F002

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2012

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

WAHO000040735

Not reported

178093940

812331

Auto Repair and Storage
American Linen Supply Co
1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

01/01/1992

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

American Linen Supply Co
Private

Not reported

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101

UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101

UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

Not reported

Charles C Cacek

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98102

UNITED STATES
206-436-5904
ccacek@soundearthinc.com
Andrea Liljegren

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98102

UNITED STATES
206-306-1900 *120
aliljegren@soundearthinc.com

S111414019

GEN STATUS CD: MQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: False

BATCH GENERATION: False

ONE TIME GENERATION: True

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98109

edr_fenty: KING COUNTY

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 3573

VCP Status: VCP

VCP: Not reported

Ecology Status:

Cleanup Started

NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H31 VOGUE FRENCH DRY CLEANERS EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348938
WNW 760 ALOHA N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.080 mi.
425 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: VOGUE FRENCH DRY CLEANERS

Year: 1930
Actual: Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
56 ft.
H32 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015627914
WNW 761 ALOHA ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.081 mi.
428 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: PAGE ONE AUTOMOTIVE

Year: 2004
Actual: Address: 761 ALOHA ST
57 ft.
H33 JARVIE PAINT MFG CO CERC-NFRAP 1000432974
WNW 760 ALOHA ST RCRA NonGen /NLR WADO009260076
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 FINDS
0.082 mi. WA ALLSITES
431 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster H WA CSCSL NFA

WA UST
Relative: WA ICR
Higher
CERC-NFRAP:

Actual: Site ID: 1000635
57 ft. Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility

NPL Status: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

DISCOVERY
I

06/01/81

Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
04/16/85

04/24/85

Higher priority for further assessment

SITE INSPECTION

09/30/86

09/30/86

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

ARCHIVE SITE
I

09/30/86

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 08/09/1991

Facility name: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Facility address: 760 ALOHA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WADO009260076
Contact: JARVIE PAINT MF JARVIE PAINT MF
Contact address: 760 ALOHA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98109-4312
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (000)000-0000
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Land type: Private
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JARVIE PAINT MF J

Owner/operator address: 760 ALOHA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98109

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (000)000-0000

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 05/02/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: SR - -145(2)(c)(i)
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 01/17/1992
Date achieved compliance:  03/03/1992

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  03/03/1992
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

TC4044907.2s Page 67



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - -170(1)(a)
Generators - General
01/17/1992
04/03/1992

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/03/1992

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/17/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Generators - General
03/03/1992
State

01/17/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Generators - General
04/03/1992
State

110005313829

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,

and settlements.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2137
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

47.62724
-122.3421
TIER2

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WADO009260076
07/02/1980

07/02/1980

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD009260076
01/01/1990

01/01/1990

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Not reported

07/01/1997

07/01/1997

3639

2137

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WADO009260076
07/02/1980
08/06/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3640

2137

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

1000432974
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: WADO009260076
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1990

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

3641

2137

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

ISIS

3642

2137

WQGSWI

General Permit Storm Water Ind
A

Not reported

05/06/2008

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL

cur_sys_nm: WPLCS

Facility Id: 2137

Latitude: 47.62724

Longitude: -122.3421

Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG

Facility ID: 2137

Facility Company: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD009260076

07/02/1980

07/02/1980

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
Program ID: WADO009260076
Date Interaction: 01/01/1990
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1990
Facility ID: 2137
Facility Company: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

Not reported

07/01/1997

07/01/1997

3639

2137

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WADO009260076
07/02/1980
08/06/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3640

2137

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A
WADO009260076
01/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

3641

2137

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

ISIS

3642

2137

WQGSWI

General Permit Storm Water Ind
A
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Not reported
05/06/2008
Not reported
Not reported
WATQUAL
WPLCS

2137

47.62724

-122.3421

WQGSWI
2137
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WADO009260076
07/02/1980
07/02/1980

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WADO009260076
01/01/1990

01/01/1990

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Not reported

07/01/1997

07/01/1997

3639

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2137

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO009260076

07/02/1980

08/06/1991

Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility/Site Interaction T: 3640
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2137
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: TIER2
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: WADO009260076
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1990

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

3641

2137

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

ISIS

Facid):

3642

2137
WQGSWI
General Permit Storm Water Ind
A

Not reported
05/06/2008
Not reported
Not reported
WATQUAL
WPLCS

Facid):

2137

47.62724

-122.3421

IRAP
2137
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WADO009260076
07/02/1980
07/02/1980

2137
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported

WADO009260076

01/01/1990

01/01/1990

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Not reported

07/01/1997

07/01/1997

3639

2137

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WADO009260076
07/02/1980
08/06/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3640

2137

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A
WADO009260076
01/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

3641

2137

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

1000432974
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 3642
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2137
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: WQGSWI

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

General Permit Storm Water Ind
A

Not reported

05/06/2008

Not reported

Not reported

WATQUAL

WPLCS

65362336
47.62704
-122.34331

UST

65362336
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
8363
10/13/1994
10/13/1994

65362336

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8363

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

65362336
47.62704
-122.34331

LUST

65362336

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
|

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

8363
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d:
CS ld:

NFA Date:
Rank:
VCP:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Facility/Site 1d:
CSId:

NFA Date:
Rank:

VCP:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Facility/Site Id:
CSId:

NFA Date:
Rank:

VCP:

Latitude:
Longitude:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:

Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Capacity Range:

10/13/1994
10/13/1994

65362336

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8363

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

65362336

10043

10/08/1999

Not reported

No
47.627040000000001
-122.343318

2137

59
10/08/1999
Not reported
No
47.62724
-122.3421

65362336

10044

06/30/2006

Not reported

No
47.627040000000001
-122.343318

65362336

8363
6016188450010001
2062841040
47.62704
-122.343318

1

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Removed

08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

4
Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

5

Not reported

Removed

08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

6

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

02/20/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-01

17

Not reported

Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
Date Ecology Received Report: 07/01/97

Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-01

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/07/99

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Final cleanup report
98-18

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/21/99

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-16

17

Not reported

Not reported

12/11/98

Petroleum products
Soll

Tank

North Western

Not reported

98-20

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/13/94

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-38

17

Not reported

Not reported

11/16/94
Petroleum products
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 93-39
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
E34 MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348995
SwW 770 ROY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.086 mi.
452 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
52 ft.
Name: AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO
Year: 1930
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: MIARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1935
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1940
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY
Year: 1940
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: AMERICAN LINEN SUTPPLY CO
Year: 1944
Type: LAUNDRIES
35 ALOHA & 9TH AVE N SEATTLE WA ALLSITES U003750080
NE 800-900 ALOHA & 753 9TH AVE N WA UST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.086 mi.
454 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 9458246
Latitude: 47.62704
Actual: Longitude: -122.34084
17 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 9458246
Facility Company: ALOHA 9TH AVE N SITES
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALOHA & 9TH AVE N SEATTLE (Continued) U003750080
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 200405
Date Interaction: 03/07/2000
Date Interaction 3: 03/07/2000

UST:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

9458246
200405

Not reported
Not reported
47.62704
-122.340848

1

Not reported
Removed
05/25/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Removed
05/25/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALOHA & 9TH AVE N SEATTLE (Continued) U003750080
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: 3
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 05/25/2001
Tank Install Date: 00/01/1900
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
G36 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015621465
SE 739 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.087 mi.
457 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BDYWRK
Year: 2002
Actual: Address: 739 WESTLAKE AVE N
31 ft.
Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BDYWRK
Year: 2003
Address: 739 WESTLAKE AVE N
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G37 FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO WA ALLSITES U000802083
SE 731 WESTLAKE AVE N WA UST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.089 mi.
470 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 35345535

Latitude: 47.62524
Actual: Longitude: -122.33973
31ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: UST

Facility ID: 35345535

Facility Company: FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO WESTLAKE

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 10527

Date Interaction: 02/29/2000

Date Interaction 3: 02/29/2000

UST:

Facility ID: 35345535

Site Id: 10527

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number: 2063822000

Decimal Latitude: 47.62524

Decimal Longitude: -122.339738

Tank Name: 1

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996

Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK KENNEY TOYOTA VOLVO (Continued)

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

2

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

u000802083
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F38 SEATTLE SD 1 FACILITIES BLDG WA CSCSL  S114259240
West 810 DEXTER AVE N WA LUST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.089 mi.
471 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 56583225
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.626732692351 / -122.3416659999
59 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported

Not reported

9747

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Benzene

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

56583225

Northwest

47.626732692351 / -122.3416659999
Not reported

Not reported

9747

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Gasoline

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

56583225

Northwest

47.626732692351 / -122.3416659999
Not reported

Not reported

9747

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE SD 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued) S114259240
LUST:
Facility ID: 56583225
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 9747
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: Independent Action
Alternate Name: Seattle SD 1 Facilities Bldg
Release Status Date: 07/01/2011
Site Response Unit Code: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.6267326 / -122.34166
Facility ID: 56583225
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 9747
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: Independent Action
Alternate Name: Seattle SD 1 Facilities Bldg
Release Status Date: 04/21/1989
Site Response Unit Code: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.6267326 / -122.34166
Facility ID: 56583225
Facility Status: RCU
Cleanup Site ID: 9747
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: Independent Action
Alternate Name: Seattle SD 1 Facilities Bldg
Release Status Date: 06/01/1995
Site Response Unit Code: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.6267326 / -122.34166
F39 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000421966
West 810 DEXTER AVE N FINDS WAD988472833
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.089 mi. WA UST
471 ft. Site 8 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990
Facility name: SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG
Actual: Site name: SEATTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
59 ft. 810 DEXTER AVE N

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SEATTLE, WA 98109
WAD988472833

815 FOURTH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
CATHY REINEKE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(206) 298-7155

Not reported

10

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued) 1000421966

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/08/1990

Site name: SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005352714

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 56583225
Latitude: 47.6267326
Longitude: -122.34166
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 56583225
Facility Company: Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued) 1000421966

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Not reported
10333
04/21/1989
04/21/1989

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988472833

06/08/1990

06/08/1990

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

Not reported

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

56583225
47.6267326
-122.34166
HWG
56583225
Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
10333
04/21/1989
04/21/1989

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988472833

06/08/1990

06/08/1990

TC4044907.2s Page 89



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued)

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

UST:

Facility ID:
Site Id:

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

56583225
47.6267326
-122.34166
UST
56583225
Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
10333
04/21/1989
04/21/1989

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988472833

06/08/1990

06/08/1990

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

Not reported

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

56583225
10333

1000421966
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued)

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:

Not reported
2065875581
47.62673269
-122.341666

1 GASOLINE
Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Sacrificial Anode
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2 GASOLINE
Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Sacrificial Anode
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000421966
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued) 1000421966
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
F40 OLLIE S REPAIR AND SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383672
West 825 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.090 mi.
476 ft. Site 9 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: OLLIE S REPAIR AND SERVICE
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
60 ft.
F41 KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000372229
West 801 DEXTER AVE N WA ALLSITES WAD980977631
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA MANIFEST
0.091 mi. CA HAZNET
480 ft. Site 10 of 10 in cluster F WA NPDES
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/08/2011
Facility name: KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE
égtfuali Facility address: 801 DEXTER AVE N
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

SEATTLE, WA 98109

WAD980977631

11910 BEVERLY PARK ROAD

EVERETT, WA 28204

KORRY ELECTRONI KORRY ELECTRONI
11910 BEVERLY PARK ROAD

EVERETT, WA 28204

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ESTERLINE TECHN E
10800 NE 8TH ST
BELLEVUE, WA 98004
us

(425)453-9400

Private

Owner

07/22/1996

Not reported

DAN M

11910 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
EVERETT, WA 28204

us

(425)297-9700

Private

TC4044907.2s Page 92



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1900
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/26/2010
Site name: KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Site name: KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Site name: KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Site name: KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1994
Site name: KORRY ELECTRONICS
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1993
Site name: KORRY ELECTRONICS CO.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990
Site name: KORRY ELECTRONICS CO.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated: Not reported

Area of violation: Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
Date violation determined: 11/23/2009

Date achieved compliance:  01/04/2010

Violation lead agency: State

1000372229
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/02/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
11/23/2009
01/04/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/02/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State Statute or Regulation
11/23/2009
01/04/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/02/2009

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR --141(1)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
03/01/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -170(1)(a)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
03/04/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

1000372229
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

01/24/2002
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - -200(1)(b) / -630(7)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
01/04/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -180
Generators - General
01/03/2002
01/04/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -330(1-3)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
02/21/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -200(2)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
04/08/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

1000372229
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - -630(5)(a)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
03/04/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -070(6)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
03/05/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -200(1)(d)
Generators - General
01/03/2002
03/04/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR --141(1)
Generators - General
02/27/2001
03/01/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

1000372229
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - -200(1)(b) / -630(5)(a)
Generators - General
02/27/2001
03/04/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/24/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(B)/630(7)
Generators - General
08/12/1998
05/11/1999

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/05/1999

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(B)/630(5)(A)
Generators - General
08/12/1998
05/11/1999

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/05/1999

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)D)
Generators - General
08/12/1998
05/11/1999

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/05/1999

Not reported

Not reported

1000372229
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued) 1000372229

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11/23/2009

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
01/04/2010

State

11/23/2009

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

01/04/2010

State

11/23/2009

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
State Statute or Regulation

01/04/2010

State

08/10/2009

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

12/21/2007

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

01/03/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/05/2002

State

01/03/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

01/04/2002

State

01/03/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

02/21/2002

State

01/03/2002
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

03/04/2002
State

01/03/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

04/08/2002

State

01/03/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/01/2002

State

02/27/2001

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/01/2002

State

02/27/2001

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/04/2002

State

08/12/1998

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

05/11/1999

State

4235185

47.62646

-122.3424

HWP
4235185
Korry Electronics Seattle
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Korry Electronics Seattle
WAD980977631
04/22/1985
04/22/1985

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported

1000372229
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued) 1000372229

Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

WAD980977631
01/01/1988
01/01/1988

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1989

01/01/1989

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1991

01/01/1991

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1991

01/01/1991

4235185

47.62646

-122.3424

HWG
4235185
Korry Electronics Seattle
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Korry Electronics Seattle
WAD980977631
04/22/1985
04/22/1985
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1988

01/01/1988

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1989

01/01/1989

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1991

01/01/1991

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1991

01/01/1991

4235185
47.62646
-122.3424
TIER2
4235185
Korry Electronics Seattle
|
HWG

1000372229
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Korry Electronics Seattle
WAD980977631

04/22/1985

04/22/1985

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1988

01/01/1988

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1989

01/01/1989

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1991

01/01/1991

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1991

01/01/1991

1000372229
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

4235185

47.62646

-122.3424

TRI
4235185
Korry Electronics Seattle
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Korry Electronics Seattle
WAD980977631
04/22/1985
04/22/1985

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1988

01/01/1988

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1989

01/01/1989

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD980977631
01/01/1991

01/01/1991

4235185

Korry Electronics Seattle

|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

1000372229
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued) 1000372229
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD980977631
Date Interaction: 01/01/1991
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1991
Facility Id: 14940
Latitude: 47.62644
Longitude: -122.34247
Ecology Interest Type Code: CONSTGP
Facility ID: 14940
Facility Company: 801 Dexter
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: CONSTGP
Interaction 2: Construction SW GP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.: 801 Dexter
Program ID: WAR126078
Date Interaction: 07/11/2012
Date Interaction 3: 07/11/2012
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 4235185
SWC Desc: WT02, WP02
FWC Desc: D001, D002, D003, D005, D006, D008, D011, D035, FO02, FO03, FO05
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2009
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:

EPA ID: WAD980977631

False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Facility Address 2:

Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601203477

NAICS CD: 334511

BUSINESS TYPE: Manufacturing

MAIL NAME: Korry Electronics, Inc.

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

11910 Beverly Park Road
Everett, WA 28204
UNITED STATES
Esterline Technologies Inc
Private

10800 NE 8TH ST
BELLEVUE, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)453-9400

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/22/1996
LAND ORG NAME: Alexandria Real Estate Equitities, Inc.
LAND ORG TYPE: Private

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

Not reported

385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 299
Pasadena, CA 91101
UNITED STATES

(626) 396-4828

Korry Electronics, Inc.
Private

11910 Beverly Park Road
Everett, WA 28204
UNITED STATES

425 297 9700

1000372229

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported

SITE CONTACT NAME: John Fauska

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 11910 Beverly Park Road
SITE CONTACT ZIP: Everett, WA 98204

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: 425 297 9700 ext 3580
SITE CONTACT EMAIL: jfausak@korry.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: John Fauska

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 11910 Beverly Park Road
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Everett, WA 98204
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 425 297 9700 ext 3580
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: jfausak@korry.com

GEN STATUS CD: LQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued) 1000372229

Facility Site ID Number: 4235185

SWC Desc: WT02, WP02

FWC Desc: D001, D002, D003, D005, D006, D007, D008, D011, D035, FO02, FO03,
F005,

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

Generator marketing to burner: False

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False

Utility boiler burner: False

Industry boiler burner: False

Industrial Furnace: False

Smelter defferal: False

Universal waste - batteries - generate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False

Universal waste - mercury - generate: False

Universal waste - lamps - generate: False

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial fi

urnace: False

EPA ID: WAD980977631
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 601203477
NAICS CD: 334511

BUSINESS TYPE:

Manufacturing

MAIL NAME: Korry Electronics, Inc.

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE
MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1: 10800 NE
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: BELLEVU

LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/22/199
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE: Private
LAND PERSON NAME: Not report

LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

901 DEXTER AVE N

, WA 98109

UNITED STATES
Esterline Technologies Inc

8TH ST
E, WA 98004

UNITED STATES
(425)453-9400

6

Alexandria Real Estate Equitities, Inc.

ed

385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 299
Pasadena, CA 91101
UNITED STATES

LAND PHONE NBR: (626) 396-4828

OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ1:

Korry Electronics, Inc.

901 DEXTER AVE N
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:
FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

SEATTLE, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(206)281-1312

Not reported

John Fauska

901 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(206)281-3580
jfausak@korry.com
John Fauska

901 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(206)281-3580
jfauska@korry.com
LQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

4235185
WTO02, WP02WL02 WP01 WT02

1000372229

D001 D002 D006 D007 D008 D009 D011 D035 D040 FOO2 FOO3 FOO5 U228D001,

D002, D003, D005, D006, D007, D008, D009, D011, D035, FO02, FOO3,

F005, U151
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

1000372229

EPA ID: WAD980977631
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601203477

NAICS CD: 334511

BUSINESS TYPE: Manufacturing

MAIL NAME: Korry Electronics, Inc.

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

901 DEXTER AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

Esterline Technologies Inc
Private

10800 NE 8TH ST

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

UNITED STATES
(425)453-9400

07/22/1996

Alexandria Real Estate Equitities, Inc.
Private

Not reported

385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 299

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:
LAND PHONE NBR: (626) 396-4828
OPERATOR ORG NAME: Korry Electronics, Inc.
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: 901 DEXTER AVE N
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98109
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (206)281-1312
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported

SITE CONTACT NAME: Echo Summers

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 901 DEXTER AVE N
SITE CONTACT ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98109
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)286-5546

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: esummers@korry.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Echo Summers

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 901 DEXTER AVE N
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98109
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)286-5546

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: esummers@korry.com

Pasadena, CA 91101
UNITED STATES

GEN STATUS CD: LQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:

USED OIL REREFINER:

False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:

SWC Desc: WTO02, WP02WL02 WP01 WT02
FWC Desc:

F005, U151
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: Yes
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

4235185

1000372229

D001 D002 D006 D007 D008 D009 D011 D035 D040 FO02 FOO3 FOO5 U228D001,
D002, D003, D005, D006, D007, D008, D009, D011, D035, FO02, FOO3,

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

WAD980977631

Not reported
601203477

334511

Manufacturing

Korry Electronics Inc.
901 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
Esterline Technologies Inc
Private

10800 NE 8TH ST
BELLEVUE, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)453-9400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

07/22/1996

Not reported

Private

Michael Maloney

PO Box 33007
SEATTLE, WA 98133
UNITED STATES
(206)364-6764

Korry Electronics Inc.
Private

901 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(206)281-1312

Not reported

Echo Summers

901 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(206)286-5546
esummers@korry.com
Echo Summers

901 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(206)286-5546
esummers@korry.com
LQG

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

4235185
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

Generator marketing to burner:

False

1000372229
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

1000372229

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
EPA ID: WAD980977631

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601203477

NAICS CD: 334511

BUSINESS TYPE: Manufacturing

MAIL NAME: Korry Electronics, Inc.

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

11910 Beverly Park Road
Everett, WA 28204
UNITED STATES
Esterline Technologies Inc
Private

10800 NE 8TH ST
BELLEVUE, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)453-9400
07/22/1996

Alexandria Real Estate Equitities, Inc.
Private

Not reported

385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 299
Pasadena, CA 91101
UNITED STATES

(626) 396-4828

Korry Electronics, Inc.
Private

11910 Beverly Park Road
Everett, WA 28204
UNITED STATES

425 297 9700

Not reported

John Fauska

11910 Beverly Park Road
Everett, WA 98204
UNITED STATES

425 297 9700 ext 3580
jfausak@korry.com

John Fauska

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 11910 Beverly Park Road
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Everett, WA 98204

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

UNITED STATES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 425 297 9700 ext 3580

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

jfausak@korry.com
LQG

True

False

False

False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

False
False
Not reported
False
False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS.:

False
False
False
False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:
Gepaid:

2009

WAD980977631

ECHO SUMMERS

2062865546

Not reported

801 DEXTER AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 981094320

Not reported

CAD980884183

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1.251

Not reported

2009

WAD980977631

ECHO SUMMERS

2062865546

Not reported

801 DEXTER AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 981094320

Not reported

CAD980884183

Not reported

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.7095

Not reported

2009
WAD980977631

1000372229
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ESV6qCVESdUSlQWVYqo3VeMqmuzCOiKVXYpARGpSs4dden6UksR4GEllucIQAvNWJK63t5bYf16q8r8on599DixVRzNeIvpM8lw7BChm8qquFxazWFx5FVWO844iszSKUty6zzJXQmcYXOYpBB148qYRyUBGgYnpyaH6NmtEYCDSl.jVQUo3OhbqfAACqRlVctD9ILeSBvOd.yKUVuO3ehZlfRvQLEpW8EHBZvOYXicqeOjoFvs5gq7VVGleZGQM.5f5tfOm4aJuuDQzBXF4ETvOCD0iHT1KX5d79x8Xm0NYllYpG8760oOE0W3SRJ.Vz6P4DDwqaHvCji4VSDo3jgLShxDd4LNUsbr7E9mlHzdQjpLWJeg3YYcY7j0qzYEozlL7kTcV6jteHqXMvCy7Z4emplju5wNzAaGCNs6O0b0iDYBKulV31VKXCYHYoXypasHAqHwRsdDGffSp7gS2hh6sn9H4vU5dQwA5y5meulinl9T6Cvqv3nfkJxmsqRLR5cy66J1EjY7STYbVXAH4OZIqSgfCBukV84I3VrASMaQd8B9UeUH4S97lCupQ6CgWWii3dHLYX7EqfEroCjt3S9lVQTpefQgMMCV3vZ6mTk5uX1ZzY1O6XfROIKbi6znKMNrAtJTXGT8YLtkpFmj59uzR1qtGvzdphae5MKLsRFm4YeodWEi5QbseqgJnctk6qWQCRBYk8xqsZc1RVTl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ESV6qCVESdUSlQWVYqo3VeMqmuzCOiKVXYpARGpSs4dden6UksR4GEllucIQAvNWJK63t5bYf16q8r8on599DixVRzNeIvpM8lw7BChm8qquFxazWFx5FVWO844iszSKUty6zzJXQmcYXOYpBB148qYRyUBGgYnpyaH6NmtEYCDSl.jVQUo3OhbqfAACqRlVctD9ILeSBvOd.yKUVuO3ehZlfRvQLEpW8EHBZvOYXicqeOjoFvs5gq7VVGleZGQM.5f5tfOm4aJuuDQzBXF4ETvOCD0iHT1KX5d79x8Xm0NYllYpG8760oOE0W3SRJ.Vz6P4DDwqaHvCji4VSDo3jgLShxDd4LNUsbr7E9mlHzdQjpLWJeg3YYcY7j0qzYEozlL7kTcV6jteHqXMvCy7Z4emplju5wNzAaGCNs6O0b0iDYBKulV31VKXCYHYoXypasHAqHwRsdDGffSp7gS2hh6sn9H4vU5dQwA5y5meulinl9T6Cvqv3nfkJxmsqRLR5cy66J1EjY7STYbVXAH4OZIqSgfCBukV84I3VrASMaQd8B9UeUH4S97lCupQ6CgWWii3dHLYX7EqfEroCjt3S9lVQTpefQgMMCV3vZ6mTk5uX1ZzY1O6XfROIKbi6znKMNrAtJTXGT8YLtkpFmj59uzR1qtGvzdphae5MKLsRFm4YeodWEi5QbseqgJnctk6qWQCRBYk8xqsZc1RVTl3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued)

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

NPDES:

Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Admin Region:
Date Issued:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Permit ID:

ECHO SUMMERS
2062865546

Not reported

801 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 981094320
Not reported

CAD980884183

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
1.712

Not reported

2009

WAD980977631

ECHO SUMMERS

2062865546

Not reported

801 DEXTER AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 981094320

Not reported

CAD980884183

Not reported

Organic monomer waste (includes unreacted resins)
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.06255

Not reported

2009

WAD980977631

ECHO SUMMERS

2062865546

Not reported

801 DEXTER AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 981094320

Not reported

CAD980884183

Not reported

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.6114

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
25 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Active

Construction SW GP
Headquarters
12/01/2010
47.62644000
-122.342472
WAR126078

1000372229
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ESV6qCVESdUSlQWVYqo3VeMqmuzCOiKVXYpARGpSs4dden6UksR4GEllucIQAvNWJK63t5bYf16q8r8on599DixVRzNeIvpM8lw7BChm8qquFxazWFx5FVWO844iszSKUty6zzJXQmcYXOYpBB148qYRyUBGgYnpyaH6NmtEYCDSl.jVQUo3OhbqfAACqRlVctD9ILeSBvOd.yKUVuO3ehZlfRvQLEpW8EHBZvOYXicqeOjoFvs5gq7VVGleZGQM.5f5tfOm4aJuuDQzBXF4ETvOCD0iHT1KX5d79x8Xm0NYllYpG8760oOE0W3SRJ.Vz6P4DDwqaHvCji4VSDo3jgLShxDd4LNUsbr7E9mlHzdQjpLWJeg3YYcY7j0qzYEozlL7kTcV6jteHqXMvCy7Z4emplju5wNzAaGCNs6O0b0iDYBKulV31VKXCYHYoXypasHAqHwRsdDGffSp7gS2hh6sn9H4vU5dQwA5y5meulinl9T6Cvqv3nfkJxmsqRLR5cy66J1EjY7STYbVXAH4OZIqSgfCBukV84I3VrASMaQd8B9UeUH4S97lCupQ6CgWWii3dHLYX7EqfEroCjt3S9lVQTpefQgMMCV3vZ6mTk5uX1ZzY1O6XfROIKbi6znKMNrAtJTXGT8YLtkpFmj59uzR1qtGvzdphae5MKLsRFm4YeodWEi5QbseqgJnctk6qWQCRBYk8xqsZc1RVTl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ESV6qCVESdUSlQWVYqo3VeMqmuzCOiKVXYpARGpSs4dden6UksR4GEllucIQAvNWJK63t5bYf16q8r8on599DixVRzNeIvpM8lw7BChm8qquFxazWFx5FVWO844iszSKUty6zzJXQmcYXOYpBB148qYRyUBGgYnpyaH6NmtEYCDSl.jVQUo3OhbqfAACqRlVctD9ILeSBvOd.yKUVuO3ehZlfRvQLEpW8EHBZvOYXicqeOjoFvs5gq7VVGleZGQM.5f5tfOm4aJuuDQzBXF4ETvOCD0iHT1KX5d79x8Xm0NYllYpG8760oOE0W3SRJ.Vz6P4DDwqaHvCji4VSDo3jgLShxDd4LNUsbr7E9mlHzdQjpLWJeg3YYcY7j0qzYEozlL7kTcV6jteHqXMvCy7Z4emplju5wNzAaGCNs6O0b0iDYBKulV31VKXCYHYoXypasHAqHwRsdDGffSp7gS2hh6sn9H4vU5dQwA5y5meulinl9T6Cvqv3nfkJxmsqRLR5cy66J1EjY7STYbVXAH4OZIqSgfCBukV84I3VrASMaQd8B9UeUH4S97lCupQ6CgWWii3dHLYX7EqfEroCjt3S9lVQTpefQgMMCV3vZ6mTk5uX1ZzY1O6XfROIKbi6znKMNrAtJTXGT8YLtkpFmj59uzR1qtGvzdphae5MKLsRFm4YeodWEi5QbseqgJnctk6qWQCRBYk8xqsZc1RVTl3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KORRY ELECTRONICS SEATTLE (Continued) 1000372229
Permit Version: 1
Permit Status: Active
Permit SubStatus: Coverage Issued
Ecology Contact: Tracie Walters
WRIA: Cedar-Sammamish
Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2015
Effective Date: 08/24/2012
E42 ED S AUTO ELECTRIC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009382537
SSW 777 BROAD N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.093 mi.
491 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ED S AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
49 ft.
Name: ED S AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1955
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
143 CENTRAL WET WASH INC EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009347367
South 624 9TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.093 mi.
492 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: CENTRAL WET WASH INC
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
40 ft.
H44 KORRY ELECTRONICS CO WA ALLSITES U003025720
WNW 901 DEXTER AVENUE NORTH WA UST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA SPILLS
0.095 mi.
503 ft. Site 4 of 8in cluster H
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 13232288
Latitude: 47.62709
Actual: Longitude: -122.34361
61 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: uSsT
Facility ID: 13232288
Facility Company: KORRY ELECTRONICS CO TENANT
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

11909

02/29/2000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KORRY ELECTRONICS CO (Continued) u003025720
Date Interaction 3: 02/29/2000
UST:
Facility ID: 13232288
Site Id: 11909
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2062811300
Decimal Latitude: 47.62709
Decimal Longitude: -122.343618
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: Not reported

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:
Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:

Responsible Unit:

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

SPILLS:
Facility ID:
Medium:
Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

627710
SOIL

Closed in Place
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

PETROLEUM - MOTOR OIL

Not reported
GALLON
06/30/2011
UNKNOWN
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H45 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015104438
WNW 902 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.096 mi.
505 ft. Site 5 of 8in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: DEXTER DRY CLEANERS

Year: 2010
Actual: Address: 902 DEXTER AVE N
61 ft.

Name: DEXTER DRY CLEANERS

Year: 2011

Address: 902 DEXTER AVE N

Name: DEXTER DRY CLEANERS

Year: 2012

Address: 902 DEXTER AVE N
H46 YELLOW CAB RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000838153
WNW 912 DEXTER AV N FINDS WAD988508768
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.098 mi. WA CSCSL NFA
517 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster H WA VCP

WA ICR

Relative:
Higher RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 02/17/1995
Actual: Facility name: YELLOW CAB
62 ft. 912 DEXTER AV N

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

SEATTLE, WA 98109

WAD988508768

912 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109-3514
YELLOW CAB YELLOW CAB
912 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109-3514
us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

YELLOW CAB Y

912 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(000)000-0000
Private

Owner

05/03/1996

Not reported

PUGET SOUND YEL P
912 DEXTER AV N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (206)622-7395
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1900
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 08/27/1997
Evaluation: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005377136

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2495
Latitude: 47.62511
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Longitude: -122.34517
Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988508768
Date Interaction: 07/10/1992
Date Interaction 3: 07/10/1992
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

NWO0087

06/01/1998

06/01/1998

2495
YELLOW CAB
|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB
Not reported
01/01/1900
01/01/1900

2495
YELLOW CAB
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
483056
12/16/1998
12/16/1998

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

1000838153

Not reported
483056
01/25/1999
01/25/1999

4605

2495

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
12/31/1993

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4606

2495
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

NWO0087
06/01/1998
09/15/2004
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4607

2495

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4608

2495

LUST

LUST Facility
|

483056
12/16/1998
01/21/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4609
2495
UST
Underground Storage Tank
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 483056
Interaction Start Date: 01/25/1999
Interaction End Date: 12/10/1999
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility Id: 2495
Latitude: 47.62511
Longitude: -122.34517
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988508768
Date Interaction: 07/10/1992
Date Interaction 3: 07/10/1992
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: YELLOW CAB
Program ID: NwWO0087
Date Interaction: 06/01/1998
Date Interaction 3: 06/01/1998
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: SCS
Interaction 2: State Cleanup Site
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: YELLOW CAB
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 01/01/1900
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1900
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Program ID: 483056
Date Interaction: 12/16/1998
Date Interaction 3: 12/16/1998
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

483056

01/25/1999

01/25/1999

4605

2495

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
12/31/1993

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4606

2495
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

NWO0O087
06/01/1998
09/15/2004
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4607

2495

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4608

2495

LUST

LUST Facility
|
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Federal Program Indentifier: 483056
Interaction Start Date: 12/16/1998
Interaction End Date: 01/21/1999
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4609
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Underground Storage Tank
|

Federal Program Indentifier: 483056
Interaction Start Date: 01/25/1999
Interaction End Date: 12/10/1999
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

Facility Id: 2495

Latitude: 47.62511

Longitude: -122.34517

Ecology Interest Type Code: SCS

Facility ID: 2495

Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988508768
Date Interaction: 07/10/1992
Date Interaction 3: 07/10/1992
Facility ID: 2495

Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

NWO0087

06/01/1998

06/01/1998

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Date Interaction: 01/01/1900
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1900
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 483056
Date Interaction: 12/16/1998
Date Interaction 3: 12/16/1998
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

483056

01/25/1999

01/25/1999

4605

2495

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
12/31/1993

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4606

2495
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

NWO0087
06/01/1998
09/15/2004
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4607

2495

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1900
Interaction End Date: 01/26/1999
prgm_facil: YELLOW CAB
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4608
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 483056
Interaction Start Date: 12/16/1998
Interaction End Date: 01/21/1999
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4609
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Underground Storage Tank
|

483056

01/25/1999

12/10/1999

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

2495

47.62511

-122.34517

UST
2495
YELLOW CAB
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
07/10/1992

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

NWO0087

06/01/1998

TC4044907.2s Page 124



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Date Interaction 3: 06/01/1998
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: SCS
Interaction 2: State Cleanup Site
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: YELLOW CAB
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 01/01/1900
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1900
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 483056
Date Interaction: 12/16/1998
Date Interaction 3: 12/16/1998
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

483056

01/25/1999

01/25/1999

4605

2495

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
12/31/1993

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4606

2495

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

NwWO0087

06/01/1998
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Interaction End Date: 09/15/2004
prgm_facil: YELLOW CAB
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4607
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4608

2495

LUST

LUST Facility
|

483056
12/16/1998
01/21/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4609

2495

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

Federal Program Indentifier: 483056
Interaction Start Date: 01/25/1999
Interaction End Date: 12/10/1999
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

Facility Id: 2495

Latitude: 47.62511

Longitude: -122.34517

Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST

Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988508768

07/10/1992

07/10/1992
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

NWO0087

06/01/1998

06/01/1998

2495
YELLOW CAB
|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB
Not reported
01/01/1900
01/01/1900

2495
YELLOW CAB
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
483056
12/16/1998
12/16/1998

2495
YELLOW CAB
|

UST
Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported
483056
01/25/1999
01/25/1999

4605

2495

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988508768

07/10/1992

12/31/1993

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4606
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d:
CS Id: 5121
NFA Date: 05/30/2006
Rank: 5

2495

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

NWO0087

06/01/1998

09/15/2004

YELLOW CAB

TOXICS

ISIS

4607

2495

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4608

2495

LUST

LUST Facility
|

483056
12/16/1998
01/21/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4609

2495

USsST
Underground Storage Tank
|

483056
01/25/1999
12/10/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153

VCP: Yes

Latitude: 47.625109999999999

Longitude: -122.34517

VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98109

edr_fenty: KING COUNTY

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 2495

VCP Status: Not reported

VCP: Yes

Ecology Status: Not reported

NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review

Date NFA: 5/30/2006

Rank: 5

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/01/98

Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western
Final cleanup report
98-04

17

Not reported

Not reported

12/15/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western
Final cleanup report
98-10

17

Not reported

Not reported

12/10/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western
Final cleanup report
98-12

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/15/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-12
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
H47 DIAMOND TANK TRANSPORT WA UST U004040749
WNW 912 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.098 mi.
517 ft. Site 7 of 8in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 2495
Site Id: 483056
Actual: UBI: 601120719
62 ft. Phone Number: 2067280744
Decimal Latitude: 47.62511
Decimal Longitude: -122.34517
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 12/10/1999
Tank Install Date: 00/01/1900

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H48 NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED FINDS 1008001723
WNW 900 DEXTER AVE N WA CSCSL N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.098 mi. WA INST CONTROL
517 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster H WA VCP
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110020769033
Actual:
62 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 | -122.342095
Not reported

Not reported

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Benzene

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 / -122.342095

Not reported

Not reported

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Diesel

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 | -122.342095
Not reported

Not reported

TC4044907.2s Page 131



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED (Continued)

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 | -122.342095

Not reported

Not reported

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

4345275
47.62724
-122.34209
VOLCLNST
4345275
NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
|
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS
ISIS
NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
NW1392
02/07/2005
02/07/2005

4345275

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

TOXICS

ISIS

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
NW2540

10/30/2011

10/30/2011

1008001723
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED (Continued) 1008001723
INST CONTROL:
Facility Site ID: 4345275
Latitude: 47.62724
Longitude: -122.342095

Instrument Type:

Document Type:

County Filing # For Individual IC Doc:

Filing Date Of Individual IC Doc:

Anchorage Restrictions:

Drinking Water Restrictions:

Education Programs:

Financial Assurance:

Finfish Harvesting Restrictions:

Groundwater Restriction:

Maintenance Requirements:

No Dredge Zone:

No Wake Zone:

Property Use Restriction:

Restrictive Signage:

Shell Fish Harvesting Restrictions:

Soil Restriction:

Surface Water Restriction:

Swimming Restriction:

Vessel Draft Restriction:

CSID:

Shoreline Stabilization Structure:

Wave Attenuation Structure:

Fencing or Other Permanent Access Barriers:
Simple Soil CAP:

Engineered CAP:

Engineered Bottom Barriers:

Immobilization by Stabilization, Solidification, or E
Ground Water Extraction and Gradient Control:
Vertical Ground Water Barrier:

Impermeable Surface:

Restrict Land Use:

Restrict All Ground Water Use:

Prohibit Domestic Ground Water Well Installation:
Prohibit All Soil Disturbance:

Access Barrier:

Ecology Status:

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98121
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 4345275
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported

Cleanup Started

NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started

Environmental Covenant
rest cov 20060609002059
20060609002059
06/09/2006

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

3885

2Z2zZ22Z2Z2

N
ncapsulation: N
N

z2z2zZ2<zZ2<Zz
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J49 OGDEN CARL EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381601
WSsSw 722 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.100 mi.
528 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1935
é\gtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1.
Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1940
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1951
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
Name: ED S EAGLE GAS STATION
Year: 1955
Type: GAS STATIONS
Name: MCDOUGALL GAS STATION
Year: 1960
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
J50 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381424
WSwW 717 N DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.102 mi.
536 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 1986
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
60 ft.
J51 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC WA ALLSITES U001124552
WSsSw 717 DEXTER AVE N WA CSCSL NFA N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA UST
0.102 mi. WA VCP
541 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster J
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 27611753
Latitude: 47.6260313
Actual: Longitude: -122.34271
60 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 27611753
Facility Company: Auto Service Europa Inc
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG

Interaction 2:

Hazardous Waste Generator
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC (Continued) U001124552
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAO0000148221
Date Interaction: 03/16/1994
Date Interaction 3: 03/16/1994
Facility ID: 27611753
Facility Company: Auto Service Europa Inc
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: Auto Service Europa Inc
Program ID: NW2597

Date Interaction: 05/21/2012

Date Interaction 3: 05/21/2012

Facility ID: 27611753

Facility Company: Auto Service Europa Inc
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 6518

Date Interaction: 02/29/2000

Date Interaction 3: 02/29/2000

Facility Id: 27611753

Latitude: 47.6260313

Longitude: -122.34271

Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST

Facility ID: 27611753

Facility Company: Auto Service Europa Inc
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAO0000148221

03/16/1994

03/16/1994

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Auto Service Europa Inc
NW2597
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC (Continued) U001124552
Date Interaction: 05/21/2012
Date Interaction 3: 05/21/2012
Facility ID: 27611753
Facility Company: Auto Service Europa Inc
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 6518
Date Interaction: 02/29/2000
Date Interaction 3: 02/29/2000
Facility Id: 27611753
Latitude: 47.6260313
Longitude: -122.34271
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 27611753
Facility Company: Auto Service Europa Inc
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAO0000148221

03/16/1994

03/16/1994

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Auto Service Europa Inc
NW2597

05/21/2012

05/21/2012

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

6518

02/29/2000

02/29/2000
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC (Continued) U001124552
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d: 27611753
CS Id: 11863
NFA Date: 10/10/2012
Rank: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Latitude: 47.626031357105418
Longitude: -122.34271409585529
UST:
Facility ID: 27611753
Site Id: 6518
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2062845500

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109-4318
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 27611753
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type:
Date NFA: 10/10/2012
Rank: Not reported

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

47.62603136
-122.3427141

1

Not reported
Closed in Place
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Double Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J52 AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000891837
WSW 717 DEXTER AVE N FINDS WAO0000148221
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.102 mi.
541 ft. Site 4 of 8in cluster J
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/20/2004
Facility name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC

é\gtfuali Facility address: 717 DEXTER AVE N

1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SEATTLE, WA 98109-4318
WA0000148221

AUTO SERVICE EU AUTO SERVICE EU
717 DEXTER AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 98109-4318

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

AUTO SERVICE EU A
717 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)285-3031

Private

Operator

07/08/1996

Not reported

JASON W

4305 105TH AVE NE
KIRKLAND, WA 98033
us

(425)803-9534

Private

Owner

07/08/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC (Continued) 1000891837
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 07/22/1997
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005303634
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
J53 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381411
Wsw 717 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.102 mi.
541 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 1990
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
60 ft.
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 1999
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2000
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2001
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2002
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
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COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE (Continued) 1009381411
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2003
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC
Year: 2004
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC
Year: 2005
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: EUROPA AUTO CENTER
Year: 2006
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
J54 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015613055
WSW 715 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.103 mi.
543 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CONTINENTAL AUTO DETAILING LLC
Year: 2003
Actual: Address: 715 DEXTER AVE N
60 ft.
Name: AUTO REPAIR NEC
Year: 2007
Address: 715 DEXTER AVE N
155 BLOCK 44 SOUTH LAKE UNION DEVELOPMENT WA ALLSITES S113230057
South 9TH AVE N & MERCER ST WA NPDES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 16056
Latitude: 47.6240704
Actual: Longitude: -122.33927
41 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: CONSTGP
Facility ID: 16056
Facility Company: Block 44 South Lake Union Development
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: CONSTGP
Interaction 2: Construction SW GP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.: Block 44 South Lake Union Development
Program ID: WAR126736
Date Interaction: 12/19/2012
Date Interaction 3: 12/19/2012
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BLOCK 44 SOUTH LAKE UNION DEVELOPMENT (Continued) S113230057
NPDES:
Facility Status: Active
Facility Type: Construction SW GP
Admin Region: Headquarters
Date Issued: 12/01/2010
Latitude: 47.62407043
Longitude: -122.339276
Permit ID: WAR126736
Permit Version: 1
Permit Status: Active
Permit SubStatus: Coverage Issued
Ecology Contact: Tracie Walters
WRIA: Cedar-Sammamish
Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2015
Effective Date: 03/11/2013
K56 VACANT PARCEL RCRA NonGen / NLR 1004794974
ESE 965 VALLEY ST WA ALLSITES WAR000001214
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA MANIFEST
0.117 mi.
619 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/23/2010
Facility name: VACANT PARCEL
égtfual: Facility address: 965 VALLEY ST
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

SEATTLE, WA 98109
WAR000001214

505 FIFTH AVE S STE 900

SEATTLE, WA 98104

CITY INVESTORS CITY INVESTORS
505 FIFTH AVE S STE 900

SEATTLE, WA 98104

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CITY INVESTORS C

505 FIFTH AVE S STE 900
SEATTLE, WA 98104

us

(206)342-2000

Private

Owner

01/01/1990

Not reported

VACANT PARCEL V
965 VALLEY ST
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(000)000-0000
Private
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VACANT PARCEL (Continued) 1004794974

Handler Activities Summary:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/23/2010

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Operator

01/01/1900
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

VACANT PARCEL
Large Quantity Generator

D008
LEAD

No violations found

62917288
47.62578
-122.33807

HWG

62917288

Seattle City Mercer Corridor

|
HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

SEATTLE CITY MERCER CORRIDOR

WAR000001214
03/20/1995
03/20/1995

62917288

Seattle City Mercer Corridor

A
HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
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VACANT PARCEL (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

VACANT PARCEL
WARO000001214

04/21/2009
04/21/2009

62917288
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

WAR000001214

Not reported

562910

Remediation of cont soil
City Investors XI LLC
505 Fifth Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES

City Investors XI LLC
Private

505 Fifth Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2000
01/01/1990

City Investors XI LLC
Private

Not reported

505 Fifth Ave S Ste 900

1004794974
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VACANT PARCEL (Continued) 1004794974
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98104
LAND COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LAND PHONE NBR: (206)342-2000
OPERATOR ORG NAME: Vacant Parcel
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: 965 Valley St
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98109
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (000)000-0000
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported
SITE CONTACT NAME: Ed Ralston
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 76 Broadway
SITE CONTACT ZIP: Sacramento, CA 95818
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (916)558-7633
SITE CONTACT EMAIL: ed.c.ralston@conocophillips.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Ed Ralston
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 76 Broadway
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Sacramento, CA 95818
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (916)558-7633
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: ed.c.ralston@conocophillips.com
GEN STATUS CD: LQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: True
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
L57 WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS EDR MGP 1008408705
SSW 815 MERCER ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.118 mi.
622 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster L
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Higher Alternate Name:SEATTLE LIGHTING CO. No additional information available
Actual:
50 ft.

TC4044907.2s Page 144



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L58 PUGET SOUND ENERGY SEATTLE WA UST U001126097
SSW 815 MERCER ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.118 mi.
622 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster L
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 95373825
Site Id: 9866
Actual: UBI: 1790100550010037
50 ft. Phone Number: 2062242131
Decimal Latitude: 47.62360826
Decimal Longitude: -122.340343
Tank Name: GAS 1
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 01/20/1998
Tank Install Date: 00/01/1963

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Not reported

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
06/30/1998

Not reported

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Other

Not reported

Single Wall Tank

Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe
Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
NORTHWEST

Not reported

GAS 2

Not reported
Removed
01/20/1998
00/01/1963

Not reported

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
06/30/1998

Not reported

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Other

Not reported

Single Wall Tank

Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported

Not reported
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PUGET SOUND ENERGY SEATTLE (Continued)

Tank SFC Type:
Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)
Not reported

Impressed Current

Not reported

NORTHWEST

Not reported

olL1

Not reported
Removed
02/13/1992
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

OIL 2

Not reported
Removed
02/13/1992
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001126097
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUGET SOUND ENERGY SEATTLE (Continued)

Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

OIL 3

Not reported
Removed
02/13/1992
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

olL 4

Not reported
Removed
02/13/1992
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001126097
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUGET SOUND ENERGY SEATTLE (Continued)

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

OIL5

Not reported
Removed
02/13/1992
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

WASTE 1

Not reported
Removed
02/13/1992
00/31/1964

Not reported

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Steel

Not reported

u001126097
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUGET SOUND ENERGY SEATTLE (Continued) U001126097
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
L59 WA UW 815 MERCER RCRA-SQG 1000455962
SSW 815 MERCER ST FINDS WAD988476578
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA MANIFEST
0.118 mi.
622 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/16/2012
Facility name: WA UW 815 MERCER
?gtfuali Facility address: 815 MERCER ST
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

SEATTLE, WA 98105
WAD988476578

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
DAVE LUNDSTROM
PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
us

(206) 616-5835

Not reported

10

State

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

WA UW

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, 98195
us
(206)616-5835
State

Operator
01/01/1900

Not reported

WA UW W

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
us

(206)616-5835
Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

WA UW W

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
us

(206)616-5835
Private

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

WA UW

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, 98195
us
(206)616-5835
State

Owner
01/01/1900

Not reported

WA UW

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
us

Not reported

State

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

WA UW

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
us

Not reported

State

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

1000455962
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) 1000455962

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/16/2011

Site name:
Classification:

WA UW 815 MERCER
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/05/2010

Site name:
Classification:

WA UW 815 MERCER
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Site name:
Classification:

WA UW 815 MERCER
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Site name:
Classification:

WA UW 815 MERCER
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996

Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

WNG - MERCER OFFICE
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D003

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

D009
MERCURY

D011
SILVER

D022
CHLOROFORM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) 1000455962

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FOO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

WP02

Washington State Dangerous Persistent Waste containing Halogenated
Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of 0.01% to
1.0%.

WTO02

Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) 1000455962
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: D003
Waste name: A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
FO005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS

1000455962

LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

P106
SODIUM CYANIDE

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:

Not reported

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
11/09/2011
01/05/2012

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/13/2011

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
11/09/2011
01/05/2012

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/13/2011

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Records/Reporting
11/09/2011
01/05/2012

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/13/2011

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Generators - Pre-transport
11/09/2011

01/05/2012

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/13/2011
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11/09/2011

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Container Use and Management

01/05/2012

State

11/09/2011

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Records/Reporting

01/05/2012

State

11/09/2011

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
01/05/2012

State

11/09/2011

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

01/05/2012

State

07/09/1991

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State

110009511625

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000455962
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

95373825
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: True

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:
LAND PHONE NBR:

WAD988476578
Not reported
178019988

61131

University Research Lab
WA UW

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835
Not reported

City Investors LLC
State

Not reported

505 5th Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2564

1000455962
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Douglas Gallucci

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-0595

douglasg@u.washington.edu

MQG
True
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

95373825
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: True

1000455962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:

Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:

1000455962

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

WAD988476578

Not reported

178019988

61131

University

WA UW

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

City Investors LLC
State

Not reported

505 5th Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2564

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Douglas Gallucci

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-0595
douglasg@u.washington.edu
MQG

True

False

False

False

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) 1000455962
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: True
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

95373825
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: True

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

WAD988476578
Not reported
178019988
611310

University Research Lab
WA UW

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

City Investors LLC
State

Not reported

505 5th Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2564

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Douglas Gallucci

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-0595

douglasg@u.washington.edu

1000455962

DOO1, D002, D004, D022, D011, FO03, FO05, PO12, P105, U007, U236, U118

GEN STATUS CD: MQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: True

BATCH GENERATION: False

ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 95373825

SWC Desc: WTO01, WTO02,

FWC Desc:

Form Comm: TBG = H010, HO70
Data Year: 2013

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: True

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) 1000455962
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner
Off-specification used oil burner
EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR

- industrial boiler:  False
- industrial furnace: False
WAD988476578

Not reported
178019988

611310

University Research Lab
WA UW

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

City Investors LLC
State

Not reported

505 5th Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2564

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Douglas Gallucci

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES

: (206)616-0595
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: douglasg@u.washington.edu
GEN STATUS CD: MQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 95373825

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WAD988476578
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 178019988
NAICS CD: 61131

BUSINESS TYPE: University

MAIL NAME: WA UW

MAIL ADDR LINE1: PO Box 354400
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98195
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

1000455962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

City Investors LLC
State

Not reported

505 5th Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2564

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Douglas Gallucci

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-0595

douglasg@u.washington.edu

SQG
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
No
No
No
No
No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
3 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000455962
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4sa4uoswhalw2JAuRgoC09wWwwhhkB3MAlT8wIN2P7JbsAAR8oxRzCgkP68ICl30kB4siwKNWcS5aEwT.h7E3vDkBzBVi4ivs0KakG2qXuCkoqA8AOwflh7L2uBlSUwQhA2qJy7AOb4WpRXDg534qhCb503v3yzwCOWE.6G6wQthAl4SnsNWaf.3VMutpoIi2aowEShh96LslVNwky2SpJmDACs6M4R5tgtH6Y3Cpt0cMBtkwa6WG92wKwRahLt9XakPBBKj1qIMYbAVb4Q4TpH8X.uQhIkWNd94dzsSmaix3KRugqowZ2f4wK2hef3hdlTEwWV2d9JlXAwC2lXRPRgXE2CHCoj0e069zwecWjK7rpwsChb37kmkYPBoiBbJMydAUd8muT2n8am4E6IoXNkc2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4sa4uoswhalw2JAuRgoC09wWwwhhkB3MAlT8wIN2P7JbsAAR8oxRzCgkP68ICl30kB4siwKNWcS5aEwT.h7E3vDkBzBVi4ivs0KakG2qXuCkoqA8AOwflh7L2uBlSUwQhA2qJy7AOb4WpRXDg534qhCb503v3yzwCOWE.6G6wQthAl4SnsNWaf.3VMutpoIi2aowEShh96LslVNwky2SpJmDACs6M4R5tgtH6Y3Cpt0cMBtkwa6WG92wKwRahLt9XakPBBKj1qIMYbAVb4Q4TpH8X.uQhIkWNd94dzsSmaix3KRugqowZ2f4wK2hef3hdlTEwWV2d9JlXAwC2lXRPRgXE2CHCoj0e069zwecWjK7rpwsChb37kmkYPBoiBbJMydAUd8muT2n8am4E6IoXNkc2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L60 WA UW 815 MERCER WA ALLSITES S103850510
SSW 815 MERCER ST WA CSCSL NFA N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98105 WA MANIFEST
0.118 mi. WA ICR
622 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster L WA VCP
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 95373825
Latitude: 47.6236082
Actual: Longitude: -122.34034
50 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: HWP
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988476578

08/28/1990

08/28/1990

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
9866
06/21/1993
06/21/1993

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988476578
01/01/1995
01/01/1995

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
01/01/2005
01/01/2005
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW1518

11/16/2005

11/16/2005

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
9866

01/23/1998
01/23/1998

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
05/07/2012
05/07/2012

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Date Interaction: 01/01/1963
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1963
Facility Id: 95373825
Latitude: 47.6236082
Longitude: -122.34034
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988476578

08/28/1990

08/28/1990

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
9866
06/21/1993
06/21/1993

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988476578
01/01/1995
01/01/1995

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
01/01/2005
01/01/2005

95373825
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW1518

11/16/2005

11/16/2005

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
9866

01/23/1998
01/23/1998

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
05/07/2012
05/07/2012

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

9866

01/01/1963

$103850510
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Date Interaction 3: 01/01/1963
Facility Id: 95373825
Latitude: 47.6236082
Longitude: -122.34034
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988476578

08/28/1990

08/28/1990

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
9866
06/21/1993
06/21/1993

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988476578
01/01/1995
01/01/1995

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
01/01/2005
01/01/2005

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: WA UW 815 Mercer
Program ID: NW1518
Date Interaction: 11/16/2005
Date Interaction 3: 11/16/2005
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
9866

01/23/1998

01/23/1998

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
05/07/2012
05/07/2012

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866

01/01/1963
01/01/1963
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Facility Id: 95373825
Latitude: 47.6236082
Longitude: -122.34034
Ecology Interest Type Code: TIER2
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988476578

08/28/1990

08/28/1990

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
9866
06/21/1993
06/21/1993

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988476578
01/01/1995
01/01/1995

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
01/01/2005
01/01/2005

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: WA UW 815 Mercer
Program ID: NW1518
Date Interaction: 11/16/2005
Date Interaction 3: 11/16/2005
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
9866

01/23/1998

01/23/1998

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567
12/22/2011
12/22/2011

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
05/07/2012
05/07/2012

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866

01/01/1963
01/01/1963

95373825
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

Facility Company:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

Ecology Program:

47.6236082

-122.34034

VOLCLNST
95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988476578
08/28/1990
08/28/1990

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
9866
06/21/1993
06/21/1993

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988476578
01/01/1995
01/01/1995

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
01/01/2005
01/01/2005

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: WA UW 815 Mercer
Program ID: Nw1518
Date Interaction: 11/16/2005
Date Interaction 3: 11/16/2005
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
Program ID: 9866
Date Interaction: 01/23/1998
Date Interaction 3: 01/23/1998
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567

12/22/2011

12/22/2011

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
05/07/2012
05/07/2012

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866

01/01/1963
01/01/1963

95373825
47.6236082
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

-122.34034

UST
95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988476578
08/28/1990
08/28/1990

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
9866
06/21/1993
06/21/1993

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
WAD988476578
01/01/1995
01/01/1995

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
01/01/2005
01/01/2005

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Facility Alt.: WA UW 815 Mercer
Program ID: NW1518
Date Interaction: 11/16/2005
Date Interaction 3: 11/16/2005
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
Program ID: 9866
Date Interaction: 01/23/1998
Date Interaction 3: 01/23/1998
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d:
CS Id:

95373825
7150

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567

12/22/2011

12/22/2011

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
05/07/2012
05/07/2012

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

9866

01/01/1963
01/01/1963
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
NFA Date: 03/12/2012
Rank: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Latitude: 47.623608257714217
Longitude: -122.34034298008297
WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

95373825
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2011

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: True

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

WAD988476578

Not reported
178019988

611310

University Research Lab
WA UW

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

City Investors LLC
State

Not reported

505 5th Ave S Ste 900
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2564

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Douglas Gallucci

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-0595

douglasg@u.washington.edu

MQG
True
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

03/30/98

Petroleum products
Soll

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-02

17

Not reported

Not reported

03/23/92

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

$103850510
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Site Register Issue: 92-21
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/21/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-45
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98105
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 95373825
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
Date NFA: 3/12/2012
Rank: Not reported
M61 KENMORE AIR HARBOR, INC. WA UST U000595718
North 950 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.123 mi.
647 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster M
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 58888716
Site Id: 11795
Actual: UBI: 1790048840010001
22 ft. Phone Number: 4254861257
Decimal Latitude: 47.6285
Decimal Longitude: -122.34
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: A3693
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KENMORE AIR HARBOR, INC. (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

138275

A3693

Operational

08/06/1996

00/02/1989

Not reported

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
12/31/2014

03/01/1995

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Dielectric Coated Steel
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)

Not reported
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
NORTHWEST

Not reported

148588

A3693

Operational
08/06/1996
00/02/1989

Not reported

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
12/31/2014
03/01/1995

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Dielectric Coated Steel
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

U000595718
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENMORE AIR HARBOR, INC. (Continued) U000595718
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Pumping System: Pressurized System
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: 2
Tag Number: A3693
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: Not reported
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
M62 KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC WA ALLSITES S109395289
North 950 WESTLAKE AVE N WA SPILLS N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.123 mi.
647 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster M
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 58888716
Latitude: 47.6285
Actual: Longitude: -122.34
22 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: INDUSTGP
Facility ID: 58888716
Facility Company: KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: TIER2
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC (Continued) S109395289

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Not reported
CRKO000057780
09/15/2003
09/15/2003

58888716

KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
|

INDUSTGP

Industrial SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

KENMORE AIR HARBOR
S03003675

06/23/1999

06/23/1999

58888716

KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

11795

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

58888716
47.6285
-122.34
TIER2
58888716
KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
A
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
CRKO000057780
09/15/2003
09/15/2003

58888716

KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
|

INDUSTGP

Industrial SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

KENMORE AIR HARBOR
S03003675

06/23/1999

06/23/1999
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KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC (Continued) S109395289
Facility ID: 58888716
Facility Company: KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 11795
Date Interaction: 03/20/2000
Date Interaction 3: 03/20/2000
Facility Id: 58888716
Latitude: 47.6285
Longitude: -122.34
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 58888716
Facility Company: KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: TIER2
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: CRKO000057780
Date Interaction: 09/15/2003
Date Interaction 3: 09/15/2003
Facility ID: 58888716
Facility Company: KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

SPILLS:
Facility ID: 609108
Medium:

Not reported

INDUSTGP

Industrial SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

KENMORE AIR HARBOR
S03003675

06/23/1999

06/23/1999

58888716

KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

11795

03/20/2000

03/20/2000

TC4044907.2s Page 182



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENMORE AIR HARBOR INC (Continued) S109395289
Material Desc: PETROLEUM - UNKNOWN
Material Qty: Not reported
Material Units: GALLON
Date Received: 10/26/2008
Contact Name: UNKNOWN
Incident Date: Not reported
N63 WEHR CONRAD J EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009379308
SSE 629 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.123 mi.
650 ft. Site 1 of 14 in cluster N
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: WEHR CONRAD J
Year: 1940
éé:tfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
t.
Name: WEHR CONRAD J
Year: 1944
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: WEHR CONRAD J
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
M64 AMERICAN METER MACHINE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000659883
North 1001 WESTLAKE N FINDS WAD988495610
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.125 mi.
659 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster M
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/05/1993
Facility name: AMERICAN METER MACHINE
QQthuali Facility address: 1001 WESTLAKE N
1.

SEATTLE, WA 98109-3525
EPA ID: WAD988495610
Mailing address: 1001 WESTLAKE AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109-3525

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

AMERICAN METER AMERICAN METER

1001 WESTLAKE AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 98109-3525

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

AMERICAN METER A
1001 WESTLAKE AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(000)000-0000
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN METER MACHINE (Continued) 1000659883
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 05/02/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005367931

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

15335295

47.62801

-122.34143

HWG
15335295
American Meter Machine
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988495610
10/21/1991
10/21/1991
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J65 JIM S AUTO ELECTRIC AND SHELL SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009379791
SW 650 DEXTER N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.125 mi.
661 ft. Site 7 of 8in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: JIM S AUTO ELECTRIC AND SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
56 ft.
J66 HI FLEX PRODUCT S CO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009379792
SW 650 DEXTER AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.125 mi.
661 ft. Site 8 of 8in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: HI FLEX PRODUCT S CO
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
56 ft.
Name: HARDER S SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1955
Type: GAS STATIONS
N67 MCKAY S SHELL SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009379020
SSE 619 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.127 mi.
668 ft. Site 2 of 14 in cluster N
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: MCKAY S SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: GAS STATIONS
33 ft.
068 MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348469
SW 714 BROAD N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.127 mi.
672 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster O
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: MUTUAL LNDY CO
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
53 ft.
Name: MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO
Year: 1925
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO
Year: 1930
Type: LAUNDRIES
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N69 AUTO SERVICE COMPANY FINDS 1007073907
SSE 630 WESTLAKE AVE N WA CSCSL N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA HSL
0.130 mi. WA ALLSITES
684 ft. Site 3 of 14 in cluster N WA LUST
WA UST
Relative:
Higher FINDS:
égtfuali Registry ID: 110015505434
1.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:

24436664

Northwest

47.625701999999 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625701999999 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Conventional Contaminants, Organic

Suspected
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625701999999 / -122.338058
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
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Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals - Other
Suspected
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

24436664

Northwest
47.625701999999 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Suspected

Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625701999999 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625701999999 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

1007073907
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625701999999 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

HSL:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
FSID Number:
Rank:
Region:
EDR Link ID:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

WA

Not reported

KING

Not reported
Hazardous Sites List
Awaiting Cleanup
24436664

5

NW

24436664

24436664
47.625702
-122.33805

Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
200192
02/28/1990
02/28/1990

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY

A

1007073907
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AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued) 1007073907
Interaction 1: SCS
Interaction 2: State Cleanup Site
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Not reported

06/24/1998

06/24/1998

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

01/27/2000

01/27/2000

24436664

47.625702

-122.33805

UST
24436664
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
200192
02/28/1990
02/28/1990

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Not reported

06/24/1998

06/24/1998

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
01/27/2000
01/27/2000

24436664
47.625702
-122.33805
SCS

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
200192
02/28/1990
02/28/1990

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY

A
SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS
ISIS

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY

Not reported
06/24/1998
06/24/1998

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY

A
UST

Underground Storage Tank

TOXICS
UST

Not reported
Not reported
01/27/2000
01/27/2000

24436664
Cleanup Started
5749

Upland

No Process

SEATTLE CITY WESTLAKE SITE

05/21/1995
Northwest
47.6257019 / -122.33805

1007073907
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued) 1007073907
UST:
Facility ID: 24436664
Site Id: 200192
UBI: Not reported

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:

Not reported
47.625702
-122.338058

T-1

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

T-2

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

T-3

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

T-4

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1964
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007073907
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AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued) 1007073907
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: T-5
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 05/23/2001
Tank Install Date: 00/01/1900
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
N70 CITY OF SEATTLE - WESTLAKE SITE WA ICR S104486360
SSE 630 WESTLAKE AVE. N. N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.130 mi.
684 ft. Site 4 of 14 in cluster N
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 07/11/90
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
33 ft Tank

Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:

North Western

Interim cleanup report
90-07

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/15/91

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-02
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SEATTLE - WESTLAKE SITE (Continued) S104486360
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
o71 INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERV EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009378962
SW 617 DEXTER AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.132 mi.
695 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster O
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERV
Year: 1975
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
55 ft.
P72 US NAVY RESERVE READINESS C RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001969758
ENE 845 TERRY AVE N FINDS WARO000002949
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.132 mi.
698 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster P
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/12/2000
Facility name: US NAVY RESERVE READINESS C
Actual: Facility address: 845 TERRY AVE N
28 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109-4391

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

WARO000002949

USN REGION NW USN REGION NW

845 TERRY AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 98109-4348

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

USN REGION NW U
845 TERRY AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(000)000-0000
Private

Owner

05/03/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US NAVY RESERVE READINESS C (Continued) 1001969758
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005400315
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 86744626
Latitude: 47.6079
Longitude: -122.32507
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 86744626
Facility Company: US NAVY Reserve Readiness C
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WARO000002949
Date Interaction: 06/19/1997
Date Interaction 3: 06/19/1997
N73 SEATTLE AUTO CENTER WA ALLSITES S109556134
SSE 601 WESTLAKE AVE N WA SPILLS N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98104 WA NPDES
0.133 mi.
701 ft. Site 5 of 14in cluster N
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 32368748
Latitude: 47.62478
Actual: Longitude: -122.33849
33 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 32368748
Facility Company: Seattle Auto Center
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:

HWG

TC4044907.2s Page 195



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE AUTO CENTER (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988486866

05/22/1991

05/22/1991

32368748

Seattle Auto Center
A

CONSTGP
Construction SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

Block 43 South Lake Union
WAR301237
07/18/2013
07/18/2013

32368748
47.62478
-122.33849
CONSTGP

32368748

Seattle Auto Center
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988486866
05/22/1991
05/22/1991

32368748

Seattle Auto Center
A

CONSTGP
Construction SW GP
WATQUAL

PARIS

Block 43 South Lake Union
WAR301237
07/18/2013
07/18/2013

32368748
47.62478
-122.33849

32368748
Seattle Auto Center
|

S$109556134
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE AUTO CENTER (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

SPILLS:
Facility ID:
Medium:
Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

Facility ID:
Medium:
Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

NPDES:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Admin Region:
Date Issued:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Permit ID:
Permit Version:
Permit Status:

Permit SubStatus:

Ecology Contact:
WRIA:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Not reported

WAD988486866

05/22/1991
05/22/1991

32368748

Seattle Auto Center

A
CONSTGP

Construction SW GP

WATQUAL
PARIS

Block 43 South Lake Union

WAR301237
07/18/2013
07/18/2013

646344

SURFACE WATER-FRESH
OTHER - SEE NOTE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UNKNOWN

Not reported

646344

SURFACE WATER-FRESH
OTHER - SEE NOTE

Not reported

Not reported

01/17/2014

UNKNOWN

01/17/2014

Active

Construction SW GP
Headquarters
12/01/2010
47.62478000
-122.338489
WAR301237

1

Active

Coverage Issued
Tracie Walters
Cedar-Sammamish

Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2015

Effective Date:

11/04/2013

S$109556134
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N74 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015568951
SSE 601 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.133 mi.
701 ft. Site 6 of 14 in cluster N
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: PACIFIC LINCOLN MERCURY NISSAN INCORPORATED USED CAR SALES
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 601 WESTLAKE AVE N
33 ft.
Name: SEATTLE AUTO CTR
Year: 2003
Address: 601 WESTLAKE AVE N
Name: SEATTLE AUTO CTR
Year: 2004
Address: 601 WESTLAKE AVE N
N75 SEATTLE AUTO CENTER RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000659024
SSE 601 WESTLAKE AVE N WAD988486866
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.133 mi.
701 ft. Site 7 of 14 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/11/2005
Facility name: SEATTLE AUTO CENTER
gxgtfuak Facility address: 601 WESTLAKE AVE N
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

SEATTLE, WA 98109-1117
WAD988486866

SEATTLE AUTO CE SEATTLE AUTO CE
601 WESTLAKE AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 98109-4307

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

AL M

601 WESTLAKE AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(506)628-4756

Private

Owner

12/31/2002

Not reported

JOYCEH

601 WESTLAKE AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)628-4756

Private
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE AUTO CENTER (Continued) 1000659024
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 12/31/2002
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Site name: SEATTLE AUTO CENTER
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 01/25/2000
Evaluation: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
N76 AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 WA UST U004221660
SSE 601 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.133 mi.
701 ft. Site 8 of 14 in cluster N
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 32368748
Site Id: 620110
Actual: UBI: Not reported
33 ft. Phone Number:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Not reported
47.62478
-122.33849

1

Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
11/01/2013
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 (Continued)

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

10

Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
12/05/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

11

Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
12/05/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004221660
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 (Continued)

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

12

Not reported
Exempt - Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
01/02/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Removed

05/07/2014

Not reported
11/01/2013

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u004221660
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 (Continued)

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Removed
03/31/2014
Not reported
11/01/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

4
Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
12/27/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004221660
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 (Continued)

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

5

Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
12/31/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

6

Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
12/31/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004221660
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 (Continued)

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

7

Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
01/02/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

8

Not reported
Removed
05/07/2014
Not reported
11/19/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004221660
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AIBS BUILDING LLC BLK 43 (Continued) u004221660

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Tank Manifold: Not reported

Tank Release Detection: Not reported

Tank SFC Type: Not reported

Pipe Material: Not reported

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Pipe Pumping System: Not reported

Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported

Tank Name: 9

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Status Date: 05/07/2014

Tank Install Date: Not reported

Tank Closure Date: 12/05/2013

Capacity Range: Not reported

Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported

Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Material: Not reported

Tank Construction: Not reported

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Tank Manifold: Not reported

Tank Release Detection: Not reported

Tank SFC Type: Not reported

Pipe Material: Not reported

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Pipe Pumping System: Not reported

Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
o77 ROGGE OTTO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009378673
SwW 610 DEXTER AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.133 mi.
703 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster O
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ROGGE OTTO

Year: 1940
Actfual: Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
55 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N78 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 WA CSCSL  U003028500
SSE 600 WESTLAKE N WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA LUST
0.134 mi. WA UST
706 ft. Site 9 of 14 in cluster N WA VCP
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 46445373
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.623849999999 / -122.339499
33 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Not reported

Not reported

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

46445373

Northwest

47.623849999999 / -122.339499
Not reported

Not reported

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Northwest

46445373

Northwest

47.623849999999 / -122.339499
Not reported

Not reported

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

46445373

TC4044907.2s Page 206



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 46445373
Latitude: 47.62385
Longitude: -122.33949
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWOTHER
Facility ID: 46445373
Facility Company: TOSCO 25535330857
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 8463
Date Interaction: 05/01/1980
Date Interaction 3: 05/01/1980
Facility ID: 46445373
Facility Company: TOSCO 25535330857
Interaction: |

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

Northwest

47.623849999999 / -122.339499
Not reported

Not reported

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

46445373

Northwest

47.623849999999 / -122.339499
Not reported

Not reported

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

HAZWASTE
EPCRA

u003028500
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued) U003028500

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
CRK000016500
01/01/1988
01/01/1988

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
06/19/2001
06/19/2001

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
12/31/2004
12/31/2004

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2005
12/31/2005

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

01/18/2007
01/18/2007

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Not reported

WAH000015289

12/31/2006

12/31/2006

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2008
12/31/2008

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
12/31/2009
12/31/2009

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

8463

01/01/1979
01/01/1979

46445373
47.62385
-122.33949
VOLCLNST
46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

8463
05/01/1980
05/01/1980

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
CRKO000016500
01/01/1988
01/01/1988

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
06/19/2001
06/19/2001

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
12/31/2004
12/31/2004

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2005
12/31/2005

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:

TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

01/18/2007
01/18/2007

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2006
12/31/2006

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2008
12/31/2008

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
12/31/2009
12/31/2009

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8463

01/01/1979
01/01/1979

46445373

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Latitude: 47.62385

Longitude: -122.33949

Ecology Interest Type Code: TIER2

Facility ID: 46445373

Facility Company: TOSCO 25535330857
Interaction: A

Interaction 1: LUST

Interaction 2: LUST Facility

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 8463

Date Interaction: 05/01/1980

Date Interaction 3: 05/01/1980

Facility ID: 46445373

Facility Company: TOSCO 25535330857
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

HAZWASTE
EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000016500
01/01/1988
01/01/1988

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
06/19/2001
06/19/2001

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
12/31/2004
12/31/2004

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

u003028500
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued) U003028500

Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2005
12/31/2005

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

01/18/2007
01/18/2007

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2006
12/31/2006

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2008
12/31/2008

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
12/31/2009
12/31/2009

46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
|
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8463

01/01/1979

01/01/1979

46445373

47.62385

-122.33949

UST
46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
8463
05/01/1980
05/01/1980

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000016500
01/01/1988
01/01/1988

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
06/19/2001
06/19/2001

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

TOSCO 25535330857
WAHO000015289
12/31/2004
12/31/2004

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2005
12/31/2005

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

01/18/2007
01/18/2007

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2006
12/31/2006

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
12/31/2008
12/31/2008

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Inter